
1 An early Home-Constructor Crystal set, An early Home-Constructor Crystal set, with Ballard enclosed detector, 
mottled ebonite panel, plug-in loading coil, a later Atlas LM/MW Crystal set with red base, and some spare 
Galena Crystal clusters 
£60-80

2 A late 19th Century Musical photograph album, A late 19th Century Musical photograph album, with typical two 
cylinder musical movement with single section comb, good colour lithographed pages, bound in red fabric, with 
gilt fret mounts 
£40-60

3 An HMV Model 101M Portable gramophone, An HMV Model 101M Portable gramophone, with HMV No.4 
soundbox, nickel fittings, in black rexine case 
£50-80

4 A collection of Carey Blyton (1932-2002) sheet music, A collection of Carey Blyton (1932-2002) sheet music, 
including In Lighter Mood, three smoking songs, (Havana, Ode to a Fag or Smoke Gets in your Lungs, I Like It), 
Ladies only, (Some Wench, What a Display, Cutting Him Dead, The Mating Game, King David & King Solomon) 
and more (parcel) 
£30-40

5 A Colibri Hummingbird Model Portable Gramophone, A Colibri Hummingbird Model Portable Gramophone, in 
black, with Colibri soundbox, in original leather carry case 
£70-100

6 A plaster figure of the HMV Nipper Dog, A plaster figure of the HMV Nipper Dog, 36cm H 
£40-60

7 A Musical Box, A Musical Box, almost certainly by Karrer, circa 1885, with single spring motor, single section 
comb on cast gilt reeded bedplate, under dust lid, in solid mahogany case, with rosewood veneer lid, with 
geometric fruitwood inlay, 13¾'' (35cm), cylinder 7'' (28cm), looks to be a possible marriage 
£150-200

8 A Polyphon 15½-inch disc musical box, A Polyphon 15½-inch disc musical box, Model 43B, serial no.63969, 
with single comb, titled reeded cast gilt bedplate, retailer's size ordering transfer to front of walnut soundboard, 
inset sepia study of Putti, within classical garden, in fielded panelled figured walnut case, with central floral inlay 
spray to central part of the lid, with 10 discs 
£300-400

9 An assortment of cylinders, An assortment of cylinders, all with their cardboard tube protectors, 40+ 
£30-50

10 A W. Osborne Andrew Home Telephone Exchange, A W. Osborne Andrew Home Telephone Exchange, 
together with a Telephone Set No.K 25 (2) 
£50-80

11 A Jysdk Danish Wall Telephone, A Jysdk Danish Wall Telephone, approx. 68cm in length, complete with wind 
up handle, bell and handset 
£100-120

12 Bernard Partridge (1861-1945), Bernard Partridge (1861-1945), original artwork for 'Equity & Law Life Assurance 
Society' with an error with the date, '1909', original artwork was 1919, 31cm x 44cm, framed and glazed 
£70-100

13 A Novelty Tyco Mickey Mouse telephone, A Novelty Tyco Mickey Mouse telephone, together with a modern 
Looney Tynes display shield (2) 
£50-100

14 A Reproduction Pub sign, A Reproduction Pub sign, for Sandy's Sports, with applied Scottish Footballer 
decoration, 76.5cm x 92cm, needs some attention, AF 
£80-100

15 An assortment of Masonic items, An assortment of Masonic items, including a hallmarked silver presentation 
medallion for W.Bro George Willows Upchurch PM by the Brethren of the Radiant Lodge No.4200, 1958-59, a 
gilt metal medallion, sashes and aprons, a certificate and more, al within a briefcase (parcel) 
£50-80
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16 A small collection of Masonic Jewels, A small collection of Masonic Jewels, all for W.Bro K.Sloan, to include a 
silver and enamel Thatcham Lodge No.8121, silver jewel for the Pangbourne Chapter, silver and enamel jewel 
for Padworth Lodge No.7505, Royal Masonic Institution for Boys and Girls jewels, bullion patches, a silver open 
faced pocket watch, plus and base metal open faced pocket watch by H. Samuels, both AF (parcel) 
£40-60

17 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Dream Catcher, 1984, image of Susie Bick 
used for the image of The Damned 'Phantasmagoria' Album, together with three prints by Bob Carlos Clarke, two 
titled 'Fork' & one 'Knives', Published for Habitat (4) 
£40-60

18 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Delta of Venus #5, 1980, a run of three signed 
Limited Edition photographic prints, 112/113/114 of 750, with blind stamp, signed in black into to the lower right 
£150-180

19 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Shaft of Darkness, 1980s, a signed Limited 
Edition photographic print, 149/300, with blind stamp, signed in black into to the lower right 
£60-80

20 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Delta of Venus #5, 1980, a signed Limited 
Edition photographic print, 251/750, with blind stamp, signed in black into to the lower right 
£60-80

21 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), The Chase, a signed Limited Edition 
photographic print, 104/300, with blind stamp, signed in black into to the lower right 
£60-80

22 Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Bob Carlos Clarke (1950-2006), Evil and Innocent, a signed Limited Edition 
photographic print, 45/300, with blind stamp, signed in black into to the lower right 
£80-120

23 An early 20th Century novelty "Wonderful Rice", An early 20th Century novelty "Wonderful Rice", from the 
museum at Darulfalah - Delhi, the grain of rice numbered 29564, with the following script "May almighty God 
grant long, happy & prosperous life to: W. Dougall Esquire, Instructor, Bengal Flying Club, Dum Dum, Calcutta", 
contained in an ornate velvet fitted case with card box, chrome rice holder, bakelite eyepiece, lock and key, 
15cm x 9cm x 6cm tall 
£100-150

24 A collection of Archaeological or Mudlark finds, A collection of Archaeological or Mudlark finds, including 17th 
Century and later coins weights, Medieval Fishing weights, 17th Century and later thimbles, 15th/16th Century 
buckles, tokens, jewellery, weights, and more (parcel) 
£40-60

25 Two vintage Bagatelle boards, Two vintage Bagatelle boards, comprising Lindstrom's Gold Star and Amersham 
'Scora', one including balls (2) 
£20-40

26 A vintage 'Playball' Penny Arcade machine, A vintage 'Playball' Penny Arcade machine, with decorative beach 
design to the front, 8/1cm H, untested 
£300-400

27 A vintage Wall's Ice Cream Advertising sign, A vintage Wall's Ice Cream Advertising sign, in paper, advertising a 
4d tub of ice cream and 3d Chocolate Bar, 33cm x 53cm, with some minor tears and clear tape marks 
£30-50

28 An assortment of pin badges, An assortment of pin badges, to include NFS, British Legion, Girl Guides, WVS 
Civil Defence, Red Cross & St John, and many more, plus a Trench Art matchbox case (parcel) 
£30-50

29 A small vintage 'Fresh Ice Cream' signed, A small vintage 'Fresh Ice Cream' signed, one sided, with hanging 
holes to each corner, 44.5cm x 15cm 
£40-60
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30 A vintage Lindstrom's Airways Bagatelle board, A vintage Lindstrom's Airways Bagatelle board, with aviation 
design 
£20-30

31 A vintage table top/desk fan, A vintage table top/desk fan, with wire frame, heavy, untested 
£40-60

32 A 'Drink Vimto And Keep Fit' enamel advertising sign, A 'Drink Vimto And Keep Fit' enamel advertising sign, 
double sided, with hanging flange, 31cm x 20cm 
£60-80

33 A 'Cure For Rheumatism Coleman's Mustard Oil enamel sign, A 'Cure For Rheumatism Coleman's Mustard Oil 
enamel sign, single sided, with four wall mount holes, 33cm x 23cm 
£60-80

34 Breweriana, Breweriana, a collection of vintage Breweriana, to include Chandy, Watneys Ales, Fremlins Beers, 
Courage, Lambs Navy Rub, Babycham and more (parcel) 
£80-120

35 A small collection of Vintage Advertising Tins, A small collection of Vintage Advertising Tins, to include Players 
Tobacco, Heinz, Sharps Toffee and Olympic, plus a glass Fields Sianara soap dish (7) 
£50-80

36 A small Bisley Filing Cabinet, A small Bisley Filing Cabinet, with 15 drawers, approx. 94cm H 
£25-40

37 A Vintage 'Fighting Knights' Amusement Machine, A Vintage 'Fighting Knights' Amusement Machine, with 
numerous Knights to the inside, glazed to the front and rear, with damages, sold as seen, untested, AF 
£30-50

38 An assortment of Guinness memorabilia, An assortment of Guinness memorabilia, to include, two clocks, 
advertising signs, glasses, other drinking vessels, and more (parcel) 
£80-120

39 A large collection of Vintage Babycham items, A large collection of Vintage Babycham items, to include a large 
collection of glasses, plastic models, advertising signs, beer mats, unopened bottles, and much more (qty) 
£100-150

40 An original Lyons Maid Ice Cream sign, An original Lyons Maid Ice Cream sign, together with a selection of 
reproduction advertising signs (parcel) 
£30-50

41 An assortment of vintage Drinking items, An assortment of vintage Drinking items, to include two shot glass 
stands with glasses, a selection of ashtrays with ladies on, a floor standing ashtray, bottle opener and more 
(parcel) 
£50-80

42 A Novelty Jukebox Telephone, A Novelty Jukebox Telephone, together with a Thomas Collectors Edition Radio, 
a Highway Gasoline telephone, and another (4) 
£70-100

43 A large collection of Vintage Coca-Cola Collectibles, A large collection of Vintage Coca-Cola Collectibles, to 
include, cameras, radios, speakers, wall mirrors, a yo-yo, key rings and much more (parcel) 
£80-120

44 Three Figural plaster table lamps, Three Figural plaster table lamps, most with patent numbers to the reverse, 
together with a plaster figure and a wall mount, sold as seen, untested (5) 
£70-100

45 Three large plaster Figural table lamps, Three large plaster Figural table lamps, all of elegant females, two with 
Patent/Registered Numbers to the reverse, sold as seen, untested 
£60-100

46 Breweriana, Breweriana, a selection of vintage Breweriana, to include Black & White Scotch Whiskey items, 
Toby Bitter, Fremlins Beers, Johnnie Walker Scotch Whisky, White Horse Scotch Whisky and more (parcel) 
£100-150
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47 A Combex Jayne Manfield Inspired Hot Water Bottle, A Combex Jayne Manfield Inspired Hot Water Bottle, with 
black push in top and turquoise bikini 
£40-60

48 An assortment of Observer books and others, An assortment of Observer books and others, covering various 
subject matter, including Flags, Zoo Animals, Modern Art, Weather, Automobiles, Aircraft, Architecture, Stamps 
and much more (parcel) 
£15-20

49 The Regulations for the Government of the Lincoln Lunatic Hospital, The Regulations for the Government of the 
Lincoln Lunatic Hospital, by James Williamson, dated 1870, together with the first report, dated 1822, a list of 
Committee Members, dated 1817, a menu and a letter from a visitor (parcel) 
£30-40

50 An Imperial Soda & Acid Fire Extinguisher by Coulter Copper & Brass Company Limited, An Imperial Soda & 
Acid Fire Extinguisher by Coulter Copper & Brass Company Limited, with applied colour to the plaque, approx. 
62cm H 
£40-60

51 An Imperial Soda & Acid Fire Extinguisher by Coulter Copper & Brass Company Limited, An Imperial Soda & 
Acid Fire Extinguisher by Coulter Copper & Brass Company Limited, with brass plaque, with red carry handle, 
approx. 62cm H 
£40-60

52 A heraldic watercolour of the Cave-Browne-Cave family, A heraldic watercolour of the Cave-Browne-Cave 
family, with the names of quartering, frame, glazed and mounted, by E. Morton of Birmingham, framed, mounted 
and glazed, frame size 68cm x 51cm 
£70-100

53 An Indenture dated 1700, An Indenture dated 1700, together with a deed for a cottage dated 1803, plus two 
other pieces of 19th Century paperwork 
£30-50

54 Reading FC, Reading FC, a collection of late 1950s/early 1960s Reading FC Matchday programmes, Home and 
Away Games, plus later games, together with two Elm Park FA Cup tickets, 1st Round Replay vs Watford, and 
2nd Round vs Wisbech Town, plus two International Tickets from Wembley, England v Italy 1959 and England v 
Spain 1960, plus newspaper cutting for Reading FC, VHS, and more (parcel) 
£50-100

55 Autographs, Autographs, a signed Maidenhead & Bray XI Cricket Club vs Michael Parkinson's Celebrity XI 
programme, signed George Best, Bill Grundy, Michael Aspel, John Alderton, Michael Parkinson, Michael Barratt 
and another, in blue ballpoint 
£30-50

56 Libby Wells, Libby Wells, two Limited Edition prints of race horses, Galileo, 2/5, and Frankel, 2/5, 40cm x 54cm, 
framed and glazed (2) 
£50-80

57 After Peter Deighan, After Peter Deighan, five Limited Edition Lester Piggot Prints, including Oaks Winners, St 
Leger Winners, Derby Winners, 1000 & 2000 Guinea Winners (all 317/850), and another, all framed and glazed 
£40-60

58 A good collection of signed Horse Racing Jockey photographs, A good collection of signed Horse Racing Jockey 
photographs, mainly dedicated 'To Tom', including Lester Piggott and many more, plus a small figure of Red 
Rum (parcel) 
£30-50

59 An extensive collection of Horse Racing Press photographs, An extensive collection of Horse Racing Press 
photographs, many of which are signed, mainly dedicated 'To Tom,', comprising many different jockeys from 
various eras (00s) 
£60-80
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60 An assortment of sporting negatives, An assortment of sporting negatives, to include the World Cup Ski Finals 
2002/2003, TT Races, Amateur Football, Amateur Hockey, Junior Boxing, Polo etc, plus a selection of general 
images (parcel) 
£40-60

61 An assortment of fishing reels, An assortment of fishing reels, comprising Jarvis Walker, Leeda, Okuma, Penn, 
Haiboa, Fladen, and more, both carp and sea reel, some AF 
£40-60

62 A collection of Commonwealth Games medallions, A collection of Commonwealth Games medallions, including 
three 1934, Vancouver 1954, Kingston 1966, Cardiff 1958, Edinburgh 1970, Christchurch 1974, silver 
Manchester 2002 and more (parcel) 
£120-180

63 1960 Rome Olympic Participation medal, 1960 Rome Olympic Participation medal, designed by Prof Emilio 
Greco, with nude female torchbearer superimposed over the Olympic rings to the front, and flight of eagles over 
Olympic Stadium to the reverse, 55mm diameter, 79g 
£50-80

64 1964 Tokyo Olympic Participation medal, 1964 Tokyo Olympic Participation medal, designed by 
T.Okamoto/K.Tanaka, in copper, with relief of stylized figures of three runners and a swimmer to the front, 61mm 
diameter, 115.3g 
£50-80

65 1968 Mexico City Olympic Participation medal, 1968 Mexico City Olympic Participation medal, designed by 
Lance Wyman, with Olympic Sports pictograms, divided by the Mexico Olympic emblem to the front, with 
Mexican legend between two parallel lines to the reverse, 50mm x 50mm, 113g 
£40-60

66 1968 Grenoble Winter Olympic Participation medal, 1968 Grenoble Winter Olympic Participation medal, 
designed by Josette Hebert-Coeffin, 68mm diameter, 158.7g 
£50-80

67 1980 Moscow Olympic Participation medal, 1980 Moscow Olympic Participation medal, designed by Angelina 
Leonova, with Moscow Olympic emblem over Olympic Stadium to the front and View of Red Square to the 
reverse, 60mm, 124.7g, complete with presentation box (box broken to base) 
£60-80

68 1984 Los Angeles Olympic Volunteer's medal, 1984 Los Angeles Olympic Volunteer's medal, depicting Los 
Angeles Coliseum above a wreath, 60mm, 95.5g, in presentation box and cardboard outer 
£30-40

69 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, 
octagonal in shape, the front with a horseman with bow and arrow, with emblem and stadium to reverse, 65mm, 
6mm thick, 168g, complete with fitted box 
£40-60

70 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, for an 
Asian Recipient, octagonal in shape, the front with a horseman with bow and arrow, with emblem and stadium to 
reverse, 65mm, 6mm thick, 179g 
£30-50

71 1996 Atlanta Olympic Participation medal, 1996 Atlanta Olympic Participation medal, designed by Malcolm 
Grear, with Official Torch logo to the front, with Quilt of leaves to the reverse, 60mm, 56.6g, complete with 
presentation box and cloth bag 
£60-80

72 2004 Athens Paralympic Participation medal, 2004 Athens Paralympic Participation medal, with Athens 2004 
logo to the front, with games legend to the reverse, with Greek text and Wave design to both sides, 50mm, 3mm 
thick, 60g 
£40-60
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73 2008 Beijing Olympic Participation medal, 2008 Beijing Olympic Participation medal, with logo over Bird's Nest 
Olympic Stadium to the front, with five Fuwa mascots over Chinese and English 'One World One Dream' motto, 
55mm, 120.8g, complete with presentation box 
£50-80

74 2010 Vancouver Winter Olympic Volunteers Participation medal, 2010 Vancouver Winter Olympic Volunteers 
Participation medal, with motto 'With Glowing Hearts/Des Plus Brillants Expolits to the front, in original 
presentation box, 40mm, 25.4g 
£30-50

75 2010 Vancouver Winter Paralympic Volunteers Participation medal, 2010 Vancouver Winter Paralympic 
Volunteers Participation medal, with motto 'With Glowing Hearts/Des Plus Brillants Exploits to the front, in 
original presentation box, 40mm, 25.4g 
£30-50

76 2016 Rio Olympic Participation medal, 2016 Rio Olympic Participation medal, 52mm x 42mm, 85.5g, in 
presentation case with sleeve 
£50-80

77 An assortment of Olympic medals, An assortment of Olympic medals, possibly reproduction, including a copy of 
the 1908 London, 1912 Stockholm, 1988 Seoul, 2012 London and 2014 Sochi (5) 
£40-60

78 A collection of gilt metal Commemorative Olympic medals, A collection of gilt metal Commemorative Olympic 
medals, representing Summer and Winter Olympic Games, including 1900, 1904, 1906, 1912, 1920, 1924, 
1928, 1932, 1936, 1952 Summer and Winter, 1956, 1960 and 1968 (parcel) 
£40-60

79 An assortment of Olympic items, An assortment of Olympic items, to include medallions, Commemorative coins, 
a Competitor badge, pin badges and more (parcel) 
£25-40

80 A collection of Olympic medallions, A collection of Olympic medallions, including the Congress Centenary 1994 
in Paris, Helsinki 1952, a Shooting trophy, a Portuguese Athletic example and more (parcel) 
£30-50

81 A group of Participation medals for a Polish Recipient, A group of Participation medals for a Polish Recipient, 
including 1972, 1972 Football, 1980 Lake Placid, 1976 Montreal, and more, some with presentation boxes 
(parcel) 
£50-80

82 A selection of smaller Olympic Participation medals, A selection of smaller Olympic Participation medals, to 
include Amsterdam 1928, Berlin 1938, London 1948 (marked Feinsilber 1000/000), Rome 1960, Tokyo 1964 
(marked Naigai Art), Mexico 1968, Moscow 1980, and a Beijing 2008 Participant pin (parcel) 
£50-80

83 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, 1988 Seoul Olympic Volunteer Participation medal, 
octagonal in shape, the front with a horseman with bow and arrow, with emblem and stadium to reverse, 65mm, 
6mm thick, 168g, complete with fitted box 
£40-60

84 1996 Atlanta Olympic Participation medal, 1996 Atlanta Olympic Participation medal, designed by Malcolm 
Grear, with Official Torch logo to the front, with Quilt of leaves to the reverse, 60mm, 57.2g, complete with 
presentation box and cloth bag 
£60-80

85 2008 Beijing Olympic Participation medal, 2008 Beijing Olympic Participation medal, with logo over Bird's Nest 
Olympic Stadium to the front, with five Fuwa mascots over Chinese and English 'One World One Dream' motto, 
55mm, 123.4g, complete with presentation box 
£50-80
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86 England 2003 RWC winners signed player photographs, England 2003 RWC winners signed player 
photographs, eight in total - Danny Grewcock, Mike Catt, Mike Tindall, Dan Luger, Jason Leonard, Iain Balshaw, 
Matt Dawson and Stuart Abbott including coa's for a few together with England 2003 RWC winners signed player 
photographs, three in total being Ben Kay, Jason Robinson (try scorer) and Martin Johnson England captain 
lifting the Webb Ellis trophy, all come with coa's sold as seen, please form own opinion before bidding on this lot 
£40-60

87 Manchester United 1999 Champions League winners signed and mounted photo, Manchester United 1999 
Champions League winners signed and mounted photo, depicting Ole Gunnar Solskjaer scoring the winner 
against Bayern Munich in the 93rd minute of the game, United completed the treble this season, mount 20" x 16" 
sold as seen, please form own opinion before bidding on this lot 
£30-40

88 A group of five 2011 World Cup signed shirts, A group of five 2011 World Cup signed shirts, including Ireland, 
Namibia, Russia, USA, and Wales, plus a signed England football shirt, possibly reproduction please form own 
opinion before bidding, we hold no authenticity for the signatures 
£50-100

89 International Programmes, International Programmes, approximately 80 International Football Programmes 
dating from 1959 (Wales V England) to 2000s including an U23 Wales V England 1970 with numerous 
autographs across front, SCotland V England programme 1972 with what appears to be a Denis Law signature, 
a 1966 World Cup programme (Reprint) two new New Hebrides 1966 first day covers, 15 from 1950s, 45 from 
the 1960s, 8 from 1970s, England V Brazil 1995 and others, all generally good condition 
£40-60

90 Football Books, Football Books, twenty one Football books with 14 Tottenham Spurs related books including The 
Complete Record, White Hart Lane (Martin Lipton) Glory Bill Nicholson, Klinsmann (Harry Harris) and more plus 
Bobby Moore, Martin Peters, Nobby Stiles and two with possible autographs Rio Ferdinand and Terry Venables, 
generally all good condition 
£40-60

91 An assortment of Fishing reels and equipment, An assortment of Fishing reels and equipment, to include sea 
fishing reels, floats, weights, hooks, lures and more (parcel) 
£30-50

92 Tottenham Hotspur Programmes, Tottenham Hotspur Programmes, over 100 home programmes generally from 
the 2000s together with six Champions League programmes from 2010 & 2016, 7 UEFA programmes 2006, 06, 
07 and four plastic programme folders, all good condition 
£30-50

93 Tottenham Hotspur Programmes 1960s, Tottenham Hotspur Programmes 1960s, over 100 1960s home 
Tottenham Hotspur programmes with vast majority League games and some European Cup Winners Cup 
1962/63 season 21 including F.C. Slovan, 32 for 1963/64 season, 31 for 1965/66 season including Hungarian 
Select XI and 25 for 1967/68 season including Olympique Lyonnais & N K Hajuk Split, all generally good 
condition, some duplicates and the odd one with some writing 
£40-60

94 Tottenham Hotspur Programmes 1970s, Tottenham Hotspur Programmes 1970s, over 180 home Tottenham 
Hotspur programmes with the vast majority League games, 1970/71 season 23, 1971/72 season 42, 1972/73 
season 21, 1973/74 season 20, 1974/75 season 42, 1975/76 season 24 and 1976/77 season 10 all generally 
good condition, the odd ones with little writing, some duplicates 
£40-60

95 Tottenham Hotspur U.E.F.A. Cup Programmes, Tottenham Hotspur U.E.F.A. Cup Programmes, 20 U.E.F.A Cup 
Tottenham Hotspur programmes from the early 1970s including 1971/72, Keflavik, Nantes,Bucarest, Unizale, A 
C Milan, Woves x 2, good condition, a little writing on two programmes, 1972/73 including Lyn, Olympiakos x 3, 
Belgrade x 3, Vitoria, generally good condition, with a some team changes in two programmes plus 4 
programmes from 1973/74 season, Grasshopper x 2, Dinamo Tbilisi, Cologne & Leipzig, good condition, one 
with team changes. 
£60-80

Page 7 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



96 Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes 1960s, Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes 1960s, 60 plus 
Tottenham Hotspur away programmes from the 1962 - 1969 including Arsenal, Villa, Sheffield Utd, Liverpool, 
Ipswich, Leeds, Orient, Manchester Utd and others, generally good condition 
£40-60

97 Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes London Clubs, Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes London Clubs, 
one hundred plus Tottenham Away Programmes featuring London Clubs Arsenal 40 programmes 1949 x 1, 
1950s x 5, the majority of the rest 1960/70s, QPR 9 from 60/70s, Chelsea 16 mainly 60/70s, West Ham 7 from 
late 60s - early 70s, Fulham 10 from 50s/60s/70s, Palace 9 from 60/70s, Orient 4 from 62 & 78, Charlton 3 from 
55 & 77, Millwall 3 from 67 & 77, good condition, some duplicates 
£50-70

98 Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes Midlands' Clubs, Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes Midlands' 
Clubs, sixty plus Tottenham Away Programmes featuring Midlands Clubs with the majority from 1960/70s, 
Forest 8 Birmingham 10 , Villa 5 , Luton 8, Derby 2, Albion 7, Stoke 8, Walsall 2, Coventry 4, Leicester 9, good 
condition some duplicates 
£30-50

99 Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes Northern Clubs, Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes Northern Clubs, 
Tottenham Hotspur Away Programmes, a 100 plus mixed Away Spurs' programmes mainly from the 1960/70s 
from most clubs across the country including a number of cup games with 13 Saints & Ipswich 16 games, good 
condition some duplicates 
£40-60

100 Tottenham Hotspur / Pat Jennings, Tottenham Hotspur / Pat Jennings, a mounted photograph of Pat Jennings 
with a signed first cover Mexico 86 with stamp of N.Ireland together with a Tottenham Hotspur 'A History from 
1907' (researched for and presented to Peter Collins) stamped to front cover, good condition 
£40-60

101 Manchester United Autographs 1967/68, Manchester United Autographs 1967/68, autograph book containing 14
 Manchester Utd players and manager's autographs from the 1967/68 season when they won the European Cup 
including Bobby Charlton, George Best, Brian Kidd, Nobby Stiles, Matt Busby and others over two pages with a 
few other autographs in the book, good condition 
£200-300

102 World Cup 1966 Prints / Autographs, World Cup 1966 Prints / Autographs, four A4 sized prints, Jack Charlton, 
Bobby Moore, Geoff Hurst scoring, Nobby Stiles, Alan Ball, Martin Peters and Jack Charlton in action, signatures 
on all four together with 19 signed individual pieces of card plus 10 autographs on paper with all of them 
covering the 1996 squad and appears to include Bobby Moore and Alf Ramsey on small b/w prints, good 
condition 
£100-120

103 International Cricket Autographs, International Cricket Autographs, five squad or team autographed sheets, 
Australia 1975 World Cup party including the Chappell brothers, Dennis Lillee, Rod Marsh, Jeff Thomson, all 
players and officials, Australia team V Pakistan 1989 including Allan Border, Geoff Marsh, Merv Hughes, Waugh 
brothers and players, England team V India 1996 including Mike Atherton, Alex Stewart, Dominic Cork and 
others X 2 plus MCC team v Australia 1989 that including Mike Gatting, Mark Ramprakash, Angus Fraser and 
others, all good condition 
£50-70

104 Cricket Autographs / Score Book / Individual, Cricket Autographs / Score Book / Individual, a score book 
containing two England matches 1980 & 1981 and a few Yorkshire matches with the inside cover containing 17 
autographs including Dennis Lillee, Geoff Lawson, umpire and others plus a collection of cricket prints and 
autographs including two signed small prints of Joel Garner and Michael Holding, W I tour 1995 & 1988 stamp 
covers signed by Richie Benaud & David Murray, further signed items India tour 1986, score card England V 
India 1990, stamp publicity for first ever flood-lit match at Stamford Bridge and more 
£50-70
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105 Australia / England 200th Anniversary Covers, Australia / England 200th Anniversary Covers, two covers 
celebrating 200th anniversary, both with signatures that indicate Don Bradman on one and Len Hutton on the 
other, and similarly on a colour image of Don Bradman and a further Len Hutton signature, good condition 
£60-100

106 County Team Cricket Autographs, County Team Cricket Autographs, ten A4 sized sheets of County teams / 
squads for seasons or specific finals, a mixture printed and signed autographs that include Essex 1979, 1991 
with small print signed ( 1998 B & H final) Nottingham X 2, Northampton, Lancashire 1990, Hampshire 1996 & 
NatWest Final 1991, Worcestershire 1995 and Leicestershire 1995, all good condition 
£40-60

107 Australia / England 200th Anniversary Covers, Australia / England 200th Anniversary Covers, six copies of 
official TCCB covers of the 200th anniversary all containing a number of signatures including Rod Marsh, WK 
group, Jim Parks, Godfrey Evans, Alan Knott Bob Taylor and others, Tony Greg and five others, Alec Bedser 
and 8 others and 2 further issues with a number of signatures, good condition 
£40-60

108 Leaders of the World Covers, Leaders of the World Covers, six covers with signatures, Colin Cowdrey, Geoffrey 
Boycott, Godfrey Evans, Brian Close, Alan Knott and Derek Underwood together with two official Cricketer 
covers, a Don Bradman cover signed by Dickie Bird and a Peter Moores signed benefit cover, all good condition 
£40-60

109 Cricket Autographs / Surrey / 1950/60s, Cricket Autographs / Surrey / 1950/60s, a Surrey autographed certificate 
with 14 signatures including Eric & Alec Bedser, Micky Stewart, John Edrich and others, signed picture postcard 
of the Bedser twins and another of the Oval signed by the two Bedsers, John Edrich and Graham Roope, 
autograph of Ken Barrington and further prints with signatures of Keith Fletcher, Trevor Bailey, Doug Insole, 
Derek Underwood and Derek Randle, good condition 
£40-60

110 Cricket Books / Bats Autographed, Cricket Books / Bats Autographed, six Cricket books with five autographed by 
author including David Gower, Geoffrey Boycott, Colin Cowdrey, Mike Gatting's book containing 8 autographs ( 
Mike Gatting, John Emburey, Allan Border, Chris Broad, Graham Dilley, Alan Lamb, Phil DeFreitas, Peter Lush) 
Sir Gary book, two miniature autographed cricket bats, caricature print of Shane Warne (32cm x 44cm) f/g 
Lawrence 04 and four sports books, Briggo & JPR signed plus Paolo & Ali memoir, all good condition 
£40-60

111 West Ham United, West Ham United, a collection of memorabilia from the West Ham win in the European Cup 
Winners' Cup 1965 that including a final programme with nine signatures next to the players names inside, 
Moore & Sealey missing but it appears that a Bobby Moore signature is on an added piece of paper, cover has a 
signature, a Final ticket, press cuttings and colour print of Bobby Moore celebrating, West Ham Pennant and two 
rosettes one for each team, generally good condition 
£50-70

112 Football Programmes & Memorabilia, Football Programmes & Memorabilia, a variety of programmes including 
Liverpool V Tranmere (War Cup) 1945 with autographs across the Liverpool names, two Fulham programmes 
1946 & 1948, 2007 FA Cup Final x 2, 2003 FA Final, Champions League Final 2013, Play-off Final 2011, 
Amateur Team Programmes, Ilford, Dagenham, others with a Leeds V Bologna programme with one autograph 
on cover, some 'Sport' and Football Monthly magazines from 1950s, Soccer Stars from 1960s, Esso Coin 
collection 100 Years of Football and more, generally good condition 
£30-50

113 Original Sporting Sam Cartoon, Original Sporting Sam Cartoon, an original 'Sporting Sam' Cartoon, Sunday 
Express with a dedication to Denise and signed by Reg Wootton (18cm x 12cm) good condition 
£40-60

114 David Beckham Shirt, David Beckham Shirt, a white England football shirt with a pen autograph to front that a 
COA indicates is David Beckham's, good condition 
£50-70
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115 Wolverhampton Wanderers, Wolverhampton Wanderers, a collection of pin badges, to include Premiership 2003
-04, League Cup, Tour of Ireland 2007, The Championship 2007-08, League 2008-09 and 2009-10 and more, 
approx. 170 
£100-150

116 Wolverhampton Wanderers, Wolverhampton Wanderers, an assortment of 2008-09 and 2009-10 Season pin 
badges, including Coca-Cola Championship 08-09, Pre-Season Friendly, Premier League 2009-10, Carling Cup, 
Premier Division and more, comprising Home and Away pins and various colour variations, approx. 200+ 
£120-150

117 Wolverhampton Wanderers, Wolverhampton Wanderers, a good collection of pin badges, 1997-2012, including 
Play Off Final, Play Offs, FA Cup Winners, Championship, Pre-Season, League Cup, Premier League and 
Friendlies and more, approx. 180 
£100-150

118 Wolverhampton Wanderers, Wolverhampton Wanderers, an assortment of various badges, different ages and 
styles, 100+ 
£60-80

119 England International Football, England International Football, comprising pin badges from 2014-2022, including 
Friendlies, Euro Qualifiers, Euros, UEFA, World Cup Qualifiers and World Cup, approx. 120 
£70-100

120 Republic of Ireland, Republic of Ireland, a collection of Football pin badges, to include Bohemians, St Patricks 
Athletic, Drogheda Utd, Kildare County, Wexford Youths, Athlone, Monaghan Utd, Finn Hards FC, Cork City, 
Fanad Utd, Shamrock Rovers, Sporting Fingal FC, Longford Town, Ramblers FC, Derry City FC, Dublin City Fc, 
Tullamore Town and more, 50+ 
£40-60

121 Northern Ireland, Northern Ireland, an assortment of football pin badges, comprising Linfield FC, Armagh City, 
Cliftonville, Glenavon FC, Coleraine FC, Dundela FC, Bangor FC, Knockbreda FC, Killymoon Rangers, Newry 
City, Ballinamallard Utd, Glentoran FC, Donegal Celtic, Dergview FC and more, approx. 50 
£40-60

122 Scotland, Scotland, a collection of Football pin badges, including Kilmarnock FC, Brora Rangers FC, Celtic, 
Rangers, Huntly FC, Hamilton Academy, Falkirk FC, Queens Park, Lothian Thistle, Strathspey Thistle, Aberdeen 
FC, Motherwell, Ayr Utd, Atenhousemuir FC, East Stirlingshire, Ross County, Edinburgh City, Cove Rangers and 
more, approx. 100 
£70-100

123 Wales, Wales, a collection of Football pin badges, to include Bryntirion Athletic, Buckley Town, Barry Town, 
Rhydyfelin AFC, Penmaenmawr FC, Gresford Athletic, Merthyr Saints, Newport YMCA AFC, Haverfortwest 
County, Rhyl FC, Neath FC, Llandudno FC, Goytre Utd and more, approx. 100 
£70-100

124 English Football, English Football, a good collection of pin badges, including Barnet, Hartlepool Utd, Moreambe 
FC, MK Dons, Ipswich Town, Burton Albion, Southend Utd, Aston Villa, Leeds Utd, Reading FC, Carlisle, 
Swansea, Liverpool, Doncaster Rovers, QPR, Blackburn Rovers, Cardiff City, Exeter City, Barnsley, Stoke City, 
Chesterfield, Bristol City, Charlton Athletic, Aldershot, Sheffield Utd, Notts Forrest, Blackpool, Southampton, 
Preston North End, Chelsea, Manchester Utd, Accrington Stanley and more, approx. 90+ 
£80-120

125 English Football, English Football, a collection of Smaller Town Football Club Pins, to include Bootle FC, 
Worksop Parramore, Dronfield Town, Crawley Down, AFC Portchester, Hagbourne Utd, Bustleholme, Hadley 
FC, Uffington Utd, Newquay AFC, Carterton, Westminster FC, Cleethorpes Town, Farsley AFC, Saltdean Utd, 
Marske Utd, Winslow, Ellesmere Rangers, Teversal, Codicote FC and more, approx. 100 
£80-120
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126 English Football, English Football, a collection of Smaller Town Football Club Pins, including Shortwood Utd, 
Leverstock Green, Shepshed Dynamo, Barton Rovers, Chessington & Hook Utd, Ascot Utd, Bomber Bridge, 
Ashington, Biggleswade Town, Woodford Utd, Reading Town, Newmarket Town, Barking, Aylesbury Town, 
Trafford FC, Wantage Town, Thackley FC, Oxford City, Camberley Town, Abingdon Town and more, approx. 
100 
£80-120

127 English Football, English Football, a collection of Smaller Town Football Club Pins, comprising Solihul Moors, 
Dartford FC, Worcester City, Ebbsfleet Utd, Vauxhall Motors FC, Braintree Town, Hyde FC, Spartans FC, 
Boston Utd, Dover Athletic, Hampton & Richmond Borough, Redditch Utd, Basingstoke Town, Stalybridge Celtic, 
Barrow AFC, Weston Super Mare, Ipswich Wanderers, Gainborough Trinity, Corby Town and more, approx. 80 
£60-80

128 Speedway, Speedway, a collection of 1970s and later pin badges, including Birmingham Brummies (3), Belle 
View Aces (7), Bradford Barons (5), Barrow Bombers (1), Berwick Bandits (4), Boston Barracudas (3), Crewe 
Kings (3), Coatbridge Tigers (1), Crayford Kestrels (2), Coventry Bees (2), Cradley Heath (5), Canterbury 
Crusaders (2), Exeter Falcons (3), Eastbourne Eagles (4), Ellesmere Port Gunners (2), Glasgow Tigers (3), 
Hackney Hawks (11), Halifax Dukes (4), Hull Vikings (2), 65+ 
£60-100

129 Speedway, Speedway, a collection of 1970s and later pin badges, comprising Ipswich Witches (2), Kings Lynn 
Stars (2), Leicester Lions (1), Long Eaton Archers (1), Mildenhall Fen Tigers (1), Newport Wasps (2), Newcastle 
Diamonds (2), Newtongrange Saints (1) Oxford Rebels (19), Poole Pirates (7), Peterborough Panthers (5), 
Plymouth Devils (1), Reading Racers (5), Rye House Rockets (3), Romford Bombers (1), Rayleigh Rockets (5) 
and Rochdale Hornets (1), approx. 60 
£50-80

130 Speedway, Speedway, a collection of 1970s and later pin badges, including Sheffield Tigers (4), Swindon 
Robins (8), St Austell Gulls (2), Stoke Potters (2), Sunderland Stars (2), Scunthorpe Saints (1), Teeside Tigers 
(2), Wimbledon (3), Weymouth Wizards (4), Wolverhampton Wolves (4), West Ham Hammers (1), Wembley 
Lions (2), Workington Comets (1), White City (1), 35+ 
£40-60

131 Speedway, Speedway, a small collection of 1970s and later Speedway Pin badges, including World Cup Team 
'73, Sandnes Og Jaeren, European Final '74, 2nd Division Riders Championship '72, Ivan Mauger, San-Pardo 
Mallorca, World Championship '71, World Cup Team '68, British League Division 1 '74, BLRCF '71, International 
Speedway '73, European Finals '74, Sandes Norway, Sunday Mirror Trophy '74 (x2), BLRCF '72, Barry Briggs 
World Championship (parcel) 
£25-40

132 Football, Football, a small collection of 1930s Football signatures, in ink and pencil, comprising Stoke City, Aston 
Villa, Sunderland, Birmingham, Charlton and Brentford, all from the 1936-37 season 
£30-50

133 Tennis, Tennis, A vintage Birmal Ace tennis racket, size 13 1/2, with wire stringing, patent no.728159, wire AF in 
places 
£100-150

134 Sporting Memorabilia, Sporting Memorabilia, a selection of items, including a vintage Stuart Surridge & Co 
Standard Driver cricket bat, a miniature cricket bat with English Test Veterans facsimile signature, a size 5 
Minerva Cup Tie football, a pair of vintage boxing gloves and a pair of Stylo Matchmaker's George Best football 
boots (parcel) 
£40-60

135 Kendo - Sakura 2017 Version Supreme Model Kendo Bogu Set, Kendo - Sakura 2017 Version Supreme Model 
Kendo Bogu Set, including Kiwame Kabuto Kazari, Basic Black Do, Genuine Indigo-Dyed Deerskin Chichikawa, 
Aizomemenhimo Delux 'Aizome' Men Himo, Aizomefohimo Delux 'Aizome' Do Himo, Tenugui Kanshatenugui-
Crimson Kansha, Hayabusa Super-light Jissengata Kendogi, purchased from All Japan Budogu in Japan, with 
Kendo Wooden practice sword and other items 
£80-120
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136 A small collection of fishing reels, A small collection of fishing reels, bakelite and wooden examples, including an 
Allcock Aerialite, plus a cartridge loading tool (parcel) 
£50-80

137 Formula 1, Formula 1, a pair of Williams Racing OMP Racing Boots, worn by Alex Albon during the 2022 Dutch 
Grand Prix in the FW44 car, complete with COA from Williams Racing 
£150-200

138 Cricket, Cricket, a pair of Test Match worn shoes signed Virat Kohli, Indian Nation Cricket player, the Puma 
shoes with red sole, with COA 
£1,000-2,000

139 An assortment of Royal items, An assortment of Royal items, to include an Official Souvenir Programme of King 
George VI and Queen Elizabeth, an Approved Souvenir programme for the Coronation of Queen Elizabeth II, a 
Jubilee Ale, various programmes and newspapers covering Royal Occasions, an autograph book, a stamp 
album, two lighters and more (parcel) 
£50-80

140 A King Edward VII 1902 Coronation medallion, A King Edward VII 1902 Coronation medallion, in Official fitted 
case, together with a King Edward VIII Coronation medal, a Queen Victoria Jubilee medallion, a Queen Victorian 
Medical medallion, The King's medal for the L.C.C and more (parcel) 
£50-80

141 A Queen's Crown shaped wall mirror, A Queen's Crown shaped wall mirror, possibly Queen Elizabeth II's 
Imperial State Crown, the mirror with bevelled edges and decoration, by W.S Laurie of Wolverhampton, 64cm x 
52cm 
£30-40

142 A Genealogical Chart of the Kings and Queens of England from the Reign of William the Conqueror to that of 
Her Most Gracious Majesty Victoria the First, A Genealogical Chart of the Kings and Queens of England from 
the Reign of William the Conqueror to that of Her Most Gracious Majesty Victoria the First, published by C.Smith 
& Son, 172 Stand, also engraved F.Waller, 16 Hatton Garden, 1861, the engraving showing the timeline and tree 
of the monarchy, with various heraldry and images, later coloured, 86cm x 66cm 
£40-60

143 An assortment of 20th Century magazines, An assortment of 20th Century magazines, including Picture Post 
and The Illustrated London News, covering various events, including The Royal Tour 1954, The Death of King 
George VI, The Oldest Parliament, George VI Funeral, the War and much more (parcel) 
£30-50

144 Gustave Huot, Gustave Huot, watercolour, depicting The Victorian British Royal Coat of Arms, signed and dated 
1881, 27cm x 35cm, framed and glazed 
£80-120

145 Cecil E. Cutler (1862-1934), Cecil E. Cutler (1862-1934), watercolour, King Edward VII at Cowes, circa 1905, 
signed to the lower right, 15cm x 20.5cm, framed and glazed 
£70-100

146 A collection of Private Slides and Negatives, A collection of Private Slides and Negatives, showing the Garter 
Ceremony in Windsor 1987, and International Polo, showing Prince Charles playing Polo, also showing Diana 
Spencer presenting the Cup, also other members of the Royal Family, including Queen Elizabeth II, Prince 
Phillip, Prince Andrew, Sarah, Duchess of York, and more (parcel) 
£60-100

147 An assortment of Royal Menus, An assortment of Royal Menus, comprising a Buckingham Palace Wedding 
Breakfast 1973, from Princess Anne and Mark Phillip's Wedding, Thistle Luncheon 1975 from the Palace of 
Holyrood house, two State Banquets, one for The Grand Duke and The Grand Duchess of Luxemburg at 
Buckingham Palace 1972, and The Queen and Prince of the Netherlands at Windsor Castle 1972, two from 
H.M.Y Britannia, Evening Reception at the Palace of Holyrood house and more, majority are in French being 
sold by a Chef who worked for the Late Queen Elizabeth and Royal Family in the late 1960s and 1970s 
£100-150
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148 A Special Forms of Service in Commemoration of Her Late Majesty Queen Victoria, A Special Forms of Service 
in Commemoration of Her Late Majesty Queen Victoria, dated 1901, together with a Windsor Castle headed 
letter dated 1937, believe to have been signed by Diplomat Ralph Wigram, a Buckingham Palace headed letter, 
dated 1904, plus a selection of Postal History (parcel) being sold by a Chef who worked for the Late Queen 
Elizabeth and Royal Family in the late 1960s and 1970s 
£40-60

149 A Royal Menu of the Late Queen Elizabeth II, A Royal Menu of the Late Queen Elizabeth II, from June 1965- 
August 1968, the menu hand written in black and blue ink, all being in French, handed to the Queen on a daily 
basis to look at the menu for the following day, making amendment in pencil, including Cowes Week 1965, 4th 
August 1965 striking out the whole days menu and changing it to Scampi Salad and Steak, and on the 6th 
August, making reference to eating on the Royal Yacht 'The Bloodhound', with red leather bounding and gilt 
lettering. being sold by a Chef who worked for the Late Queen Elizabeth and Royal Family in the late 1960s and 
1970s 
£250-300

150 Queen Elizabeth II (1926-2022) and Prince Philip (1921-2021) signed photograph, Queen Elizabeth II (1926-
2022) and Prince Philip (1921-2021) signed photograph, dated 1970, signed in black ink, 'Elizabeth R 1970' and 
counter signed 'Philip', showing a colour photograph including Prince Charles, Princess Anne, Prince Andrew 
and Prince Edward, framed and glazed 
£300-500

151 A selection of Royal Ephemera, A selection of Royal Ephemera, comprising the Pantomime Cast list for 
Sleeping Beauty 1942, including Her Royal Highness Princess Elizabeth (Prince Salvador) and Princess 
Margaret (Fairy Thistledown), the programme for the Royal Pantomime 'Aladdin' 1943 in the Waterloo Chamber 
of Windsor Castle, Elizabeth (Aladdin) and Margaret (Princess Roxana), Tickets for the Service of the Most 
Noble Order of the Garter 1950/54/55, also photographs of the Service, Christmas Carnival Dance 1946 
programme and another ticket for the Quadrangle (parcel) 
£80-120

152 A Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee Order of Service, A Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee Order of Service, 
together with a selection of Royal Ephemera, to include a Queen Elizabeth Silver Jubilee Plate, Sixty Years A 
Queen, The Royal Jubilee 1910-1935, The Illustrated London News Coronation 1937, Queen Elizabeth II 
Coronation Souvenir Programme, Queen Alexandra's Christmas Gift Book, newspapers and magazines and 
more (parcel) 
£100-150

153 A pair Wedgwood Royal Silver Wedding Black Basalt busts, A pair Wedgwood Royal Silver Wedding Black 
Basalt busts, comprising H.M. Queen Elizabeth II and H.R.H The Duke of Edinburgh K.G., Limited Edition 
377/750, complete with certificates and retailer's box 
£100-150

154 A small collection of Royal Ephemera, A small collection of Royal Ephemera, to include King George VI and 
Queen Elizabeth's Official Coronation Souvenir Programme, two Queen Elizabeth II Coronation Programme, 
The Picture Post Coronation Peep-show book, programme of the Portsmouth Coronation Celebrations 1953 plus 
various Royal Albums and Newspapers, including The Times from 1812 (parcel) 
£40-50

155 A Danbury Mint 'The Royal Crystal Cameos' set, A Danbury Mint 'The Royal Crystal Cameos' set, serial 1296, 
with 18 crystal cameos and the remainder of the spaces filled with various pennies for numerous monarchs, 
Victorian onwards, together with the Official Coronation programme of Queen Elizabeth II 
£40-60

156 Queen Elizabeth II (1926-2022) and Prince Philip (1921-2021) signed certificate, Queen Elizabeth II (1926-2022) 
and Prince Philip (1921-2021) signed certificate, to Charles Cooper Snowden for award of the Territorial 
Decoration, with signatures of Queen Elizabeth II to the top right and Prince Philip to the bottom right, both in 
blue ink, with blind stamp of The Seal of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire', framed and glazed 
£50-80
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157 King George V Military Commission, King George V Military Commission, to Charles Cooper Snowden, for the 
award of the Rank of 2nd Lieutenant, dated 28th August 1915, with signature of George V in blue ink to the top 
left and red 'Temporary' stamp to the top right, blind stamp to the left 
£40-60

158 King Edward VIII Military Commission, King Edward VIII Military Commission, to Charles Cooper Snowden, for 
award of the Rank of Lieutenant, of the Territorial Army, dated 24th June 1936, with signature of Edward VIII in 
black ink to the top left, with blind stamp underneath 
£40-60

159 Queen Elizabeth II Military Commission, Queen Elizabeth II Military Commission, to Charles Cooper Snowden 
TD, for award of the rank of 2nd Lieutenant in the Home Guard, dated 28th August 1952, with signature of 
Elizabeth II in purple looking ink to the top left, with blind stamp to lower 
£40-60

160 A small collection of Commemorative medallions, A small collection of Commemorative medallions, to include 
two King George VI and Queen Elizabeth 1937, King George V and Queen Mary Silver Jubilee, Queen Victoria 
Longest British Reign, Prince Charles and Diana Crown, together with a selection of pin badges, for the British 
Horse Society Pony Club, Young Conservatives, Pointer Club, Young Farmers Club and more (parcel) 
£30-50

161 A collection of 1970s and later First Day Covers, A collection of 1970s and later First Day Covers, comprising a 
small collection of coin covers,1990 Isle of Man Penny Black coin cover, The Bounty coin cover, Manx Cats coin 
cover American Bicentenary coin cover, together with a selection of FDC, including RAF, Aviation, Isle of Man 
TT Racing, Nautical with some High Definitive stamps, plus a folder with British and World stamps, Victorian and 
later (parcel) 
£50-80

162 A small collection of FDCs/Presentation packs, A small collection of FDCs/Presentation packs, covering various 
subjects (parcel) 
£30-50

163 A collection of Victorian and later British and World stamps, A collection of Victorian and later British and World 
stamps, all loose, the stamps sorted into envelopes of individual Countries and Regions, together with a small 
selection of postcards (parcel) 
£50-80

164 An assortment of loose World and GB postage stamps, An assortment of loose World and GB postage stamps, 
Victorian and Later, including a good collection of Australian, all sorted into countries and regions, plus a small 
collection of FDCs (parcel) 
£100-150

165 A collection of GB and World Stamps, A collection of GB and World Stamps, George V onwards, including 
various locations, Eire, Canada, Poland, India, Hong Kong, Uganda, Rhodesia & Nyasaland, Australia, New 
Zealand, USA, Guernsey, Germany, Herm Island and many more, also a collection of FDC's 1964-1986, in 
various albums and stock books (parcel) 
£120-180

166 An extensive collection of British and Overseas stamps, An extensive collection of British and Overseas stamps, 
in numerous albums and loose, albums are well filled and well presented, comprising GB, Iraq, Gibraltar, 
Netherlands, Spain, USA, Australia, New Zealand, Ireland, China, Sierra Leone, Pakistan, Romania and many 
more, Victorian to Present (qty) 
£120-180

167 A collection of British and World Stamps, A collection of British and World Stamps, including Jamaica, Malta, 
India, South Rhodesia, Solomon Islands, South Africa, Zimbabwe, Turks & Caicos Islands, Tonga, South 
Rhodesia, Canada and more, in ten albums 
£80-120

168 An assortment of British and World Stamps, An assortment of British and World Stamps, including Leeward 
Islands, Singapore, Malawi, Malaya, USA, South Africa, Christmas Island, Ireland, Denmark, East Germany, 
Italy and much more, in numerous albums 
£40-60

Page 14 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



169 A large collection of World Stamps, A large collection of World Stamps, late 19th Century and later, including a 
whole album of Indian stamps, with duplication, all in folders and stock books (parcel) 
£50-80

170 An extensive and large collection of 19th Century and later stamps, An extensive and large collection of 19th 
Century and later stamps, British and Overseas, loose and in folders, 000s (parcel) 
£100-150

171 A large collection of First Day Covers, A large collection of First Day Covers, 1970s onwards, covering various 
subject matters, including Monarchy, Architecture, Military, Art, Animals, Non-Fiction, Sporting, Transport and 
Motoring, Music and Entertainment, Landmarks, Historical Events and Achievements and much more, in 20 
small single sheet albums (parcel) 
£100-150

172 A large collection of French postage stamps, A large collection of French postage stamps, including a large 
collection of Red, Green and Blue Marianne, 45c Purple, and a vast amount of others, in 13 well filled stock 
books (000s) 
£150-200

173 A large mid-late 20th Century collection of British and Overseas stamps, A large mid-late 20th Century collection 
of British and Overseas stamps, all in numerous well presented stock books, including GB, Poland, Senegal, 
Russia, Commonwealth, Romania, Yugoslavia, Panama, Mongolia, Liberia, Fujeira, Antigua, ST Vincent, 
Jamaica and many more, cover multiple subject matter (000s) 
£70-100

174 A collection of 1970s and early 1980s FDC, A collection of 1970s and early 1980s FDC, covering various subject 
matter, with different postal stamps, in 10 albums 
£70-100

175 An assortment of 20th Century British and Overseas postage stamps, An assortment of 20th Century British and 
Overseas postage stamps, in 10+ stock books, some only being partially filled, George V onwards, including 
Australia and New Zealand (parcel) 
£60-80

176 A large collection of FDC, A large collection of FDC, assortment of designs, dates and subject, highly duplicated 
(parcel) 
£50-80

177 An extensive assortment of British and Overseas stamps, An extensive assortment of British and Overseas 
stamps, late 19th Century and later, in numerous well filled albums, a good collection of duplications, well 
presented and a vast amount loose in sleeves (000s) 
£80-120

178 A selection of signed Aviation and Military FDCs, A selection of signed Aviation and Military FDCs, including 
Anniversary Flights for the Victor, Flight across the Channel, First Flight of the Vickers Virginia, Formation of the 
Royal Flying Corps, Red Devils, First Victoria Cross awarded to a Pilot of Bomber Command, and more, 
approximately 30, plus a selection of unsigned 
£40-60

179 An extensive collection of British and World stamps, An extensive collection of British and World stamps, in 
eleven albums, some very well filled, some not complete (parcel) 
£80-120

180 A large collection of FDCs, A large collection of FDCs, including signed Military and RAF example, the RAF 
within a books Called 'High Commanders of the Royal Air Force, by Air Commodore Henry Probert, plus a large 
selection of general FDCs and PHQs 
£40-60

181 Two albums of 25th Anniversary of the Coronation, Two albums of 25th Anniversary of the Coronation, together 
with a large selection of loose British and World Stamps and in albums 
£40-60
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182 A collection of World Stamps, A collection of World Stamps, in numerous albums and loose, from various 
countries, including Great Britain, France, Spain, USA, Jamacia, China, Japan, Africa, Netherlands, Germany, 
French Groups (Gaboon, Malagasy Republic, etc), South Africa, Australia, New Zealand and many more, 
together with two folders and loose 1960s and later FDCs, plus a collection of B.D.V (Godfrey Phillips) cigarette 
military related silks (parcel) 
£50-80

183 Two well presented albums of modern World Stamps, Two well presented albums of modern World Stamps, 
together with a collection of loose stamps, sorted into various envelopes each named with various countries, 
together with a selection of Urch Harris & Co Ltd Special Issues (parcel) 
£40-60

184 Two Silver Jubilee of The Queen's Accession stamp sets, Two Silver Jubilee of The Queen's Accession stamp 
sets, together with a small collection of First Day Covers, late 1950s onwards, Three QEII 10 Shilling Banknotes 
and a States of Guernsey £1 note, a small selection of loose stamps and The Queen's Golden Jubilee 2002 
Maps (parcel) 
£25-40

185 A very well presented British Victorian and later stamp album, A very well presented British Victorian and later 
stamp album, comprising perf and imperf 2d Blues, a large collection of Penny Reds with examples from the 
majority of plates 72-224, Penny Reds to form a Representive Sheet, a collection of SG172 1881 1d Lilac 
Unmounted examples (with numerous control letters), mainly blocks of two, a part King Edward VII Jubilee set, 
George V Die I and Die II examples, George V Sea Horse examples, George V Congress and Wembley 
Exhibition, George VI Pale and New Colours, Postage Revenue, George VI 10s and High Definitive, George VI 
examples, Queen Elizabeth II examples, including Scout Jamboree, Empire Games, various blocks of 4, George 
VI Varieties (Colon Flaw, Ray Flaw and Pearl in Orb Flaw', Penny Red Alphabet explained, and much more, plus 
a large collection of Penny Reds on loose sheets (qty) 
£500-700

186 A collection of British Presentation Packs, A collection of British Presentation Packs, approximately 100+, 
together with two British and World Stamps albums, partially filled, loose stamps and a small collection of 1970s 
First Day Covers (parcel) 
£100-200

187 An extensive collection of Used and Unused PHQ cards, An extensive collection of Used and Unused PHQ 
cards, comprising full unused sets, including Rugby World Cup, Suffragette, Olympics, Harry Potter, British TV 
programmes, Commonwealth Games, Star Trek, Churchill, Royalty, Sports, Dr Who, Locomotives, Comics, 
Music Artists, Christmas, Computer Games, Military, Literature, Star Wars, and many more (000s), 
approximately 200+ sets 
£120-180

188 A large collection of First Day Covers, A large collection of First Day Covers, including some postal history from 
Victorian and 1930s, a good collection of 1950s/60s/70s examples, some High Definitive, High Value Parcel 
Stamp, New Definitive, Various Subject Matter and more, all housed in seven small albums (parcel) 
£80-120

189 Seven albums of First Day Covers, Seven albums of First Day Covers, 1970s onwards, including various subject 
matter, comprising Sport, Occasions, Royalty, Automobile, Locomotive, Wildlife, History, Military, Comic, Marvel, 
Music and much more, house in eight small albums (parcel) 
£100-150

190 An assortment of Philautic Equipment, An assortment of Philautic Equipment, comprising numerous folders, 
various wallets and a 2021 Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue (parcel) 
£70-100

191 A collection of First Day covers, A collection of First Day covers, 1960s and later, including Concorde, Gallantry, 
Aviation, landmarks, Motor Racing, Astronomy, Sports, £5 Stamp, Toys, Star Wars, Games of Thrones, Harry 
Potter, Alice in Wonderland, Penny Black Anniversary, and much more, is seven large albums (parcel) 
£120-150
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192 A large quantity of 1970-00s PHQ cards, A large quantity of 1970-00s PHQ cards, comprising various subject 
matter, housed in seven albums, approx. 1500 cards 
£150-180

193 An assortment sporting FDCs, An assortment sporting FDCs, to include London 2012 Gold Medal Winners 
Stamp Collections, ICC Cricket World Cup Winners 2019, ICC Women's World Cup Winners 2017, Football 
Heroes and more, plus others including British Auto Legends, Merchant Navy, Classic Children's TV, Star Wars, 
Star Trek, Queen, 007 and more, plus The Twelve Days of Christmas and The Prince and Princess of Wales 
sets (parcel) 
£150-180

194 A group of 1980s and later First Day Covers, A group of 1980s and later First Day Covers, including a vast 
amount of subject matter, all housed in seven albums (qty) 
£150-180

195 A good collection of First Day Covers, A good collection of First Day Covers, comprising mainly modern covers, 
including Grand Prix, Harry Potter, British Army Uniforms, David Bowie, Racehorse Legends, Star Wars, Games 
of Thrones, RAF Centenary, and a vast amount more, in eight albums (parcel) 
£150-180

196 An assortment of signed First Day Covers, An assortment of signed First Day Covers, including Southampton 
Supermarine No.201 Squadron (Sir Patrick Dunn, J.D.R Bowland), D-Day Landing (Major John Howard), 
Brighton Boat Show, and a few more, together with a good selection of loose FDCs and Postal History, pls 
Game of Thrones and Star Wars stamp sets (parcel) 
£100-150

197 A collection of over 1000 PHQ cards, A collection of over 1000 PHQ cards, used and unused, some with stamps, 
covering a number of subject matter (qty) 
£120-180

198 A selection of British Victorian stamps, A selection of British Victorian stamps, to include seven 2d Blue stamps 
with Large Crown watermarks, 1/2 Penny Reds, a large collection of Penny Reds from each plate number, 
Victorian Jubilee set, together with a selection of George V, George VI and Elizabeth II stamps, including the 
Seahorses 5 Shillings Red, George VI £1 brown, Elizabeth II £5, and more within the album, together with a 
selection of World stamps in numerous albums (parcel) 
£120-180

199 Penny Black, Penny Black, 1840, DJ, three margin, Red Maltese Cross Cancellation, Small Crown Watermark 
(1) 
£40-60

200 Penny Black, Penny Black, 1840, EI, two margin, Black Maltese Cross Cancellation, (1) 
£40-60

201 Penny Black, Penny Black, 1840, BJ, two margin, Red Maltese Cross Cancellation, Small Crown Watermark (1) 
£40-60

202 Penny Black, Penny Black, 1840, RA, three margin, Red Maltese Cross Cancellation (1) 
£40-60

203 An assortment of British Stamps, An assortment of British Stamps, including a Penny Black, LJ, (AF), a selection 
of Definitive, Commemoratives and more, in folders and albums, together with a large selection of loose British 
stamps with unused gutter pairs, mainly Elizabeth II (parcel) 
£120-180

204 A Classic Locomotive Commemorative £2 Coin First Day Cover, A Classic Locomotive Commemorative £2 Coin 
First Day Cover, together with a large selection of FDCs and Presentation packs, late 1960s and later, plus a 
large selection of PHQ cards (parcel) 
£80-120
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205 An assortment of British Stamps, An assortment of British Stamps, including a few Victorian, a good collection of 
George V, comprising blocks of 2 and 4, loose within folders and albums, some laid down, a good collection of 
Elizabeth II, with small and large unused sheets, plus a selection of 1960s and later FDCs one, for the Girl 
Guides, date stamped 1985, signed **** Baden Powell, The Chief Commissioner (parcel) 
£80-120

206 A collection of 20th Century British Postal Stamps, A collection of 20th Century British Postal Stamps, mainly 
Elizabeth II, containing numerous unused signs and blocks, loose and loos within albums, plus a selection of 
World Stamps and FDCs (parcel) 
£80-120

207 A collections of British and World Stamps, A collections of British and World Stamps, a small amount of Victorian 
and Later, including Perf and Imperf 2d blue and Penny Reds, loose in albums, stuck down in albums, loose and 
mainly used, together with a small collection of 1970s and later First Day Covers (parcel) 
£100-150

208 Two Albums of British and World 19th Century and later stamps, Two Albums of British and World 19th Century 
and later stamps, loose and well presented, including Argentina, Australia, Brazil, China, Columbia, Fiji, France, 
Germany, GB, India, Italy, Japan, New Zealand, Romania, Sardinia, South Africa, Sweden, Switzerland, USA, 
and many more (parcel) 
£200-300

209 A collection of British and World Stamps, A collection of British and World Stamps, early 20th Century to present, 
Commonwealth and Further, loose in albums and a vast amount used and loose, plus a small selection of 
Nautical related postcards (parcel) 
£60-100

210 The Queen Elizabeth the Queen Mother 95th Birthday Collection stamp and FDC set, The Queen Elizabeth the 
Queen Mother 95th Birthday Collection stamp and FDC set, no.0537, including the Commemorative Coin Cover, 
together with another folder of Royal Coin Covers and FDCs, eight coin covers in this folder (parcel) 
£40-60

211 A collection of Victorian and Later British and Overseas stamps, A collection of Victorian and Later British and 
Overseas stamps, with a good collection of Victorian and Edward VII, together with a Victorian scrapbook, a 
selection of Postcards, Cigarette cards and more, all in albums, the albums with some water damage, AF 
£60-80

212 A large collection of British Royalty Postcards, A large collection of British Royalty Postcards, well presented in 
three albums, comprising King George V, Queen Mary, Duke of York, Princess Elizabeth, Queen Victoria, King 
Edward, Princess Margaret, Prince Phillip, and many more, covering numerous events, Births, Deaths, 
Coronations, Jubilees and more, Military Uniform and Royal Robes, (1000+ cards) 
£200-300

213 Edwardian and Later Postcards, Edwardian and Later Postcards, loose and in modern albums, mainly 
sentimental, occasions, WWI, UK scenic and others, P-VG, (500+) 
£70-100

214 A collection of 40+ Royalty and other postcards, A collection of 40+ Royalty and other postcards, including RPs, 
Christmas, Comical and others (parcel) 
£40-60

215 Six Suffragettes/Women's Votes postcards, Six Suffragettes/Women's Votes postcards, comprising 'I Want My 
Vote', 'General Election - Why Aren't We Allowed To Vote?', Suffragette Series No.7 Election Day, Give Me A 
Vote and See What I'll Do! and another (6) 
£60-80

216 A selection of WWI period Poem Postcards, A selection of WWI period Poem Postcards, majority from Bamforth, 
together with a small collection of non-military related postcards, approx. 200 
£40-60

Page 18 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



217 Victorian and Later Carte De Visite and Postcards, Victorian and Later Carte De Visite and Postcards, a 
collection of Cartes de Visite, mainly famous paintings and landmarks, some of Country Seats, Longleat, 
Chalcot, Stonehenge prior to restoration King Alfred's Tower Stourhead, view of a town broad street possibly 
Warminster and others, mainly J Smith Warminster (80+) and an album of postcards, Royal family, Naval, 
marine, military, including four RPS, Ghurkha platoon at attention, five piece folk band lead by A Roderick and 
figures on a quayside by a moored battleship, (80+ postcards), F-VG, (150+) 
£50-60

218 WWI and Later Postcards, WWI and Later Postcards, various examples displayed in an album, First World War 
embroidered silk postcards (10) including RFC, Kings Shropshire Regiment, Lancashire Fusiliers, Scots Guards, 
Bonzo postcards (4), sentimental and local views mainly Berkshire, F-VG, (60+) 
£50-60

219 WWI and Later Postcards and Photographs, WWI and Later Postcards and Photographs, various examples, all 
loose, including some RPs, military (mainly portraiture), family portraiture, tourist and local views, sentimental 
and snapshots, mainly UK some continental, P-G, (100s) 
£50-60

220 Victorian and Later Postcards and Photographs, Victorian and Later Postcards and Photographs, contained in 
two period albums, including six cabinet portraits (four by A Hill Stourbridge), other portraiture including military 
WWI period and later, RPs including an early 20th century CWS Grocery & Provisions store (Retford 
photographer on reverse) and 1912 damaged motorcycle, inscribed Buckled (Reading postmark), other 
postcards, local views, tourist, sentimental, greeting, P-VG, (280+) in two albums, 
£60-80

221 Postcards, Postcards, various 1920s and modern, including an RP of a National open top motor omnibus 
(Stroud), driver and conductor on the Stonehouse to Chalford route, circa 1920 (apparently removed from an 
album with remnants of glued paper on reverse) and various other later postcards, mainly postwar, P-VG, (Qty) 
£30-50

222 Silver Screen Themed Postcards and Cigarette Cards Includes Chaplin and Laurel & Hardy, Silver Screen 
Themed Postcards and Cigarette Cards Includes Chaplin and Laurel & Hardy, Red Letter Photocards depicting 
stills from Charlie Chaplin films (29) a similar Spanish published example and two of Buck Jones published in 
France, Cinema magazine, together with cigarette cards, F & J Smith's Cinema Stars 1920 with differing backs, 
a set (25) and trade cards, Amatller's Chocolates, three piece articulated cut outs, No 1 Oliver Hardy (some 
paper loss to face), No 2 Stan Laurel (2), No 5 Franciska Gaal, all stored in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80

223 Boer War and First World War Themed Cigarette Cards by Taddy & Co and Others, Boer War and First World 
War Themed Cigarette Cards by Taddy & Co and Others, three sets, Taddy & Co, Boer War VC Heroes 1902 
(41-60 ), Cohen Weenen & Co, War Series 1916 1(1-50) together with a duplicate of no 42 General 
Reenenkampf (minus retailer's branding) and Carreras Black Cat Cigarettes, Women on War Work, 1916 (1-50), 
all stored in plastic sleeves, F-G, (Qty) 
£100-120

224 Cigarette Cards and Silk Issue Medals and Regimental Colours, Cigarette Cards and Silk Issue Medals and 
Regimental Colours, two sets, F & J Smith's Medals (numbered multi backs 1-50) 1902, Gallahers Regimental 
Colours & Standards (1-50) 1899 and silk issue part set, Murrays Polo Mild Cigarettes, Regimental Badges 
(M19/25) some foxing, all stored in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£80-120

225 Sporting Themed Cigarette/Trade Cards and Silk Issues, Sporting Themed Cigarette/Trade Cards and Silk 
Issues, Sandorides, Lucana Cigarettes, Famous Racehorse 1923 (1-50 a set), and odds, F & J Smith's, 
Footballers (blue back) 1912 (4), Amalgamated Press, Football Fame Series 1936 (3), Players Speedway Riders 
(27) other odd cards, boxing, tennis, football, rugby, by Ogdens, Wills, Players, Gallahers, Carreras, Sarony, 
Churchmans (10) and silk issue Godfrey Phillips, County Cricket Badges 1921 (Anon) M10, all stored in plastic 
sleeves, F-G, (Qty) 
£50-60
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226 Historical Themed Cigarette Cards and Silk Issues, Historical Themed Cigarette Cards and Silk Issues, two sets 
by Salmon & Gluckstein, British Queens 1902, (12 a set), Shakespearian Series (frame on back) 1902 (22 a 
set), Hignett Bros, Interesting Buildings (part set 47/50) and odds (25) and silk issue, American Tobacco Women 
of Ancient Egypt (M14 one P) P-VG, (Qty) 
£70-90

227 A H Franks & Sons Beauties Cigarette Cards, A H Franks & Sons Beauties Cigarette Cards, one hundred plus 
cards, possibly including a set, fifty five cards with printed backs, fifty one with plain backs, some cards with 
stains or creases, all stored in plastic sleeves, P-G, (100+) 
£100-150

228 Cigarette Cards by Clarke & Son Muratti's and Hignett Bros, Cigarette Cards by Clarke & Son Muratti's and 
Hignett Bros, W M Clarke & Sons, Well Known Sayings, 1900, (25 a set) and one duplicate card (P), Muratti 
Actresses, 1899 Zinnia Cigarettes, (22/26) and Hignett Bros & Co, Actresses, 1901 (28 a set) with plain backs, 
all stored in plastic sleeves, P-VG, (Qty) 
£100-150

229 Godfrey Phillips Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, Godfrey Phillips Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, Beautiful 
Women (WI back) 1908, (50 a set) together with Beauties 1902 (B801-B825 a set), all stored in plastic sleeves, 
F-VG, (Qty) 
£70-90

230 BAT and Gallahers Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, BAT and Gallahers Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, 
Gallahers, Beauties 1905, (52 a set), together with three odd cards also 1905 with playing card inset, BAT, 
Beauties 1908, tobacco leaf backs, (52 a set), three odd cards also 1908 with playing card inset and Wills, 
Actresses 1897 grey back playing card inset (2), all stored in plastic sleeves, P-VG, (Qty) 
£70-90

231 Ogdens Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, Ogdens Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, Beauties 1899, blue 
printed backs, (26 a set), Beauties 1901 green net backs, coloured, (66) some cards with paper loss and creases 
and overseas, Beauties-Picture Hats, Polo Brand, 1911 (18/45), all stored in plastic sleeves, P-VG, (Qty) 
£100-150

232 Overseas Issue Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, Overseas Issue Beauties Themed Cigarette Cards, several 
part sets, Cabanas (Cuba), flower girls, (24), Guzman & Co (Costa Rica), Actresses photographic (K 48), La 
Ruidosa Cigars (Columbia), fortune telling cards (M55), all stored in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£60-80

233 Large Format Late Nineteenth Century and Later Trade Cards and Silk Issues, Large Format Late Nineteenth 
Century and Later Trade Cards and Silk Issues, various examples, Clark's Cottons (P4), international views with 
figures in national costume, Singer Sewing Machine, Costumes of All Nation (P9), De Jong's Chocolates, (L9), 
aircraft (4), children picking types of fruit (4) and Oriental portrait (1), Scotty Browne (P1) El Nino Marinero, Ayer 
& Co (P1), depicting a girl La Zarzaparrilla Del Dr Ayer and silks, two of famous paintings one E, one P, 
Renaissance and Neo Classical and a portrait of a general, possibly Hindenburg, (E), (all three silks with some 
staining) all stored in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80

234 Pre War and later Cigarette and Trade Cards, Pre War and later Cigarette and Trade Cards, various examples 
miscellaneous subjects, Wills Musical Celebrities (50+) some duplicates, Keemo Cigarettes Nature Studies (4), 
Lambert & Butlers Motors (25 a set),Churchmans Pipes of the World (25 a set), R J Lea Recorder Cigarettes, 
Old Pottery and Porcelain third series (48), Major Drapkin National Types of Beauty (26), other common UK 
issue part sets, Wills, Churchmans, Senior Service, Lambert & Butler, UK Tobacco, silks My Weekly Language 
of Flowers (M12), two sepia silk issues of a cathedral (P2), overseas issue trade cards, Thomas Holloway 
(caricatures professions and animals), (XL 12), Chocolates Torres Rompecabezas puzzles, (XL 20) and postwar 
trade cards, Kane Products (Film Stars (XL 72 a set), A & BC Footballers autographed (M 27), other football 
cards Devlin, Barratt & Co, Reddish Maid (9), Wizard Battles for the Flag (P26), Persil France Napoleonic 
Soldiers (L6), all stored in plastic sleeves,P-VG, (Qty) 
£80-100
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235 J Wix & Sons Kensitas Silk Issue British Empire Flags, J Wix & Sons Kensitas Silk Issue British Empire Flags, 
mainly in original paper sleeves, twelve sets (without USA), together with a quantity of duplicates, nine sets (with 
USA), together with three part sets and a quantity of duplicates, F-VG, (Qty) 
£70-90

236 J Wix & Sons Kensitas Silk Issue National Flags and Other Military Silk Issues, J Wix & Sons Kensitas Silk Issue 
National Flags and Other Military Silk Issues, mainly in original paper sleeves, Kensitas National Flags, six sets 
(one in plastic sleeves, five part sets and a quantity of duplicates, two additional sets adhered in albums, Anstie 
Regimental Badges, two part sets and duplicates, (part sets in plastic sleeves), Anstie Royal Standard (X1) 1915
 9some staining), Godfrey Phillips, Great War Leaders and Celebrities, Admiral Jellicoe (P Anon some staining) 
and Bonar Law (P BDV) and My Weekly Our Soldier Boys (M2) 1915, F-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80

237 J Wix & Sons Kensitas Flowers, J Wix & Sons Kensitas Flowers, all stored in plastic sleeves, in original card 
envelopes, 1934 (six sets of 60), 2nd Series 1935 (three sets 40), G-VG, (Qty) 
£100-150

238 J Wix & Sons Kensitas Flowers and Other Mainly Natural History Themed Silk Issues, J Wix & Sons Kensitas 
Flowers and Other Mainly Natural History Themed Silk Issues, Kensitas Flowers, 1934 (L59/60), in plastic 
sleeves with original card envelopes, 1935 (L40 a set) also in plastic sleeves with original card envelopes, a 
quantity of duplicates, 1934 (P5) four with printed backs, 1934 a set in original Kensitas Flowers album, odds, 
plain back 16, printed backs 40, 2nd series 1935 (5), R & J Lea, Butterflies and Moths 1924 (P6 a set), 1924 
(X12 a set), 1924 (M12 a set) stored in plastic sleeves, Godfrey Phillips, Birds 1921 (7) and Ceramic Art (10 two 
sizes), 
£80-100

239 Wills Cigarette Cards, Wills Cigarette Cards, mainly common set and part sets, various subjects, sets (15) 
including Three Castles Overseas Lighthouses 1925, Arms of Universities L25, Kings Art Treasures (L40), Trees 
(L40) all three in plastic sleeves and part sets (10) including overseas Scissor Cigarettes Beauties (brown tint) 
1913 (21), F-VG, (Qty) 
£50-60

240 Players Cigarette Cards, Players Cigarette Cards, mainly common sets, various subjects, including Cries of 
London 2nd series (X10), Characters from Dickens (X10) and others, (43), the majority stored in plastic sleeves, 
part set Allied Cavalry (X7/10) and bookmark 1902 Thackeray (PF ) condition P, P-VG, (Qty) 
£120-180

241 Natural History Themed Cigarette Card and Trade Card Sets, Natural History Themed Cigarette Card and Trade 
Card Sets, various manufacturers, mainly in plastic sleeves, WH & J Woods Aesop's Fables, Carreras Orchids (L
25), Morris & Sons Marvels of the Universe, Hignett Bros Dogs, P J Carroll & Co Birds, Gallahers Dogs A Series 
L24, (2) one with large caption script, Hyde's Birds Seeds, Canary Culture, Cage Birds, Godfrey Phillips Animal 
Studies, Flower Studies, Lambert & Butler Garden Life, Carreras Lawson Wood Gran Pop, (3) one in plastic 
sleeve, Gallahers, Butterflies and Moths (2), Dogs, Aesop's Fables, The Scout Birds Eggs, F-VG, (20 sets) 
£70-90

242 Beauties and Personalities Themed Cigarette Card Sets, Beauties and Personalities Themed Cigarette Card 
Sets, various examples, mainly in plastic sleeves, Carreras Popular Personalities 1935 (oval 72), Ardath, Who is 
this? Rothmans Beauties of the Cinema (varnished), Carreras Glamour Girls (M54) two sets, Allmans, Pin Up 
Girls 1953 (three sets of twelve three different variations) and Gallahers Champions of Screen & Stage, F-VG, 
(Qty) 
£40-50

243 Military Transport and Scientific Themed Cigarette and Trade Card Sets, Military Transport and Scientific 
Themed Cigarette and Trade Card Sets, various examples, mainly in plastic sleeves, Dominion Tobacco Old 
Ships (two sets), WH & J Woods Romance of the Royal Mail, Morris & Sons Measurement of Time, Hignetts 
How to Swim, Air Raid Precautions, Sunripe Railway Centenary, Lambert & Butler How Motor Cars Work, 
Interesting Sidelights on the Work of The GPO, History of Aviation, Customs and Traditions of the Armed 
Forces, Churchmans (all M), Modern Wonders, RAF at Work, Air Raid Precautions, Rothmans Modern 
Inventions, Ardath Life in the Services, Fighting and Civil Aircraft (M), Carreras Our Navy, Britain's Defences, 
Famous Airmen and Women, Gallahers Trains of the World, Army Badges, F-VG, (22 sets) 
£70-90
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244 Miscellaneous Cigarette and Trade Cards Sets, Miscellaneous Cigarette and Trade Cards Sets, various 
subjects, mainly in plastic sleeves, Ardath, Your Birthday Tells Your Fortune, Empire Personalities, Silver 
Jubilee, Proverbs, Lambert & Butler Find Your Way (two sets one with red back stamp), Wix Coronation 1937, 
Builders of the Empire, Carreras Playing Cards & Dominoes, Types of London, Franklyn Davey Children of All 
Nations, Hunting, Churchmans Treasure Trove (M12), Wings Over the Empire (M48), Hignetts Turnpikes, Copes 
Dickens Characters (M25), Castles, Dexters Borough Arms, Mitchell Famous Crosses, R& J Hill River Thames, 
River Thames (L50), Goddards, Four Generations (L4) two sets, London Views (L12) two sets, Old Silver (L12) 
two sets, Silverware and Flowers (L4), Cleaning a Silver Teapot (L4), Ports of the World (L12), Views of 
Leicester (L12), Siler at the V 7 A (L9), Silverware & Flowers (L8), Views of Leicester (L8), Present Day 
Silverware (L12), International Tobacco Domino Cards, Godfrey Phillips Coronation of Their Majesties, Cryselco 
Beautiful Waterways, Copes Toy Models, Cow & Gate 2nd Series 1928, Senior Service Winter Scenes, Carreras 
Happy Families, F-VG, (42 Sets) 
£100-120

245 Miscellaneous Early 20th Century Cigarette and Trade Cards, Miscellaneous Early 20th Century Cigarette and 
Trade Cards, various subjects all in plastic sleeves, Frys National Flags 1908 (15 set) and odd cards, Ray & Co 
War Series (11), Copes Boxers (3), Dogs of the World (3), R & J Hill Types of the British Army (5), Frys With 
Captain Scott (4), Taddy & Co Heraldry (2), Admirals & Generals (1), other single cards by Godfrey Phillips, 
Marsuma, Major Drapkin, Muratti, Typhoo, Alex Ferguson, European War Series (2), Cadburys, Clarke & Sons, 
Salmon & Gluckstein, Edwards Ringer, Hills, Cohen Weenen. Singleton & Cole, Ansties, Illingworths, 
Churchmans, Sinclair, F & J Smiths, Thomas Nicholls, Wills Scissor Cigarettes British Army Boxers, Lambert & 
Butler, Mcvitie, H Stevens Dogs (2), F-VG, (80+) 
£80-120

246 WWII Period War Propaganda Cards, WWII Period War Propaganda Cards, all in plastic sleeves (L), Ardath, It 
all Depends on me (25), On the Kitchen Front (1), (X) Industrial Propaganda Cards white (11), Industrial 
Propaganda Cards coloured (4), Industrial Propaganda Cards black (2), Calendars It all Depends Upon Me 1942
-44 (6) including one duplicate, G-VG, (Qty) 
£50-60

247 Various Odd Cigarette and Trade Cards and a Collection of Cigarette Vouchers and Coupons, Various Odd 
Cigarette and Trade Cards and a Collection of Cigarette Vouchers and Coupons, Ardath Ministry of Information 
cards 1938 (X 18), B.A.T. Chinese Fables (60), several other Far East issues, including Hwaching, Nanyang, 
various other odd cards by Millhoff De Reske (115), Drapkin Warships (6), Godfrey Phillips War Photos (11), 
others, by Cadburys, Ogdens, Morris, CWS, Godfrey Phillips, Pretts Sugar Canada, Hill, Boys Magazine, 
Gallahers, Lambert & Butler, Topical Times, Imperial Tobacco and a collection of vouchers/coupons, in plastic 
sleeves, 1900s-1990s, various manufacturers (170+), F-VG, (Qty) 
£70-90

248 Whitbread Inn Signs and Related Books, Whitbread Inn Signs and Related Books, all in plastic sleeves, sets on 
metal Series One 1951 (M50), Series Two 1951 (M50), Series Three 1952 (M50), sets on card, Maritime Inn 
Signs 1974 (M25) two sets, Bournemouth Inn Signs 1973 (M25), Devon & Somerset Inn Signs 1973 (M25), Kent 
Inn Signs 1973 (M25), London Inn Signs 1973 (M15), Marlow Inn Signs 1973 (M25), London Inn Signs 1974 
(M10), IOW Inn Signs 1974 (M25), West Pennine Inn Signs 1973 (M25), Portsmouth Inn Signs 1973 (M25), 
Stratford Upon Avon Inn Signs 1974 (M25), Third Series 1952 (M50), Fourth Series 1952 (M50), Fifth Series 
1953 (M50), Special Issue set of four 1951 (M4) two sets one with additional Ordinary Fellow card with red back 
stamp, 1958 single card issues, The Railway, Duke Without a Head, Startled Saint, Britannia, printed back, plain 
back (2), books published by Whitbread, The Whitbread Library, Whitbread's Brewery Incorporating The Brewers 
Art 1951, The Brewers Art 1948, Your Local 1947, Whitbread Craftsmen 1948, Inn-Signia 1948, Inns of Kent 
1948, all with dust jackets (F-G) and seven Whitbread pamphlet pub guides 1981, F-VG, (Qty) 
£140-180

249 Various Cigarette and Trade Cards, Various Cigarette and Trade Cards, mainly common odd cards and part 
sets, including Players, Wills, Gallahers, Carreras, Ardath, Churchmans, Barratts, Godfrey Phillips, Brooke 
Bond, C & T Bridgewater Film Stars and a number of sets adhered into albums, P-F, (Qty) 
£30-50
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250 Horse Racing Themed Cigarette Cards, Horse Racing Themed Cigarette Cards, various examples, odd cards 
and part sets, all in plastic sleeves, Taddy & Co Famous Jockeys 1910, no frame (4) with frame (6), Ogdens, 
Owners Racing Colours & Jockeys (blue back 1906 35), green back 1914 (15), Tab Cigarettes Series D (10), 
Jockeys 1930 (7), Jockeys and Owners Colours (5), Steeplechase Trainers and Owners Colours (20), Trainers 
and Owners Colours (10), Derby Entrants 1926 (14), Derby Entrants 1928 (2), Racehorses (3), Turf 
Personalities (17), Allen & Ginter Racing Colors of the World with white border 1888 (6), Lucana Famous 
Racehorses (20), Ansties Ltd Downland (5), Godfrey Phillips Derby Winners & Jockeys (8), Faulkner Prominent 
Race Horses (4), other examples by Players, Wills, Carreras, Gallahers, larger format cards (unbranded), five 
prewar postcards and Christmas cards and other cards, Carreras Greyhound Racing Game (34), Players Dogs 
(40), P-VG, (Qty) 
£150-200

251 Unusual John Players Highland Clans 1907 Proof Set With Envelope From John Players, Unusual John Players 
Highland Clans 1907 Proof Set With Envelope From John Players, five sheets uncut each containing five cards, 
with plain backs, together with individual cards with printed backs inset with cut out and applied descriptions, 
mainly printed in blue, two in brown one in red (four without descriptive inserts) some duplicates, minus No 14, 
some with pencilled notes and amendments, the envelope printed with factory logo, pencil script duplicate proofs 
of Highland Clans Nov 10/08, 4th Oct 09, Mr Fraser took five original sketches away with him today, G, (Qty) 
£40-60

252 Card Collectors Society Reissued Sets, Card Collectors Society Reissued Sets, all in Card Collectors Society 
Album, approximately twenty five sets, covering various subjects, VG, (Qty) 
£40-60

253 Taddy & Co Royalty Series A Set, Taddy & Co Royalty Series A Set, a set of twenty five cards 1903, No 23 P 
with large crease, No 3 paper loss to one corner, otherwise F-G, stored in plastic sleeves, 
£50-80

254 Murai Bros Japan Playing Cards, Murai Bros Japan Playing Cards, Japanese Playing Cards 1900, seventy 
cards, with varying backs, does not appear to contain a set, some with paper loss to backs, P-F, (70) 
£50-80

255 Cigarette Card Sets and Part Sets, Cigarette Card Sets and Part Sets, various subjects, sets, Louis Gerard 
Modern Armaments, Allmans Pin Up Girls 1st Series, Ardath Fighting and Civil Aircraft (L), Gallahers 
Aeroplanes, Carreras Fortune Telling (two series), Races Historic and Modern (L), Lambert & Butler, Motor Cars 
Series 1/2, Motorcycles, Sea Adventure, Worlds Locomotives, Naval Portraits, History of Aviation, Aviation, 
Famous British Airmen & Women, Churchmans Lawn Tennis, Howlers, unbranded set of fifty oval Beauties, 
Ogdens, Flags and Funnels of Leading Steamship Lines, Leaders of Men, Ogdens Steeple Chase Trainers and 
Owners Colours, A series 41/50, 1st series (25) a set, 2nd series 23/25, Blue Riband of the Atlantic (43/50), 
Lambert & Butler Worlds Locomotives (48/50), Motor Cars 3rd Series (12), all in plastic sleeves, Old Bristol by 
Richard Benson Cigars, 1925 (X23/24), 1946 (X24 a set), P-VG, (Qty) 
£80-100

256 Wills and Players Cigarette Cards, Wills and Players Cigarette Cards, various subjects, all common sets, Players 
(11) including Curious Beaks, Country Arms and Seats (1-150) three series, Riders of the World, Wills sets, (7) 
including Famous Inventions, part set of Players Derby & Grand National Winners, all in plastic sleeves and a 
period album containing mainly Wills and Players part sets and odd cards (cards retained at corners), P-VG, 
(Qty) 
£60-80

257 Postwar Bubble Gum Cards TV Film and Music, Postwar Bubble Gum Cards TV Film and Music, various 
examples, A & BC, Man From Uncle 1965 (L75) may include a set, Beatles B&W 1964 (a set X60) plus (X70 
odds), Batman 1966 (pink back no panel X8), Who-Z-At Star? 1958 (X60), TV Westerns 1959 (X25), Golden 
Boys (X2), 1958, Outer Limits (X3) 1966, Leaf Brands Cliff Richard 1960 (X5), Somptorex Thunderbirds B&W 
1967 (L40), P-VG, (Qty) 
£80-120
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258 Postwar Bubble Gum Cards, Postwar Bubble Gum Cards, various examples, A & BC, Civil War News (X165), 
Civil War Banknotes (X100) in various denominations, Battle cards (X70), Winston Churchill (X110) including a 
set, Planes (X10), Flags of the World (X45), (L10), Footballers 1961 (Plain back XF15), Football Quiz, both 
series 1959 (X35), Football Quiz 1964 (1-58) X 8, Snap Cards Dotto (L4), Chix Soldiers of the World (X25), 
Monty Gum Football Playing Cards (X5), P-VG, (Qty) 
£80-120

259 1950s Sweet Cigarette Boxes, 1950s Sweet Cigarette Boxes, varied collection including many TV themed 
packets, some with writing on edges or backs, including, Hawkeye, Clevedon, Junior Service, Robin Hood, 
Olympic, Barratts Plane, Spotlight on Trains, Gold Flake, Gun Law, Roy Rogers, Sea Hunt, Dixon of Dock 
Green, Primrose Football, Sootys, Barratts Mickey Mouse, Lenny the Lion, Gun Smoke, True- Life, William Tell, 
Cadet, Batman, Wyatt Earp, Silver Sword, F-VG, (52) 
£70-90

260 Pre and Postwar Cigarette and Trade Card Odd Cards, Pre and Postwar Cigarette and Trade Card Odd Cards, 
various examples, various subjects, including a small amount of cigarette cards (all common examples) trade 
cards mainly common including, Primrose Popeye (12) all three series, Barratt Famous Footballers (25) from 
various A series, (M15) also from various A series, Giants in Sport (2), Walt Disney Characters (M8), Clevedon 
Film Stars (5) and various others and a number of sets adhered to albums, P-G, (Qty) 
£30-50

261 Star Wars Bubble Gum Cards By Topps and Empire Strikes Back Stickers by FKS, Star Wars Bubble Gum 
Cards By Topps and Empire Strikes Back Stickers by FKS, Topps, 1-66 1978 (X58), 1A-66A (X66 a set) 1980 
Empire Strikes Back, (X34), sticker cards (X11), 1983 Return of the Jedi (X90), 1980 FKS Empire Strikes Back 
Stickers (180) and six unbranded Empire Strikes Back stickers, all in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£100-120

262 Postwar and Modern Bubble Gum Cards and Trade Cards, Postwar and Modern Bubble Gum Cards and Trade 
Cards, Topps Moonraker James Bond, 1979 (X99 a set), A & BC 1959 Football Quiz two series (X21), Football 
Quiz (1-59 1964) X27), Football Facts 1969 all three series (X45), Footballers (yellow back) 1968 both series 
(X18), Star Players 1967 (X27), Footballers orange/red backs both series 1972 (X81), Topps Wanted Posters 
1978 (X36) trade card sets, Primrose Bugs Bunny, Space Patrol, Cadet Stingray, Barratts Robin Hood, Disney 
Characters 2nd Series, Asterix, Hanna Barberas Cartoon Capers, World Locomotives, Tarzan, part sets, 
Nicolaides 1985 Story of James Bond (190), Primrose, Chitty Chitty Bang Bang, Popeye Third Series, 
Flintstones (two part sets), mainly in plastic sleeves, F-VG, (Qty) 
£80-100

263 1990s/2000s Star Trek and Star Wars Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards 1990s/2000s Star Trek and Star Wars 
Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards a large collection, mainly Star Trek, including sealed packs, Next Generation 
Card Game trade box of extension packs, Holodeck Adventures sealed trade box of extension packs, other 
extension packs with sealed decks, Star Wars Episode 1 sealed pack of forty cards by Topps, other cards either 
in plastic sleeves or cases, F-E, (1000+) 
£50-80

264 1990s/2000s Fantasy/Sci Fi/Erotic Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards, 1990s/2000s Fantasy/Sci Fi/Erotic 
Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards, a large collection, various examples, sealed trade box of Ken Kelly Colossal 
Cards (18 packs of five cards), other examples mainly in plastic sleeves, Jeff Easley, Tim White, Jeffrey Jones, 
Olivia Bernardinis, Prince Valiant, Batman Forever, The Phantom, Battlefield Earth, Godzilla, Chris Achilleos, 
San Julian, Charles Vess, William Tucci, Species, Marvel, Vampirella, Maxfield Parrish and others, F-E, (1000+) 
£50-80

265 1990s/2000s Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards and Tazos, 1990s/2000s Trading/Gaming/Collectors Cards and 
Tazos, a large collection, including Tazos (mainly Star Wars) many in albums, (100s), sport related cards and 
stickers, mainly UK football, Pannini, Match Attax, some modern baseball, basketball, WWE Smackdown 
stickers (unused 2000s), other stickers/cards, Brockum Rock Cards, Dragon Ball, Bakugan, Ren & Stimpy, 
Sponge Bob, Monty Python & the Holy Grail, Miller Time, others, framed and glazed film cells, Bruce Lee and 
Star Wars, both with certificates and two boxed Power of the Force Mace Windu action figures 84138 (2), F-E, 
(1000+) in three boxes 
£60-80
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266 Postwar and Modern Mainly Trade Cards, Postwar and Modern Mainly Trade Cards, various subjects, including 
sets by, Trucards, Carrera's Blackcat, Jiffi, Avon Rubber, ROSPA, Gaycon, Kellogg's, Caperns, Mornflake, 
Typhoo, Barratts, Jesk, Lamberts, Daily Herald, GP Tea, Caramac, Maxilin, Tom Thumb, Reading FC Cup 
winners 1988, Castella, Doncella, (40), various odd cards and part sets, Cash's woven silks, bookmarks (2), 
greeting cards (6), F-E, (Qty) 
£60-80

267 Victorian and Later Advertising Greeting Cards/Cigarette Boxes/Guinness Cufflinks, Victorian and Later 
Advertising Greeting Cards/Cigarette Boxes/Guinness Cufflinks, advertising and greeting cards, Huntley & 
Palmers, Cadbury Bros, Birds, Denny's Bacon, Hyde's Bird Seeds, seven 1943 wartime Christmas cards, Shell 
Mex booklet Mr …. Goes Motoring, Bryant & May match puzzle book, vintage enamelled Guinness cufflinks, 
vintage Golly paper cut-outs and a modern badge, together with a collection of old cigarette packaging, Players 
Navy Cut, Black Cat, Craven A, Park Drive, Army Club, De Reske, Ogdens Robin, Kensitas, Gold Flake and 
others 9some with writing on), F-VG, (Qty) 
£50-80

268 Two unopened packs of 200 Player's Medium Navy Cut cigarettes, Two unopened packs of 200 Player's 
Medium Navy Cut cigarettes, together with an unopened pack of 20 Player's Navy Cut and an unopened pack of 
Sax (parcel) 
£100-150

269 A silver Mappin & Webb matchbox holder, A silver Mappin & Webb matchbox holder, dated London 1901, 
together with two gilt metal and paste set example, treen examples, and more, plus a base metal cigarette case, 
white metal Ronson lighter and more (parcel) 
£30-50

270 An assortment of smoking pipes and smoking pipe related items, An assortment of smoking pipes and smoking 
pipe related items, including full and a half bent Billard Meerschaum pipes, a six part brass pipe holder, a 
wooden example with 11 speace, a Middle Eastern Pipe, Pipe carry cases, an Argentinian smoking pipe with 
18K marked mouth piece and more (parcel) 
£70-100

271 An assortment of smoking pipes, An assortment of smoking pipes, to include a Carey Magic Inch, a My Friend, a 
Medico Tuxedo, an Italian Compact, a Reject, a clay pipe, a Meerschaum of an old gent, and three others, plus 
two pipe stands (parcel) 
£70-100

272 A collection of smoking pipes, A collection of smoking pipes, to include an RAOB Briar, a Comfort Briar with 
24cm long shaft, an Imperial Two Point, a Sabot Briar, plus other in the form of fish, boots, and others (parcel) 
£80-120

273 A Dunhill smoking pipe carry case, A Dunhill smoking pipe carry case, with two Dunhill smoking pipe bowls, 
together with a selection of Meerschaum and other smoking pipes AF (parcel) 
£100-150

274 A 1920s silver collared Meerschaum pipe, A 1920s silver collared Meerschaum pipe, with the form of a female 
with long hair, with silver collar dated Birmingham 1920 by CF, with amber mouth piece, complete with case 
£30-40

275 Two interesting Transpalite resin table lighters, Two interesting Transpalite resin table lighters, similar to 
Clearfloat lighters, with floating watch parts to each, together with three Ronson Trophy table lighters, each with 
a transport design, comprising steamboat and galleon, horse carts, and two steam locomotives (5), used, no 
overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

276 A group of six Ronson silver plated table lighters, A group of six Ronson silver plated table lighters, comprising 
Ronson Leona, Ronson Crown, Ronson Georgian, Ronson Queen Anne, Ronson Mayfair, and Ronson Newport 
(6), used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60
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277 An assortment of Ronson Varaflame Comet pocket lighters, An assortment of Ronson Varaflame Comet pocket 
lighters, the collection consisting of 42 variously decorated lighters, including plated examples, lacquered 
examples, plain examples, ones with engine turned design, all within a fitted Collector's case (parcel), used, no 
overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£180-220

278 A 1950s silver hallmarked Ronson Senator Officer's Mess table lighter, A 1950s silver hallmarked Ronson 
Senator Officer's Mess table lighter, hallmarked Birmingham 1959 by Walker & Hall, marked 'Officers Mess RAF 
Hospital ELY, presented by Seamus Murphy 29.4.60, with engine turned design to front and back, used, no 
overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

279 A collection of pocket lighters, A collection of pocket lighters, to include three plated Dunhills, a Plated Parker 
Beacon, two IMCO Triplex, a Ronson Varaflame, plus others (parcel), used, no overseas postal shipment for this 
lot used 
£80-100

280 A Colibri Monopol lighter/cigarette case, A Colibri Monopol lighter/cigarette case, complete with retailer's case, 
box and instructions, together with a Ronson Varaflame, Senlite with case, Ronson Table lighter and more 
(parcel) used 
£30-50

281 A 1970s silver plated Dunhill pocket lighter, A 1970s silver plated Dunhill pocket lighter, Patented USRE24163 
stamp to the bottom, together with a smaller gold plated example, serial 52219, and a yellow metal and 
lacquered example with serial 24931, all used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£50-80

282 A Colibri Monopol silver table lighter, A Colibri Monopol silver table lighter, by C.L.Ld, with four engine turned 
panel design, with plain cartouche to the front, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£25-40

283 A Silver Dunhill Pocket lighter, A Silver Dunhill Pocket lighter, with engine turned design, stamped 925, with 
London Import Mark, dated 1938 and Alfred Dunhill & Sons stamp, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot 
used 
£50-80

284 A silver pocket lighter, A silver pocket lighter, dated Birmingham circa 1910, with maker's name to the inside RK 
(Richard Kohn), also stamped PAT. ANG. GEB. GESCH, AF, used no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£60-80

285 A silver Parker Beacon pocket lighter, A silver Parker Beacon pocket lighter, dated London 1934, with Parker 
Pipe Co maker's stamp (subsidiary of Dunhill), with English Patent 143752, engine turned panels to all sides, 
used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£50-80

286 The ''Howitt'' Lighter in silver, The ''Howitt'' Lighter in silver, dated Sheffield 1942, maker's stamp for Dudley 
Russell Howitt, curved sides, with engine turned design all over, 'FEC' cartouche to the front, used, no overseas 
postal shipment for this lot used 
£60-100

287 A George V silver pocket lighter by Walker & Hall, A George V silver pocket lighter by Walker & Hall, dated 
Birmingham 1927, with smooth body, with 'All Over The World' cartouche design to the front, used, no overseas 
postal shipment for this lot used 
£30-50

288 A George Stockwell & Co silver pocket lighter, A George Stockwell & Co silver pocket lighter, dated London 
1929, with engraved initials to the strike cover 'H.J.N', stamped 925 with import mark, together with a smaller 
example, also with London import mark and dated 1928, both with slightly different engine turned design, used, 
no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£80-120
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289 A silver plated Dunhill pocket lighter, A silver plated Dunhill pocket lighter, patent no. 390107, with engine turned 
design, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£50-80

290 An Adie Brothers Ltd silver pocket lighter, An Adie Brothers Ltd silver pocket lighter, dated Birmingham 1923, 
with curved edges, with engine turned panels to either side, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

291 A silver pocket lighter converted from a vesta case, A silver pocket lighter converted from a vesta case, by 
Horton and Allday, dated Birmingham 1907, together with a silver vesta case by Arthur Barnett & Co Ltd, dated 
Birmingham 1911, with engraved swag design, with initialled cartouche to the front (2), used, no overseas postal 
shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

292 A hexagonal silver pocket lighter, A hexagonal silver pocket lighter, stamped T&S, possibly E.J Trevitt & Sons, 
stamped sterling silver, with engine turned panel to each side, with initials to the front, 'W.R.M', used, no 
overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

293 A Silver Dunhill Pocket lighter, A Silver Dunhill Pocket lighter, stamped 925, dated London 1924 with import 
mark, patent 143752, with smooth design, some dents, AF, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

294 Two Viceroy silver pocket lighters, Two Viceroy silver pocket lighters, both dated London 1942, by Saunders, 
Shepherd & Co, both with engine turned design, one missing screw from the bottom (2), used, no overseas 
postal shipment for this lot used 
£100-150

295 A silver Catalytic pocket lighter, A silver Catalytic pocket lighter, dated Birmingham 1907, by A & J Zimmerman 
Ltd, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£80-120

296 A Bach & Cooper silver pocket lighter, A Bach & Cooper silver pocket lighter, dated Birmingham 1950, with 
engine turned design to all six sides, with initialled rectangular cartouche to the front (SH or HS), used, no 
overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£120-180

297 Three silver plated pocket lighters, Three silver plated pocket lighters, to include a Permalon Ltd example, 
Mylflame stamped 835, and a Lancel example (3) used 
£60-80

298 A silver pocket lighter, A silver pocket lighter, stamped T&S, possibly E.J Trevitt & Sons, with engine turned 
design, with initialled cartouche to the front 'G', used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£25-40

299 Three silver plated Dunhill pocket lighters, Three silver plated Dunhill pocket lighters, all with engine turned 
designs, each of a different size and shaped, used, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£80-120

300 A collection of Novelty table lighters, A collection of Novelty table lighters, including a locomotive, a knight, a seal 
balancing a ball, a percussion cap pistol, a bottle with two goblets and more (parcel) no overseas postal 
shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

301 An assortment of Table Lighters, An assortment of Table Lighters, to include a Ronson Queen Anne with 
retailer's box, a Polo, a Ronson Leona, a McMurdo, a Muhlex and many more (parcel) no overseas postal 
shipment for this lot used 
£50-80

302 A collection of Trench Art and brass table lighters, A collection of Trench Art and brass table lighters, in the form 
of bullets and shell, one in the form of a tail fin and more (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£50-80
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303 A shop display for IMCO Super Classic Windproof Petrol Lighters, A shop display for IMCO Super Classic 
Windproof Petrol Lighters, in cardboard, with 12 lighters, all chrome, six with black, the other yellow metal used 
£40-60

304 A group of Ronson Pocket lighters, A group of Ronson Pocket lighters, including Whirlwind, Standard, Triumph, 
etc, complete with two retailer's cloth pouches, two retailer's boxes and three original Service Outfit boxes with 
contents, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£60-80

305 A small group of Zippo lighters, A small group of Zippo lighters, including a solid brass examples, a 
Commemorative brass examples and more, plus a oversized example (parcel) used 
£30-50

306 A good collection of pocket lighters, A good collection of pocket lighters, to include Polo, Beattie Jet, IMCO 
Triplex, The Beney Strikalite Model 555, Windsor De Luxe, Montecarlo, Orlik, The Rolls Wonder, Thorens and 
many more (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£70-100

307 An assortment of pocket lighters, An assortment of pocket lighters, comprising FCL, Rowenta, The Roller 
Beacon, The Rolls Wonder, Omega, Ronson Whirlwind Imperial, and many more (parcel) no overseas postal 
shipment for this lot used 
£70-100

308 Novelty and other pocket lighters, Novelty and other pocket lighters, to include Omega, Balita Pen Lighter, 
Musical Lighter, Duplex, Rolstar, Ronson, Sunflower, a Tommy, and many more (parcel) no overseas postal 
shipment for this lot used 
£50-80

309 A collection of pocket lighters, A collection of pocket lighters, to include a sterling silver jacketed example, with 
'L.W.G 5.11.38' to the side, a Savoy, Ronson Standard, Ronson Cadet, Beney Saville, Polo, Rolstar, Beney 
Poplar, Parker Beacon, Mosda Sportsman and more (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£70-100

310 An assortment of vintage pocket lighters, An assortment of vintage pocket lighters, comprising Ronson, Hart DI, 
Mosda Streamline 500, Orlik Sport, Magna, McMurdo, Thorens, Polo, Barford Automatic, Ronson Cadet, Omega 
Super, Colibri Ladylite and more (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£70-100

311 A collection of vintage pocket lighters, A collection of vintage pocket lighters, including a Crown Diana, Sorna 
with clock, Clipper, Mosda Streamline 500, Mosda 500, Thorens, Orlik Stormproof Tank No.67, Polo, Beney 
Poplar, Rolstar, Ronson Cadet, and more (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£70-100

312 A collection of Zippo style lighters, A collection of Zippo style lighters, various manufacturers and subject matter 
(parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£150-200

313 An assortment of Zippo lighters, An assortment of Zippo lighters, including 80th Anniversary (2012), Florentine 
1974 (dated 14), Salute to Belle Kogan 1938 (dated 14), Leather Celebration 1951 (dated 14), Moon Landing 
1969 (dated 14), Battle of Britain 1940 (dated 14), together with their collectors catalogues, plus a selection of 
other Zippos (parcel) no overseas postal shipment for this lot used and unused 
£100-150

314 A collection of Zippo lighters, A collection of Zippo lighters, comprising mainly Military related, various ages and 
in retailer's cases, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used and unused 
£100-150

315 A 60th Anniversary Zippo Lighter, A 60th Anniversary Zippo Lighter, applied decoration on brushed body, in 
original Zippo fitted case, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£40-60

316 The Varga Girl 1935, The Varga Girl 1935, case dated 1993, with applied decoration, in fitted original retailer's 
case, no overseas postal shipment for this lot unused 
£50-80
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317 A 60th Anniversary Zippo Lighter, A 60th Anniversary Zippo Lighter, applied decoration on brushed body, in 
original Zippo fitted case, no overseas postal shipment for this lot unused 
£50-80

318 A Zippo Harley Davidson 'The Reunion 90 Years' lighter, A Zippo Harley Davidson 'The Reunion 90 Years' 
lighter, dated 1993, complete with fitted retailer's tin, no overseas postal shipment for this lot unused 
£40-60

319 A small collection of used Zippo Lighters, A small collection of used Zippo Lighters, to include a 1992 Solid 
Brass 'Old Holborn', one with the shield of the Royal Air Force, dated 1989, a slimline brass example, dated 
1992, plus a selection of other items, such as a Lifty 8, an oversized Zippo style lighter, a Zippo sign, and a 
Novelty lighter, no overseas postal shipment for this lot (parcel) used 
£30-50

320 The Varga Girl 1935, The Varga Girl 1935, case dated 1993, with applied decoration, in fitted original retailer's 
case, together with a Vargas Pin-Up Girls Collectible Trading Cards, no overseas postal shipment for this lot 
unused 
£50-80

321 A Mid Century Art Deco 'Bomb' Table Lighter, A Mid Century Art Deco 'Bomb' Table Lighter, on ebonised stand, 
together with another rocket style chromed lighter (2), no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£100-150

322 A small selection of pocket lighters, A small selection of pocket lighters, to include two Naval Zippo lighters for 
HMS Torquay and HMS Matapan, a Zippo style lighter by Vega, for the Afrika Korps, a cased Ronsona slimline 
Zippo for Lambretta, a Mosda Streamline, two Ronsons and another, no overseas postal shipment for this lot 
used 
£40-60

323 A gold plated Dunhill pocket lighter, A gold plated Dunhill pocket lighter, with engine turned design to body, 
Patent Number RE24153, with initial G.M.G to the top, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£30-50

324 A gold plated Dunhill Tallboy Table lighter, A gold plated Dunhill Tallboy Table lighter, with engine turned design 
to the body, no overseas postal shipment for this lot used 
£60-80

325 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Venavi Male wooden Twin Figure from Togo, with legs broken off in 
traditional manner, approx. 19cm H, Ex Roberto Domingos, Germany 
£40-60

326 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Wooden Ngbwaka Standing Male Figure, legs bent and apart, with round 
copper earrings, with dark patina, approx. 27cm H plus stand 
£100-150

327 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Wooden Tribal Bateba Lobi figure on stand, cubist style female with dark 
patina, approx. 21cm H plus stand, Ex Pierre Taliercio, France 
£60-80

328 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, A Tanzanian wooden Female figure with Lip Plug, heavy wood, dark patina 
with cloth skirt, approx. 32cm H, Ex Julien Moroz, USA, and Ex Arte Primitivo, 2005 
£100-150

329 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Losso figure from Togo, hard wood, in classic form, approx. 15cm 
H, collected in Togo 
£40-60

330 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Losso Figure with stand, woven band around middle of figure, 
smooth warm patina, approx. 24cm H plus stand, Ex Thomas Pillen, Germany 
£70-100

331 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden phallus from Benin, Patina of Use, approx. 45cm long, Ex Kab 
Amadani 
£20-30
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332 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Lobi figure from Burkina Faso, Altar Object, patina of age and use, 
complete with stand, legs eroded, collected from Benin, approx. 28cm H 
£60-80

333 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Adan Shrine figure from Ghana, Aklama, red cloth to waist, erosion 
to the rear of the head, approx. 36cm H plus stand, Ex Tonio Ada, France 
£50-80

334 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Ibibio, Bette Mask from Nigeria, with jointed arms, cord to reverse 
from hanging, approx. 46cm H, Ex Roberto Domingos, Germany 
£60-80

335 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Adan Shrine figure from Ghana, perspex base, approx. 32cm H 
plus stand, Ex Tonio Ada, France 
£60-80

336 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Male Baoule Figure from the Ivory Coast, arms to the sides, and 
hand to abdomen, coloured glass beads to waist, dark patina of age and use, damage to bade and rear of figure, 
28cm H plus stand, Ex Pierre Taliericio, France 
£80-120

337 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a large, probablyYoruba, wooden puppet with articulated arms, Nigerian 
with metal stand, the figure carrying a gun, water bottle and knife, colon military outfit, Ex German Collection, 
approx. 77cm H, broken from stand 
£150-200

338 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a carved object with a crocodile along its length, cord attached together with 
metal rings, possibly hollow, dark patina, approx. 27cm long, Ex Freddy D'Hont, Belgium 
£20-30

339 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden female Lowale figure in elongated form, West African, crisp 
carving with warm honey coloured patina, approx. 31cm H, Ex Srdjan Sremac, Netherlands and Ex Dutch 
Collection 
£80-120

340 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Dogon Walu Mask from Mali, with bite stick, cord attachments and 
remains of pigments, repair to one horn, approx. 56cm H, Ex Laureano Sanchex Prieto, Spain, and Ex Barcelona 
Collection 
£180-220

341 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a pair of Dogon black iron figures, one holding an implement, approx. 31cm 
and 40cm H 
£25-40

342 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Akuaba Ritual Fertility Doll from Ghana, with dark patina, Fanti, 
approx. 37cm H, Ex Professor John Monroe, USA 
£30-50

343 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Bwaka, Ngbaka Male alter figure, from D R Congo, dark patina of 
age and use, Ex Jens Nagel, Fine Tribal Art, Germany 
£180-220

344 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, wooden Lobi female figure with rich smooth dark patina and metal base, 
heavy wood, Burkina Faso, approx. 59cm H, previously sold at Wooley & Wallis Auctioneers 
£100-150

345 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Dogon lock in the form of a Crocodile, with base, Ex John Doren 
£60-80

346 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Banda Throwing knife blade, Central African Republic, Classic Shape, 
unrestored condition, Ex German Collection 
£25-40
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347 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, possibly a Kuba Tribe Ceremonial Spear Blade, unrestored with small bend 
to the tip, approx. 85cm long, Ex German Collection 
£25-40

348 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, an old bronze torque from the Teke or Fang Tribe, patina of age, approx. 
14cm at its widest, 3.5cm deep, Ex Patrick Mennessier Honoret, France 
£60-80

349 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Kuba Ikula, Congo, Old Ceremonial with warm, worn patina to the handle, 
with 22cm long pattern blade approx. 34cm in total length, 9cm at its widest, Ex Louis Demer, USA 
£60-80

350 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Kusu Figure from D R Congo, deep and dark patina, cord around the centre, 
with metal stand, approx. 18cm H, Ex Freddy D'Hont, Belgium 
£50-80

351 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Tabwa female figure, legs apart, hands to the abdomen, Ex 
Duke's Auction curated by Antiques Road Show Presenter 
£150-200

352 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Ghana figure with patina of use, 46cm H plus stand, Ex Jeff 
Rasmussen collection, USA 
£70-100

353 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a pair of wooden Dogon figures, the male seated with arms raised in prayer 
for rain, the other standing with stylised hands to abdomen, both approx. 30cm 
£60-80

354 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Ikenga Altar figure, Benin, with encrusted patina, approx. 19.5cm, 
Ex Kab Amadani, 
£70-100

355 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a pair of Fon Iron Snakes from Ouidah, Benin, patina of age and use, 24cm 
plus stand 
£40-60

356 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Dogon stone figure in classic pose, crusty dark patina, reputedly collected 
in the 1960s, Ex John Nic, approx. 31cm 
£25-40

357 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, an Urhobo female figure with cloth skirt, dry patina, with nail through lower 
legs, Ex Woolley & Wallis, 24.5cm plus stand 
£50-80

358 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Venavi female figure, with beads to the neck and waist, patina of age and 
use, approx. 23cm H, Ex Tonio Ada 
£60-80

359 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, two Shango Axes from Puerto Novo, Benin, patina with age, 33cm and 
26cm, plus stands 
£60-80

360 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Mali Marka mask, wooden with applied thin metal to the face, damage to 
the horns, late example, collected in Benin, approx. 29cm 
£25-40

361 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Benin flute, patina of age and use, cord around the instrument, 15cm plus 
stand, collected in Benin 
£40-60

362 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Benin Doll, with signs of age and use, approx. 18cm H 
£15-25

363 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a wooden Benin Belly Mask, with serpent and child, remains of pigment, 
some damage to the base at the rear, approx. 45cm H, collected from Benin 
£60-80
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364 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Ibeji Twins, well carved, late examples, approx. 20cm, collected in Benin 
£50-80

365 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a pair of Moba Dills from Tongo, Classic Shape and Form, approx. 15cm 
£15-20

366 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Papua New Guinea Flute Stopper, Late Example with feathers to base, 
wool to the head, approx. 88cm H, AF 
£70-100

367 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Gelede Mask from Benin, known as Akpassa and used only at night, one 
horn missing, dry and worn patina, approx. 32cm H 
£60-80

368 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Buru Terracotta from Niger, Ancient, 18cm H plus stand, Ex Kab Amadani 
£50-80

369 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Dogon Votove Ladder with dark encrusted patina, bears collectors number 
'DGN21', Ex Freddy D'Hont, Belgium, approx. 45cm H plus stand 
£40-60

370 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Songye figure from DRC (Congo), with Distended abdomen, heavy wood, 
patina of age and use, approx. 43cm H 
£40-60

371 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Mossi Doll from Burkino Faso, with fine scarification and patina of age, 
Classic style, self standing but with hole in base for mount, approx. 22cm H, Ex Jack Nelis, Netherlands 
£60-80

372 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Ewe or Fon Venavi Twins, one with beads around the neck and on stand, 
the other with a damaged foot and a repaired foot, recent but with character, approx. 22cm H, Ex Tonio Ada 
Collection 
£15-25

373 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Igbo wooden Kola Nut Box from Nigeria, with carved decoration, with lift off 
lid with two openings, with patina of age and wear, approx. 26cm wide, Ex Kab Amadani Collection 
£70-100

374 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Igbo wooden Kola Nut Box from Nigeria, highly decorated with heads to the 
lids, old wit patina of use and age, approx. 40cm diameter, Ex Kab Amadani by Inheritance, repair to the edge 
£70-100

375 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Yoruba, Nigeria, highly decorative kola nut container, a late example, 
approx. 39.5cm H, Ex Roberto Domingos, Germany 
£40-60

376 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a large Ewe Figure, with flaky patina, with damages to the toes, approx. 
84cm H 
£25-40

377 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a horn with figure, possibly fetish, ecured within, hole in the head probably 
for charge, approx. 28cm including stand, Ex Donto Furedi, Belgium 
£20-30

378 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, a Katchina or Sokoto Region terracotta head, with custom made stand, 
approx. 21cm including stand, Ex Benin Collection 
£70-100

379 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, Moba, Togo and Ghana, Tchitcheri Shrine Figure to Ancestors, well worn, 
dry and aged patina, some cracks and erosion to head, approx. 62cm H, Ex Jeff Rasmussen, USA 
£100-150

380 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, A Gwari figure from Nigeria/Niger, also known as Gbagyi, Gbari and Agbari, 
very dark patina, approx 24cm H 
£70-100
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381 African Tribal Art, African Tribal Art, two large African Tribal String puppets, both with wooden masks and bodies 
made of baskets, AF 
£60-100

382 A selection of South Pacific Island Tribal Items, A selection of South Pacific Island Tribal Items, believe to be 
Polynesian, including two wicker lidded baskets cover in shells, a bomerang, a finial, and other items (parcel) 
£50-80

383 A collection of African Tribal items, A collection of African Tribal items, to include five masks, two carved profiles, 
two graduated elephants and a figure (parcel) 
£50-80

384 An Afrian carved wooden Pail, An Afrian carved wooden Pail, 26cm H, 21cm diameter 
£30-50

385 Three large African hardwood Tribal busts, Three large African hardwood Tribal busts, 37cm H and smaller, one 
male, one female and the other with elongated ear lobes (3) 
£50-80

386 Two carved African Hunting Figures, Two carved African Hunting Figures, one male, the other female, together 
with a large carved lion figure (3) 
£50-80

387 A Knob Kerrie, A Knob Kerrie, 93cm in length, ball 7cm in diameter 
£40-60

388 Two East African Ida Swords, Two East African Ida Swords, both with stretched skin grips, with red scabbards, 
49cm in length 
£50-80

389 Two Tribal Spears, Two Tribal Spears, missing the wooden shaft, the longest being 84cm long, containing two 
heads, and two tail spikes 
£40-60

390 Two Tribal Spears, Two Tribal Spears, missing the wooden shaft, the longest being 77cm long, containing two 
heads, and two tail spikes, all coated in varnish 
£40-60

391 An assortment of African figures, An assortment of African figures, various ages, styles and sizes, together with 
two bead necklaces and a kukri knife (parcel) 
£60-100

392 A Throwing spear, A Throwing spear, head length 40cm, overall length 94cm 
£15-20

393 Five glazed butterfly displays, Five glazed butterfly displays, together with a similar tray and coasters, displaying 
various species of butterfly, including Red Admiral, Painted Lady, Monarch Butterfly, Green-Banded Urania, 
Adonis Morpho, Gold Rim Swallowtail and many more (parcel) 
£40-60

394 Taxidermy, Taxidermy, Mink (Neovison Vison), fully mounted on circular base, 42cm 
£40-60

395 Taxidermy, Taxidermy, Male Tufted Duck (Aythya Fuligula), mounted on oval base, 25cm H 
£40-60

396 Taxidermy, Taxidermy, a Male Common Pochard (Aythya Ferina), mounted in perspex display case, 33.5cm x 
25cm x 28cm H 
£40-60

397 A Blue Wildebeest flat skin, A Blue Wildebeest flat skin, (Connochaetes Taurines), approximately 185cm x 
138cm 
£40-60
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398 A head mount of an African Hartebeest, A head mount of an African Hartebeest, (Alcelaphus Buselaphus), also 
known as Kongoni or Kaama, with approximately 22in. curved horns good condition, some minor wear to the 
ears, would suggest viewing if possible 
£120-150

399 A Bush Buck Back skin, A Bush Buck Back skin, (Tragelaphas Sylvaticus), 97cm x 50cm 
£40-60

400 A head mount of an African Impala, A head mount of an African Impala, (Aepyceros Melampus), with 
approximately 21in. Horns good condition, minor wear to the edges of the ears and the stitching to reverse, 
would suggest viewing if possible 
£100-150

401 A pair of Roe Deer Wall Hangers, A pair of Roe Deer Wall Hangers, comprising two lots of two Roe Deer Hoofs 
(2) 
£30-40

402 A pair of French Red Deer Hoof Wall hangers, A pair of French Red Deer Hoof Wall hangers, with shield 
shapped wall mount, plus label (2) 
£30-40

403 Roland Ward (1848-1912), Roland Ward (1848-1912), taxidermy of a young Stag Head, mounted on shield 
shape wooden wall mount, with RW to the reverse, some damage to the back of the head 
£120-180

404 A large collection of World Shells and coral, A large collection of World Shells and coral, to include, Murex, 
Cowrie, Turbo, Conch, Spider Conch, Abalone, and more, the largest shell 22cm in length, and a finely carved 
mother of Pearl Jerusalem souvenir shell, depicting S. Anna, 11.5cm in length, wear commensurate with age 
and use, AF (qty) 
£40-60

405 A large collection of 17th-19th Century Maps, A large collection of 17th-19th Century Maps, mainly of 
Monmouthshire, including Saxton, Speede and more, also including Maps from Russia and North Wales, some 
later coloured, various conditions and sizes, high duplication (50+) 
£200-300

406 The Pedestrian's Companion, The Pedestrian's Companion, 15 Miles round London, Published by M.J Godwin & 
Co, 1822, hand coloured, the map flanked by a good list of market towns within 15 miles radius of London, 
dissected and laid down on linen, with previous owner's name and date to the outside 'Edward Quillinan, London 
February 18. 1824, complete with cardboard sleeve with retailer's label, also with previous owners initials and 
annotation 
£60-80

407 Benjamin Baker - Northamptonshire, Benjamin Baker - Northamptonshire, Published at the Ordnance Map 
Office, Tower of London, 28th November 1835 by Lieut Colonel Colby Royal Engineers, Engraved by Benjamin 
Baker & Assistants, covering from Lutterworth to Benefield, and East Norton to Earls Barton, dissected and laid 
down on linen, with later hand drawn circle in pencil, with some foxing and tape repair to reverse, 66cm x 89cm 
£50-80

408 French - Guide to London, French - Guide to London, Nouveau Plan De Londres Avec L'Indication des Derniers 
Changements, 1851, showing from Pancras to Kennington, and Hyde Park to Mile End, all in French, with a 
table of Streets and Places of interest to the sides and bottom, folded, 52cm x 69cm 
£80-120

409 Cruchley's New Plan of London Improved, Cruchley's New Plan of London Improved, published by George 
Frederick Cruchley, circa mid 19th Century, engraved in a superior clear style, showing the new improvements in 
Saint James's Park, Hyde Park, Regent's Park, Victoria Park, Charing Cross & London Bridge, covering a 
distance of twelve miles, also including the Railways and Stations, dissected and laid down on linen, with 
contemporary cardboard sleeve with retailer's label, 56.5 x 144cm 
£180-220

Page 34 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



410 Stanford's New Two Inch Map of London and its Environs - Main Road and Tramline Edition, Stanford's New 
Two Inch Map of London and its Environs - Main Road and Tramline Edition, published by Edward Stanford 
1924, showing all the main Tram routes from Heston to Barking, and Tottenham to Croydon, the map dissected 
and laid down on linen, with some name stamps from a previous owner J.H.C Bates, with Stanford's Library 
Maps label to the inside, 73cm x 115cm 
£50-80

411 A New Topographical Map of the Country in the Vicinity of London, A New Topographical Map of the Country in 
the Vicinity of London, describing all the New Improvements, drawn on a scale of two inches to a statute mile, 
published by William Faden, dated 1815, covering from East Acton to Barking and Upper Edmonton to 
Beckenham, hand coloured, dissected and laid down on linen, sold by C. Smith (Mapseller No.172, Strand)with 
retailer's cardboard sleeve, with handwritten ink annotation, 84cm x 83cm 
£400-600

412 A Survey of London Made in the Year 1745, A Survey of London Made in the Year 1745, by Mason & Payne, 41 
Cornhill, E.C, covering Marylebone to Stepney, and Islington to St George Fields, 104cm x 81cm, linen backed 
£40-60

413 A National Time Recorder Co Ltd No.4 Clocking In Clock, A National Time Recorder Co Ltd No.4 Clocking In 
Clock, approx. 109cm H, AF signs of treated wood worm, case needs some attention 
£40-60

414 a Gledhill-Brook Time Recorders Ltd Clocking In Clock, a Gledhill-Brook Time Recorders Ltd Clocking In Clock, 
no.66591, approx. 110cm H, AF signs of treated wood worm, case needs some attention, glass broken 
£40-60

415 A National Electric Time Recorder (Leeds) Ltd Clocking In Machine, A National Electric Time Recorder (Leeds) 
Ltd Clocking In Machine, with glazed panel to the front, with gilt writing 'National Time Recorder Co Ltd, 
Blackfriars, London S.E.' to the glaze, 89cm H 
£60-80

416 A Lea's Patent Recorder of Manchester, A Lea's Patent Recorder of Manchester, No.3683/30, with plaque to the 
front glazed door, and to the inside, with pully system to the top, with large metal back plate, 110cm H including 
Pully, 54cm w and 25cm deep, together with a Simplex Indicator (2) 
£100-150

417 An assortment of vintage machinery plaques, An assortment of vintage machinery plaques, to include 
Lancashire Dynamo & Crypto Ltd, British Patent, Associated Electrical Industries Limited, Hughes & Lancaster 
Ltd, Mather & Platt Ltd, Sturtevant Engineering Co Ltd, J.H.Holmes & Co, plus more (parcel) 
£60-80

418 A small collection of Plant Signs and Plaques, A small collection of Plant Signs and Plaques, to include Artesian 
Bored Tube Wells Pumping Installations, Clyde Soot Blowers, Warning, No.2 Air Compressor, No.3 Steam 
Electric Set, A.C. Generator and more (parcel) 
£50-60

419 A J & E Hall Ltd Plaque, A J & E Hall Ltd Plaque, together with two The Unit Superheater & Pipe Co Ltd, 1970s, 
and three Bruce Peebles & Co Ltd, comprising two Motor Converters and a Generator (parcel) 
£50-60

420 A ''Cirscale'' Amperes Gauge by Record's Electrical Co. Ltd, A ''Cirscale'' Amperes Gauge by Record's Electrical 
Co. Ltd, together with two J & E Hall Ltd Condenser Gauges, and a Babcock & Wilcox thermometer (4) 
£50-80

421 The English Electric Co Ltd, The English Electric Co Ltd, Three large plaques, 48.5cm in length, together with 
and two for Alternating Current Generators (5) 
£50-80

422 A vintage Emergency Exit enamel sign, A vintage Emergency Exit enamel sign, single sided, with black lettering 
on white ground, four wall mounting holes to the corners, 45.5cm x 20.5cm 
£30-50
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423 Harrods, Harrods, a Dewrance & Co, London, Pressure gauge, with hand coloured 'Harrods' and Numbering' in 
orange, together with a 'Danger 5000 Volt Switchgear enamel sign, 46cm x 30cm, both obtained from Harrods, 
Trevor Square Power Station (2) 
£60-80

424 Harrods, Harrods, a large Dewrance & Co London Pressure Gauge for Harrods, with hand painted Harrods 
Name and Bars Gauge, initialled by the painter, 35cm overall diameter, obtained from Harrods, Trevor Square 
Power Station 
£60-80

425 Harrods, Harrods, two cast iron Babcock & Wilcox Ltd, wall plaques, both dated 1935, one later painted, 40cm in 
diameter, together with black and white photographs of them in place in Harrods, obtained from Harrods, Trevor 
Square Power Station 
£60-100

426 A vintage National Autograph Clocking in Machine, A vintage National Autograph Clocking in Machine, by Time 
Recorder Ltd, Park Lane, in fitted wooden box 
£40-60

427 An A.C.U.S Army Type B-17 Bearing Compass, An A.C.U.S Army Type B-17 Bearing Compass, by Bendix 
Aviation Corporation, serial no.AC-41-731 
£25-40

428 An Air Ministry Bombsight 'D', An Air Ministry Bombsight 'D', serial 50714.H, Ref. No.6E/0276, in brass casing, 
10cm diameter 
£40-60

429 A De Havilland Gipsy III cut down prop, A De Havilland Gipsy III cut down prop, stamped DRG NO. D.H 
5220/B/2, D.H GIPSY III L.H, to one side, D6 4'' P5-1' NOV/31, A.C.G NO.24728, to the other, 35cm 
£60-80

430 A 1960s B.O.A.C silk scarf, A 1960s B.O.A.C silk scarf, for the Rolls Royce 707 Jetliner, with quotes 'World 
Leader in Jet Travel', and 'All over the world B.O.A.C takes good care of you', 68cm x 68cm 
£40-60

431 A B-Type leather flying helmet, A B-Type leather flying helmet, together with a set of wire ear pieces, no 
earphones 
£180-220

432 An Air Ministry C-Type Flying Helmet, An Air Ministry C-Type Flying Helmet, together with goggles and wire, with 
Air Ministry earphones 
£200-250

433 Two Aviation Gyro Magnetic Compasses, Two Aviation Gyro Magnetic Compasses, together with three Smiths 
Vertical Speed Indicators, a Smiths Altimeter and a Military Stamped Smiths Fuel Gauge (parcel) 
£40-60

434 A selection of Aviation dials and gauges, A selection of Aviation dials and gauges, comprising many by Weston, 
including Turbo Measure, Torque gauge, Compressor gauges, Fuel gauge and more (parcel) 
£40-60

435 A Jaeger Airspeed Indicator, A Jaeger Airspeed Indicator, together with three Smiths Aviation Dial, comprising 
Fuel Contents Gauge, a Tachometer Indicator and a Rate of Climb Indicator Mark 30 (4) 
£40-60

436 A small collection of modern Nautical equipment, A small collection of modern Nautical equipment, comprising a 
Magellan GPS 3000 XL Satellite Navigator, an Altimeter with Digital Compass and a Chinese DQY-1 MC pocket 
compass with leatherette carrier (3) 
£50-60

437 A Japanese YCM Prismatic Pocket Compass, A Japanese YCM Prismatic Pocket Compass, together with 
another compass, with 12cm dial (2) 
£25-40
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438 A Modern Suunto Marine Compass, A Modern Suunto Marine Compass, with internal light, in original box, 
together with a smaller Artica Riviera Ships Compass (2) 
£50-80

439 A German Gimbal Ships Compass, A German Gimbal Ships Compass, 9cm diameter, missing gimbal frame, in 
fitted wooden case 
£30-50

440 A Milano OMS Theodolite, A Milano OMS Theodolite, no.6774, in green, in original fitted wooden box, missing 
one lens, AF 
£30-40

441 A BIMA Brevettato compass and measure, A BIMA Brevettato compass and measure, in fitted wooden box, with 
G. Isabelli, fotografia cinematografica label 
£30-50

442 A group of six Nautical watercolours by Primrose, A group of six Nautical watercolours by Primrose, to include 
Chasun, 'United States', 'France', Queen Elizabeth, Canberra, and others, plus an R.M.S Titanic print, all framed 
and glazed (7) 
£60-80

443 A large Swedish Ship's Flag, A large Swedish Ship's Flag, stamped 'Sweden 6x4', with some minor staining, 
approx. 175cm x 115cm 
£25-40

444 Two varying size Ship's Portholes, Two varying size Ship's Portholes, believed to be from HMS Ark Royal, 1943-
1979, the smaller with maker's stamp J.Woods Ltd, complete with Armor Plated marked glass, glass 22cm 
diameter, the large also marked with Amour Plated glass, glass diameter 35cm 
£100-150

445 A Smith's Astral Maritime Bulkhead Clock, A Smith's Astral Maritime Bulkhead Clock, in brass casing, black 
Roman Numerals on cream dial, dial approx. 14.5cm 
£50-80

446 A large vintage Ship's compass, A large vintage Ship's compass, with Hull Compass dial to centre, with gimble 
movement, complete with brass housing, housing diameter 31cm, housing unnamed 
£120-180

447 A WWII Period Naval brass bulkhead clock, A WWII Period Naval brass bulkhead clock, marked with a broad 
arrow, with serial 0552/461-9412, the glass is approx. 20cm in diameter 
£50-80

448 A vintage Upright Bicycle, A vintage Upright Bicycle, with 56cm/22'' frame, painted black, with brown Brooks size 
S saddle, rear reflector, re-painted handlebars, with bell, single speed, working original brakes (new pads) 
£30-50

449 A vintage Upright Bicycle, A vintage Upright Bicycle, with 63cm/24'' frame, painted black, with Hercules saddle, 
single speed, black hand grips, front and rear mud guards, rear reflector, attached tyre pump, working brakes, 
with mount to the front in the form of an 'A' 
£40-60

450 A vintage Raleigh Popular Bicycle, A vintage Raleigh Popular Bicycle, with 56cm/22'' frame, Brooks saddle, 
Sturmey Archer 3 speed gear lever with hub gear system to the rear, front and rear mud guards 
£40-60

451 A Vintage Pashley Delivery Bicycle, A Vintage Pashley Delivery Bicycle, for Sternol Motor Oils, Approved by 
Rolls Royce & Bentley, Recommended by Morris, Wolseley-MG, Riley, Approved by Ford, the bike with 
56cm/22'' frame, single speed, front and rear mud guard, Dunlop saddle and bell, needs attention 
£40-60

452 A group of nine Car Dash badges, A group of nine Car Dash badges, all of similar design, from various 
dealerships and workshops, including Watson's Motor Works Basingstoke, Reliance Motor Works Winchester, 
Aitken, Grinstead & Coy Ltd Eastbourne, Martin Walter Ltd Folkstone & Broadstairs, Martin Chillingworth Ltd 
Newbury, South Western Garage Southampton, HA Jackson of Godalming, and Vincents of Reading (9) 
£60-80
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453 A good collection of plastic Car Dash badges/plaques, A good collection of plastic Car Dash badges/plaques, 
various sizes, designs and ages, from numerous independent and main dealerships and motor work throughout 
England, 60+ 
£80-120

454 An assortment of metal Car Dash badges and plaques, An assortment of metal Car Dash badges and plaques, 
comprising brass and alloy examples, including Tamplins of Twickenham, Cheltenham Car Mart, Wimbledon 
Motor Works, British & Colonial Motors Ltd, W.Adkins The 'Cope' Engineering Company, HG Steele (Himself) of 
Cheltenham, Coventry Motor Mart and many more, 35+ 
£50-80

455 An group of metal Car Dash badges and plaques, An group of metal Car Dash badges and plaques, to include, 
City Motors Oxford (J.R.Gaunt), The County Garage of Maidstone Limited, Weybridge Automobiles Ltd, The 
Haslemere Motor Co Ltd, Rootes Ltd (F.J.Davis, London), Wessex Motors Ltd of Salisbury, P.J.Evans of 
Birmingham, St John's Wood Motor Ltd of London (Caxton), Gordon Watney & Co Ltd of London, Whites of 
Camberley, Sadler Bros Ltd of Benarth and more, some with maker's names stamped to the reverse (14) 
£80-120

456 Devon and Dorset, Devon and Dorset, a small collection of enamelled car dash badges, including Maudes of 
Exeter (Reliance, Twickenham), two Stickland's Garages, Gillingham (J.R.Gaunt and J.Fray Ltd, Birmingham), 
Barton Motor Co Ltd, Plymouth & Exeter (J.R.Gaunt), and Bristowe's Motor Ltd, Poole (J.Davis Ltd, London) (5) 
£60-80

457 Bath and Bristol, Bath and Bristol, six vintage car dash badges, comprising Bristol Motor Co Ltd, The Cathedral 
Garage, Bristol, Rumsey Ltd Ford Main Dealer, Bristol, Sneyd Park Garage, Bristol, The Bath Garages Ltd and 
Spencer Bros, Bath & Bristol (J.R.Gaunt), Plus Willis & Son of Devizes (Reliance Twickenham) 
£60-80

458 Hampshire and Surrey, Hampshire and Surrey, nine vintage enamelled car dash badges, comprising F.W.Mays 
& Co Ltd, Dorking, Anna Valley Motors Ltd, Andover, E.J.Hinxman & Son, Fareham, (J.R.Gaunt), The London 
Road Motor Garage, Camberley, Caxton, W.W.Webber Ltd, Basingstoke, (Caxton), Wheeler & Ayland Ltd , 
Basingstoke, Holloways Garage Guildford, K.L.M. Motors Ltd, Coulsdon, and Coombs & Sons, Guildford (Butler, 
Victoria Street)(AF) 
£80-120

459 Berkshire, Berkshire, eleven vintage enamelled car dash badges, comprising Marchant's Garages Ltd (Caxton), 
Stradlings Ltd, Green & Whincup, Pass & Co Ford Main Dealer (F.J.Davis Ltd), E.C.Wheeler (Caxton), Nias, and 
Green & Whincup, all of Newbury, plus three from Reading, Great Western Motors (Caxton), Weybridge 
Automobiles Ltd (Caxton) and Hewens Garages Ltd (parcel) 
£80-120

460 Sussex, Sussex, six vintage car dash badges, comprising Adcocks Garages Limited, Chichester, Wades Motor 
Garages, Worthing (J.R.Gaunt), The Dreadnought Garage, Brighton (Caxton), The Bexhill Motor Co Ltd, Bexhill-
on-Sea, Rice Brothers Ltd, Horsham and Waghorn's, Bexhill (Caxton) 
£60-80

461 Six vintage Car Dash badges, Six vintage Car Dash badges, from Wales, Hertfordshire and Gloucestershire, 
including J.Silver's Car Sales Depot, Cardiff, Tom Norton Ltd, Cardiff (Caxton), Cheltenham & Gloucester Car 
Mart Ltd (Butler), The Hereford Motor Co (Caxton), Steel's Garages (J.Fray), and Chinn Bros, CHeltenham & 
Birmingham (J.Fray.Ltd) 
£60-80

462 Midlands and Worcestershire, Midlands and Worcestershire, five vintage enamelled Car Dash badges, including 
Smith's Garage, Bournville (J.R.Gaunt), Colmere Depot, Birmingham, Bolland's Garage, Stratford-on-Avon 
(Birmingham Medal Co), and two for The Abbey Garage, Pershore (J.R.Gaunt) 
£40-60
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463 A group of various vintage enamelled Car Dash badges, A group of various vintage enamelled Car Dash 
badges, to include, St Helier Garages, Jersey, Glovers, Ripon and Harrogate, Myers & Burnell, York 
(J.R.Gaunt), Two for City Motor Co, Oxford (J.Fray Ltd), H.Pye & Sons Ltd, Mansfield (Caxton), Motordrome, 
Newcastle-on-Tyne, Cleverlys Limited, Loxhams Garages Ltd, Preston (J.Fray Ltd) and Organs of Oxford 
(parcel) some AF 
£80-120

464 London, London, a group of nine vintage enamelled car dash badges, comprising Jack Smith Ltd (Caxton), 
J.Smith Co (Caxton), Chantry Motors Ltd, Ealing (J.Davis Ltd), Jack Hobbs, Willesden Lane (Fattorini & Sons), 
Watkins & Doncaster Limited (Caxton), University Motors Ltd, Stratton House (Caxton), City Central Garage, 
Mansell Street, Car Mart Ltd, Park Lane, and Norman Daintree (Caxton) 
£100-120

465 London, London, a collection of eleven vintage enamelled car dash badges, including Mendel, Brew Brothers 
Ltd, South Kensington (J.R.Gaunt), Frank Austin, Portland St (Reliance, Twickenham), H.Harris, Willesden 
(Reliance, Twickenham), Gordon Watney & Co Ltd, F.G.Smith (Motors) Ltd, Auto Auctions Ltd, Old Bond Street 
(J.R.Gaunt), John Landon & Co Ltd, Brompton Road, Dex Automobiles Ltd, Hanover Square (F.J.Davis Ltd), 
Midland Motor Showrooms (Great Portland Street), and L.F.Dove Ltd, Croydon & Wimbledon (Caxton), three AF 
£100-120

466 Morris Universal Service, Morris Universal Service, two vintage enamelled car dash badges by J.Fray Ltd, one 
for Stradlings Ltd of Newbury & Hungerford (Dealers) and Maudes of Norwich Ltd (Distributors) (2) 
£30-50

467 Mann Egerton & Co Ltd, Mann Egerton & Co Ltd, two vintage enamelled car dash badges, one in blue enamel 
by Caton, the other with blue and red enamel by H.W. Miller Ltd (2) 
£40-60

468 Henlys, Henlys, two vintage enamelled car dash badges, one in the form of a diamond, serial B9499, the other 
oval with wreath surrounding, serial B2379 (2) 
£40-60

469 Five vintage enamelled car dash badges, Five vintage enamelled car dash badges, to include Ace of Spades 
Petroleum Co Ltd, C.G.Norman & Co Ltd, Laytons (Caxton), Steele Griffiths, Serial 33912 and C.G.Norman Ltd 
(Caxton) 
£40-60

470 Stewart & Ardern Ltd, Stewart & Ardern Ltd, two vintage enamelled car dash badges, both for Service Supreme 
for Morris House, Berkeley Square, one in two tone blue with serial 19262, the other in red and blue, with serial 
U.R2257, both by Reliance Twickenham (2) 
£40-60

471 Brooklands Motors, Brooklands Motors, a vintage car dash badge, by J.R.Gaunt 
£40-60

472 Two Vintage white metal and enamelled car dash badges, Two Vintage white metal and enamelled car dash 
badges, comprising Pass and Joyce and Page Motors Ltd of Epsom (2) 
£50-80

473 Nelsons, Nelsons, a silver and enamel car dash badge, hallmarked, Birmingham 1926 by E.M Co, with blue 
enamelled St Christopher to the front, minor chip to enamel, 6.5cm 
£50-80

474 Car Mart Ltd, Car Mart Ltd, a small silver and enamel car dash badge, hallmarked, Birmingham 1933, by 
J.R.Gaunt, with pink enamelled St Christopher, together with two other plated examples, one in green the other 
in blue, 4cm (3) 
£50-80

475 A vintage Stentophone whistle, A vintage Stentophone whistle, 17cm high, together with a Stentophone Whistle 
Control 
£150-200
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476 A vintage Slingsby-Trucks wooden sack truck, A vintage Slingsby-Trucks wooden sack truck, with original 
manufacturer's plaque, with original Slingsby wheels, 39cm wide, with fold down footplate, 52cm deep, with hand 
written 'Rosley Ltd' to the body 
£50-80

477 A selection of bus related books, A selection of bus related books, to include London Buses, The Origins, 
Trolleybuses and more (parcel) 
£30-50

478 Three vintage silk motoring scarfs, Three vintage silk motoring scarfs, each of different designs, decorated with 
card badges, images of cars and more (3) 
£50-80

479 Roy Anthony Nockolds (1911-1979), Roy Anthony Nockolds (1911-1979), gouache on paper, depicting a period 
British Sports Car at Speed, signed and dated 1930 to the lower left, 34.5cm x 27.5cm, framed and glazed 
£300-500

480 MG, MG, an assortment of MG reference books, including MG Sports Cars by Malcolm Green, Dream Machines 
MG by Ian Penberthy, Tuning and Maintenance of M.G.s by Philip H.Smith, MG Collectibles by Michael Ellman-
Brown and more (parcel) 
£40-60

481 Bentley, Bentley, an assortment of Bentley reference books, to include Coachwork on Vintage Bentleys by Nick 
Walker, W.O. Bentley - Engineer by Donald Bastow, Bentley The Cars From Crewe by Rodney Steel, and more 
(parcel) 
£50-80

482 Automotive Literature, Automotive Literature, a good collection of Manuals and Handbooks, including various 
cars, engineering and instructions for maintaining various parts of a car (parcel) 
£50-80

483 Automotive Literature, Automotive Literature, a collection of various automotive books, to include Ferrari by L.J.K 
Setright, Mercedes Benz - The First Hundred Years by Richard M Langworth, Ecurie Ecosse by Eric Dymock, 
Fifty Years of Brooklands by Heinemann, A Turn at the Wheel by Stirling Moss and more (parcel) 
£50-80

484 Jaguar, Jaguar, a selection of various automotive books relating the Jaguar cars, various authors, such as Paul 
Skilleter, Philip Porter, Andrew Whyte, Chris Harvey and more (parcel) 
£50-80

485 Automotive Literature, Automotive Literature, a selection of manuals and handbooks (parcel) 
£40-60

486 British Sports Cars, British Sports Cars, a small selection of various books, including Triumphs, Riley, Morris, 
Austin-Healey, Austin Seven, and more (parcel) 
£30-50

487 The Modern Motor Engineer, The Modern Motor Engineer, four volumes and Diagrams by Caxton, together with 
Waverley Practical Motors, and more (parcel) 
£30-50

488 Commercial Vehicles, Commercial Vehicles, a selection of Commercial, Bus and Coach related reference books 
(parcel) 
£25-40

489 Motorbike and Bicycles, Motorbike and Bicycles, a selection of reference books, from various dates and decades 
(parcel) 
£30-40

490 Rolls-Royce, Rolls-Royce, a small collection of reference books, The Magic of a Name - The Rolls-Royce Story 
by Peter Pugh, three volumes, The Silver Lady by Neville Michin, maker's of the Best Car in the World by Mrs E 
Ball plus another (parcel) 
£30-40
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491 A small assortment of Goodwood Programmes, A small assortment of Goodwood Programmes, from 1954, 1956
 and 1958, a Silverstone 1956 Daily Express Trophy Meeting programme, a selection of Profile Publications, 
plus a small selection of handbooks (parcel) 
£40-60

492 Ralph David Sallon (1899-1999), Ralph David Sallon (1899-1999), Motor-Racing Drivers Past and Present, two 
copies, one signed, with unknown signature to the front and second by M.H Morris Goodall, the other copy 
unsigned (2) 
£50-80

493 The SS Sports 1933 Instruction Book, The SS Sports 1933 Instruction Book, by Swallow Coachbuilding Co Ltd, 
some of the internal pages loose, some minor tears and foxing 
£30-40

494 Maserati 250F - The Autobiography of 2528, Maserati 250F - The Autobiography of 2528, by Ian Wagstaff, a 
signed copy, still in original seal package, unopened 
£30-50

495 Bentley - The Story, Bentley - The Story, by Andrew Frankel, complete with dust cover and retailer's box 
£30-40

496 Bentley - The Legends and the Thunder - Number 1, Bentley - The Legends and the Thunder - Number 1, by 
Timothy Houlding, signed in black in by the Author 
£40-60

497 Classic Car Profiles, Classic Car Profiles, by Profile Publications, Edited by Anthony Harding, in three volumes 
£80-120

498 Wyndham Gardens, Wyndham Gardens, probably Wallingford, a late 20th Century South Oxfordshire District 
Council Road Sign, white lettering on brown ground, approx 143cm x 23cm 
£40-60

499 A Smith's Automotive Dashboard clock, A Smith's Automotive Dashboard clock, mounted withig a wooden stand, 
together with a Smith's Timer, a Type P.II Gimbal compass and a vintage black Rotary Dial Telephone (AF) 
£40-60

500 A 1950s Solomatic six line ticket machine, A 1950s Solomatic six line ticket machine, by Bell Punch Company, 
London, complete with carry cradle, with stencilled number 2679 
£30-50

501 A large wall clock, A large wall clock, with hand painted lettering and Roman Numerals in black to a cream face, 
marked Grimsby Town L.N.E.R to the centre of the dial, with later electric Smiths English Clock movement, dial 
approx. 46cm 
£40-60

502 An assortment of framed Automotive items, An assortment of framed Automotive items, to include Taddy & Co 
cigarette cards, various 3 litre Bentley images and more (parcel) 
£30-40

503 Robert Smith, Robert Smith, watercolour of an Austin 7 RP Saloon, Circa 1934, together with a Limited Edition 
etching by Lorna Atkinson 'Night Racing at Le Mans' 2/5, 1991 (2) 
£40-60

504 Terence Cuneo, Terence Cuneo, coloured print, entitled 'Bentleys at Le Mans, 1929', with images and 
information below, 82cm x 74cm 
£40-60

505 Terence Cuneo, Terence Cuneo, Limited Edition Print, Jaguar Pit Stop, Le Mans 1953, 151/850, signed by 
Cuneo to lower right in pencil, 62cm x 49cm 
£120-180

506 Terence Cuneo, Terence Cuneo, The Great Marquess, four prints of The Great Marquess, rolled (4) 
£40-60

507 Terence Cuneo, Terence Cuneo, Bentley v Blue Train, a group of six prints, rolled 
£50-80
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508 An assortment of various posters, An assortment of various posters, including Power & Glory Le Mans 1953-
1993, 1930 4 1/2-litre 'Blower' Bentey linen print by Senefelder, various information posters, including Morris 
Automotive, Le Mans racing cars and more (parcel) 
£40-60

509 Nicholas Watts Limited Edition Print, Nicholas Watts Limited Edition Print, Aston Martin Victorious - Le Mans 
1959, signed in pencil by Roy Salvadori and Carroll Shelby, rolled 
£60-80

510 Christie's Auction Poster, Christie's Auction Poster, Monaco 11 May 1988, Auction of Fine Alfa Romeo, Ferrari 
and Maserati Motor Cars, 51cm x 76cm 
£50-80

511 Christie's Auction Poster, Christie's Auction Poster, London November 1987, Bugatti Auction poster, rolled, 
51cm x 70cm, with compliment slip from Robert Brooks, on Christie's headed paper (2) 
£40-60

512 An assortment of Instruction and Workshop Manuals, An assortment of Instruction and Workshop Manuals, to 
include Morris Oxford Workshop Manual, Standard Eight Spare Parts Catalogue (Eight De-Luxe and 1958 
Models), Rover 1934-47 P2 Models Workshop Manual, The Standard Eight Instruction Book, Rover Ten & 
Twelve, Triumph Instruction Manual No.4, Vauxhall Velox & Cresta Owner's Manual and more (parcel) 
£30-50

513 A collection of Automotive tools and parts, A collection of Automotive tools and parts, to include Norbar 
''Slimline'' Torque Wrenches, Blue Print Brake Pad Set, Steering Rack Gator Kit, Motorola Radio, Fuel Pumps, 
Safety Triangle and many more (parcel) 
£60-80

514 A Solex F26 NV Carburettor, A Solex F26 NV Carburettor, together with a selection of Magnetos, including six 
Wico Series A, Bosch Type ZA1, and three others (parcel) 
£50-100

515 Two Cylinder barrels, Two Cylinder barrels, complete with two pistons 
£25-40

516 A collection of Automotive tools and parts, A collection of Automotive tools and parts, to include two Atlantic Bulb 
boxes, including some bulbs, a Haws water cans, A WWI Edison & Swan Galvanometer, 1917, Spark Plug Gap 
measure and more (parcel) 
£60-80

517 A vintage Little Giant Screw Plate set by Well Bros Company, A vintage Little Giant Screw Plate set by Well Bros 
Company, together with another similar, plus a W.D.P tool set (parcel) 
£50-80

518 A group of five Lucas Automotive lights/lamps, A group of five Lucas Automotive lights/lamps, various sizes and 
designs, including a pair of FT9 sealed beam, serial 0677, 6'', a Fogranger, serial 54520054, 6'', 4ft Fog Lamp, 
serial 535076, 4'', complete with mount, plus another Lucas, possibly bike lamp (parcel) 
£50-80

519 An assortment of Automotive Mirrors, An assortment of Automotive Mirrors, including a TEX View master, a 
Wingard, Eversure Accessories Ltd, Tudor, Raydyot and more, various shapes and sizes (parcel) 
£30-50

520 A collection of Automotive lamps/lights, A collection of Automotive lamps/lights, comprising two Butlers 450, five 
other lamps, plus a selection of Lucas glass lamp lenses and more (parcel) 
£60-80

521 A large collection of oilers, A large collection of oilers, to include Braines, George Hatch Limited, Fergusons, 
Berkels, and more, various sizes and styles (parcel) 
£60-100

522 Two Lucas Car lamps, Two Lucas Car lamps, together with a French 45-IODE CIBIE, together with five 
surrounds (parcel) 
£40-60
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523 A Smith's Speedometer, A Smith's Speedometer, mounted within a Wipac motorcycle headlight, believed to be 
from a 1961 James Flying Cadet, together with a Desmo Ltd motorcycle lamp (2) 
£50-80

524 A Vintage New Sultan Bike Lamp, A Vintage New Sultan Bike Lamp, marked 'PH', with mount, complete with red 
and green glass to either side 
£25-40

525 An assortment of Automotive brass horns, An assortment of Automotive brass horns, various sizes and styles, 
rubber in poor condition, AF 
£30-50

526 A collection of Automotive and Cycle lamps, A collection of Automotive and Cycle lamps, including Smiths 
Wooton Lantern, King of the Road, and more (poor/good) 
£25-40

527 A vintage King of the Road No.63 car horn, A vintage King of the Road No.63 car horn, together with a P&H 
Vintage Car Horn (2) 
£60-80

528 A collection of Five Vintage Coach Lamps, A collection of Five Vintage Coach Lamps, including and pair and 
three of various design (parcel) 
£40-60

529 A vintage brass foot warmer, A vintage brass foot warmer, 69cm in length, together with a selection of blow 
torches and foot pumps (parcel) 
£40-60

530 A British Railway lamp, A British Railway lamp, the body of the lamp marked BR, complete with all three 
coloured glass lenses, and burner, the fuel tamp stamped BR, the burner marked BR/LMR, with Lynlight No.1 
£25-30

531 A group of six Automotive lamps, A group of six Automotive lamps, to include a Miller Continental Type 179, a 
Lucas M5, serial 552542, Lucas Sealed Bea, Quartz-Halogen, Raydyot with amber glass, and Halfords with 
amber glass, plus another (6) 
£60-80

532 An assortment of Lorry Badges, An assortment of Lorry Badges, to include MAN, Volvo, Victor, Foden, Berkeley, 
Bedford and more (parcel) 
£50-80

533 A group of seven Automotive Association AA car badges, A group of seven Automotive Association AA car 
badges, with serial numbers 46906H, 955471, 5B38143, 4E34934, OR31936, 8E10930 and 3B22496 (7) 
£60-100

534 An assortment of seven Vintage Car badges, An assortment of seven Vintage Car badges, to include RAC, AA, 
St Christopher, Kingsclere Motor Club, Cornwall and Berkshire (parcel) 
£60-80

535 Two Lucas SR1 MkII Magnetos, Two Lucas SR1 MkII Magnetos, together with another magneto (3) 
£50-80

536 Three British Jaeger Automotive dials, Three British Jaeger Automotive dials, including Speedometer, up to 
80mph, serial218695, a rectangular dash clock, and a water temperature dial (3) 
£50-80

537 A collection of Automotive and other dials and gauges, A collection of Automotive and other dials and gauges, 
including Alpha Diesel, Sifam, David Harcourt Ltd, Gardner, Federal, Rotax, Gauge Co and more (parcel) 
£50-80

538 A selection of Smith's Dials, A selection of Smith's Dials, to including Speedometers for 60mph, 70mph and 
90mph, another in the form of a semi-circle, a dash clock, oil and another (7) 
£100-150
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539 A Moto-Lita Classic Car steering wheel, A Moto-Lita Classic Car steering wheel, with wooden trim, with three 
aluminium spokes, 38cm/15'', AF 
£40-60

540 Three WWII War Department 2 gallon Cans, Three WWII War Department 2 gallon Cans, 1940, with Pratts XX 
Spirit cap, 1943, with plain cap, and 1945 with ESSO cap (3) 
£60-80

541 Three vintage 2 gallon petrol cans, Three vintage 2 gallon petrol cans, including two for Shell and one for 
Redline, all with matching caps (3) 
£70-100

542 A rare Stevco 2 gallon petrol can, A rare Stevco 2 gallon petrol can, with plain cap 
£600-800

543 A collection of Motorsport Calendars, A collection of Motorsport Calendars, including 2020 Racing Rivalries, 
2001 Sportscars of the 1950s, 1997 Grandprix of the 50s and 60s, 1998 and 1992, together with a Germaqn 
Motorcar calendar and 'Old Timers' 1997 (parcel) 
£20-30

544 Two Zenith 36VEAHG Carburettors, Two Zenith 36VEAHG Carburettors, together with another by S.U.Co 
£40-60

545 An assortment of Vintage Car mirrors, An assortment of Vintage Car mirrors, to include Raydyot, Eversure, and 
more, plus a selection of sucker screen mirrors, two hydraulic jacks and a set of four wheel hubs (parcel) 
£50-80

546 A collection of Vintage Car Lights and parts, A collection of Vintage Car Lights and parts, comprising four King of 
the Road examples, and a Rotax example, plus some light parts, all approx. 6'' 
£50-80

547 A group of various part automotive lamps, A group of various part automotive lamps, to include a Lucas 
Bullseye, P100L and more (parcel) 
£50-80

548 A small group of vintage car lamp glass lenses, A small group of vintage car lamp glass lenses, together with a 
collection of automotive lamp parts (parcel) 
£40-60

549 A collection of Bicycle lights and accessories, A collection of Bicycle lights and accessories, to include Miller 
Lights, a light with a dynamo, more modern battery operated lights, a selection of bells and more (parcel) 
£50-80

550 A group of four highly polished light rims, A group of four highly polished light rims, believe to be from P100 
lights, together with an inner shade (5) 
£40-60

551 A Birmingham Hallmarked Silver St Christopher Car Dash badge, A Birmingham Hallmarked Silver St 
Christopher Car Dash badge, dated 1966, by Turner & Simpson, together with a Bentley Radiator decanter, an 
MG glass tankard, a small selection of postcards and more (parcel) 
£50-60

552 Two Lucas Long Range Lamps, Two Lucas Long Range Lamps, (54052139), both in Genuine Service Part 
boxes, one incomplete, together with a Lucas H4, a Marchal lamp and another (parcel) 
£80-120

553 A pair of Lucas P100 DB 'Bullseye' head lamps, A pair of Lucas P100 DB 'Bullseye' head lamps, one with mount, 
missing lens, af 
£80-120

554 A pair of Bosch headlamps, A pair of Bosch headlamps, one with flat lens, the other convex lens (af) 
£50-80

555 Two Carl Zeiss Jena Automotive headlamps, Two Carl Zeiss Jena Automotive headlamps, with consecutive 
serial numbers, 81626 and 81627, with chrome body, with 27cm diameter lenses 
£200-300
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556 A Lucas P100 Bullseye Car lamp, A Lucas P100 Bullseye Car lamp, together with another Lucas P100 Bullseye 
headlamp case 
£70-100

557 Two vintage Lucas Car Head Lamps, Two vintage Lucas Car Head Lamps, one with three prong 'Bullseye' 
design, the other with no light fitting, both with 26cm lens 
£80-120

558 Two vintage Lucas Car Head Lamps, Two vintage Lucas Car Head Lamps, both with three prong 'Bullseye' 
design, one with flat lens, the other with convex, 22cm lenses 
£80-120

559 A Vintage Bradley Land Rover 1.3 gallon petrol can, A Vintage Bradley Land Rover 1.3 gallon petrol can, in 
khaki green, complete with pouring spout, together with a car Klaxon and a brass horn (parcel) 
£40-60

560 A vintage Lucas Car Horn, A vintage Lucas Car Horn, together with two other horns (3) 
£40-60

561 A Smith's brass faced dashboard clock, A Smith's brass faced dashboard clock, face 7.5cm in diameter, serial 
2800 
£30-50

562 A Victorian Dublin Police Belt and Buckle, A Victorian Dublin Police Belt and Buckle, with Victorian Crown to the 
centre with Dublin Police Surrounding, stamped 26 to the buckle 
£180-220

563 A small group of Policing buttons and badges, A small group of Policing buttons and badges, to include 
Lincolnshire Constabulary, Grimsby Police, Bournemouth Police, West Ham Police, Pips, Chevrons, pin badges 
and more together other items, LNER buttons, Naval Buttons, Military cap badges, a Royal Engineer's stable 
belt, ROAB jewel and much more (parcel) 
£30-50

564 A WWII period Lincolnshire Constabulary Crime Book, A WWII period Lincolnshire Constabulary Crime Book, for 
South Division, Grimsby Section, dated January 1942 - May 1945, containing a list of over 200 crimes, all with 
dedicated numbers, and a list of the crimes that were committed and if they were solved and who was charged, 
together with a vintage paper 'Danger Police Notice, Unexploded Bomb' sign, an Identity Card and six 'Wanted' 
posters (parcel) 
£50-100

565 Two WWI Special Constabulary Brassard/Armband by Hiatt & Co of Birmingham, Two WWI Special 
Constabulary Brassard/Armband by Hiatt & Co of Birmingham, an aluminium plaque on blue and white striped 
band, one for Special Constable 2133 and the other 2853 
£40-60

566 A vintage County-Police cast iron sign, A vintage County-Police cast iron sign, black ground with heightened gilt 
painted lettering, 44cm x 14.5cm 
£40-60

567 A vintage Police illuminating wall sign, A vintage Police illuminating wall sign, with metal frame with blue and 
white Perspex front, with sunken lettering, 64cm x 20cm x 12cm 
£40-60

568 A pitch pine Cell Door from Louth Police Station, A pitch pine Cell Door from Louth Police Station, with Evening 
Telegraph newspaper cutting dated 2nd August 1996, the door with cast iron mounts, with peephole and large 
Smith lock, including key, with name 'Charles Smith & Co Ltd' to the central cast iron piece, 184cm x 69.5cm x 
6cm, bought when the previous Police Station was sold in the 1990s 
£100-200
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569 The next three lots are all from Albert Pierrepoint, one of Britain's Leading Executioners, The Property of 
Pierrepoint's Goddaughter - Pierrepoint, The next three lots are all from Albert Pierrepoint, one of Britain's 
Leading Executioners, The Property of Pierrepoint's Goddaughter - Pierrepoint, an assortment of signed and 
annotated photographs of the Pierrepoint family, to include Henry Albert Pierrepoint with his Assistant (Joh Ellis) 
taken in Swansea 1909, Uncle Tom with Albert, Albert Pierrepoint with H.Kirk, and many more of Albert, majority 
with annotation to reverse, written by Albert Pierrepoint, dedicated to Fred, Albert's Friend and father of Albert's 
Goddaughter 
£120-180

570 A signed copy of Executioner: Pierrepoint - The Amazing Autobiography of The World's Most Famous 
Executioner, A signed copy of Executioner: Pierrepoint - The Amazing Autobiography of The World's Most 
Famous Executioner, previously owned by Albert Pierrepoint, Dedicated 'To Fred', and signed by Albert 
Pierrepoint, together with a black and white photograph of Albert holding the book, also dedicated and signed (2) 

£80-120
571 Albert Pierrepoint (30 March 1905 - 10 July 1992), Albert Pierrepoint (30 March 1905 - 10 July 1992), Britain's 

Lead Executioner for His/Her Majesty's Prison Service, conducting executions throughout the United Kingdom, 
Europe and the Commonwealth over his 25 year career (1932-1956), this lot contains Albert Pierrepoint's 
Execution Pocket Notebooks, one partially filled, dated from 15th December 1932 - 27th July 1955, covering 
every execution that he conducted, making notes in ink of age, height, weight and working out the drop to 
achieve the quickest death, also making notes the towns where the execution took place, and who conducted 
them. Pierrepoint executed some of the most famous criminals of WWII and the 20th Century, including Nurse 
Dorothea Nancy Waddingham (Unlicenced Nursing Home, Poisoning Patients, 1936), Carl Meier and Jose 
Waldeburg (German Spies, 1940), Werner Henrich Walti (aka Robert Petter) and Karl Theodore Drucke (aka 
Francois de Deeker) (German Spies, 1941), Karel Richard Richter (aka Fred Snyder)(German Spy, 1941), 
Gordon Frederick Cummins (Blackout Killer/Wartime Ripper, 1942), Alphonse Louis Eugene Timmerman and 
Jose Estella Key (Spies, 1942), Duncan Alexander Croall Scott-Ford (Treachery,1942), August Sangret (Murder, 
case known as the 'Wigwam Murder', 1943), Oswald John Job (British Spy, 1944), John Amery (Treason, 1945), 
the infamous William Joyce (aka Lord Haw-Haw) (Treason, 1946), Theodore William John Schurch (Treason, 
1946), John George Haigh (The Acid Bath Murderer, 1949), Timothy John Evans (Wrongly Accused, crimes later 
attributed to John Christie, 1950), Derek Bentley (High Profile Murder, Killed a Police Officer, 1953), John 
Reginald Halliday Christie (The Rillington Place Strangler, 1953) and Ruth Ellis (Murder, the last female to be 
executed in Britain, 1955), plus over 200 Germans for various War Crimes, also sold with these notebooks are 
three of Albert Pierrepoint's Driving Licences (5) (this lot is being sold by Albert Pierrepoint's God Daughter) 
£8,000-12,000

572 A Royal Navy Ensign flag, A Royal Navy Ensign flag, stamped W Ensign 801710, with hand written '270', to the 
flag, with some staining, 435cm x 210cm, believe to be from HMS Queen Elizabeth (1913) Lead Dreadnought 
Battleship, collected by the vendor's grandfather, who was in the RAF 
£300-500

573 After Wiliam Lionel Wyllie (1851-1931), After Wiliam Lionel Wyllie (1851-1931), Trafalgar 2.30pm, colour print, 
Published by Bemrose & Sons Ltd, framed and glazed, inner frame 100cm x 70cm 
£60-80

574 J Bell Watercolours, J Bell Watercolours, a pair of watercolours of HMS Minotaur, 1898-01, within life buoy 
shaped frames, with hand painted Crown and Crossed flags, on with crossed oars 
£100-150

575 Two Red Army pottery figures, Two Red Army pottery figures, one of a PLA Soldier, the other of a female of the 
Propaganda Team, the female with damages (AF) 
£60-80

576 A set of Converted Lebel bayonet fire furniture, A set of Converted Lebel bayonet fire furniture, comprising three 
Lebel bayonets, 1876-1880, comprising a poker, a brush and a scoop, complete with brass wall hanger 
£70-100

577 A rifle rack model, A rifle rack model, comprising four War period bolt action rifles, in pewter, together with a 
different style brass double barrel shotgun (parcel) 
£30-40
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578 A group of Trench Art Page Turners, A group of Trench Art Page Turners, comprising hand decorated blades, a 
couple for places in France, all with various bullet handles, one with Canada button terminal, plus a trench art 
button hook (7) 
£50-80

579 A George V Royal College of Arms London Grant of Arms, A George V Royal College of Arms London Grant of 
Arms, for Philip Nelson Ward, grandson of Horatio Nelson, complete with seals and in fitted red leather both with 
George V ciphers in gilt 
£200-300

580 A Naval Trench Art Tea and Coffee Pot set, A Naval Trench Art Tea and Coffee Pot set, one dated 1943, both 
stamped N, one with short spout, the other long, approx 15cm H 
£30-40

581 A small group of crested ware, A small group of crested ware, in various forms, including a Model of a Tank with 
Southampton crest by Willow Art, Model of Cenotaph with City of London Crest by Arcadian, two jugs with 'The 
Triple Entente' crests, and two butter dishes, one with 1914 European War, the other 'The Triple Entente and 
The Allied Armies' crest (6) 
£30-50

582 A model of a Mortar launcher, A model of a Mortar launcher, in brass, some painted green, with two dummy 
mortars, 23cm H 
£50-80

583 Louis Raemaekers (1869-1956), Louis Raemaekers (1869-1956), signed print showing casualties, with signature 
in pencil to lower right, framed and glazed 
£30-40

584 A WWI German Memorial Scroll, A WWI German Memorial Scroll, designed by E.Doepler, with motto 'We 
Should Also Lay Down Our Lives For Our Brothers' to the top, showing an angel giving a deceased soldier laurel 
branch, framed and glazed possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£30-40

585 An Hier Spricht die NSDAP enamel sign, An Hier Spricht die NSDAP enamel sign, with central eagle and 
swastika, with red and white gothic writing on black ground, 66cm x 81cm, AF possibly reproduction, please form 
own opinion before bidding 
£120-150

586 A WWI J.Hudson & Co Whistle, A WWI J.Hudson & Co Whistle, dated 1916 
£40-60

587 A Vernier's Pattern VII Officer's Pocket Compass, A Vernier's Pattern VII Officer's Pocket Compass, owned by 
Major W.G. Beford, Royal Field Artillery, also Lieutenant Colonel of the Royal Artillery Reserve of Officers, 
complete with original leather carry case 
£60-80

588 A Siemens Bros & Co Clinometer, A Siemens Bros & Co Clinometer, dated 1898, No.211, engraved H.O.C 
Logstoun, together with original leather carry case, stamped S.Colebrook 1898 (2) 
£60-80

589 A WWII T.G.Co.Ltd MkIII pocket compass, A WWII T.G.Co.Ltd MkIII pocket compass, dated 1940, stamped with 
a broad arrow, also faintly stamped 'MILS MK.I' 
£30-40

590 An assortment of various items, An assortment of various items, to include a 1956 Ammunitions case, a WWII 
leather binocular case, dated 1941, for the Bino Prism No.5, hand marked R.H Quad, Range, a leather telescope 
case, a Vickers Case Pointer Staff Mk.I, a small set of Saddam Hussain playing cards, a telescope, two torches 
and a pouch 
£70-100

591 A WWI Orilux Torch by J.H Steward Ltd, A WWI Orilux Torch by J.H Steward Ltd, complete with original carry 
case and carry strap, stamped H.P.V to reverse 
£50-80
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592 An assortment of Military books, An assortment of Military books, comprising Reference and Factual, including a 
few by Ian V. Hogg, mainly to do with Firearms (parcel) 
£30-50

593 A military metal travel trunk, A military metal travel trunk, owned by 2201972 AC Jones E.S., RAF T/EX 
£30-50

594 An assortment of Firearms and Air Rifle reference books, An assortment of Firearms and Air Rifle reference 
books, various ages, including hard and softbacks (parcel) 
£30-40

595 A 19th Century Military portable Safe/Lock box, A 19th Century Military portable Safe/Lock box, the heavy duty 
safe with Crowned R with broad arrow to the front, carry handles to either side, complete with key, 45cm x 30cm 
x 29.5cm 
£100-150

596 An Air Ministry Whistle, An Air Ministry Whistle, stamped 293/AA/22 CON.14C, together with an Acme Scout 
Master whistle and an Acme City Whistle (3) 
£30-50

597 World War I - A Viewer's Set of 4⅛ inch format glass stereo slides, World War I - A Viewer's Set of 4⅛ inch 
format glass stereo slides, the set of slides each showing various battle sites and graphic war scenes, with 
descriptions in ink detailing where each exposure was taken, with a period of miniature stereo viewer in 
mahogany, the slides in small period card cases (40+), purchased from Bonhams some of the images are 
extremely graphic 
£400-600

598 AJ.W Mitchell Limited Edition print, AJ.W Mitchell Limited Edition print, Hurricane-Head on Attack', 125/350, 
together with four Robert Taylor signed prints, comprising Battle of Britain VC, Eagle Squadron Scramble, Duel 
of Eagles and Flight of Eagles, all framed and glazed 
£80-120

599 A group of six 1950s and later silk maps, A group of six 1950s and later silk maps, including Aegean, Yemen, 
Sofiya-Istanbul, Trieste-Budapest, Kabel and Leningard, 1:1,000,000 scale (6) 
£60-80

600 A group of seven 1950s and later silk maps, A group of seven 1950s and later silk maps, including Spain, 
Holland/Belgium/France/German, Birjand, Kerman (x2), and Ankara, various scales (7) 
£60-80

601 A collection of spares and repairs, A collection of spares and repairs, to include lamps, fuses, dials, electrical 
components and much more, majority in original packaging, AF 
£40-60

602 An assortment on Military Aviation compasses, An assortment on Military Aviation compasses, including WWII 
and later, plus a large selection of oxygen tank gauge, all AF 
£50-80

603 A group of three brass wartime British Plane models, A group of three brass wartime British Plane models, 
comprising two Spitfires and a Lancaster Bomber (3) 
£50-70

604 A Military wooden ammunition carrier, A Military wooden ammunition carrier, with four large circular inserts, 
54cm x 54cm x 35cm 
£30-40

605 An A.W. Bombs pine incendiary grenade box, An A.W. Bombs pine incendiary grenade box, with A.W Bombs 
enamel sign to the inner lid 
£200-250

606 An assortment of trench art and brass items, An assortment of trench art and brass items, to include a small 
cannon, two small shells dated 1944, a brass wall sconce and a steam engine wall barometer (parcel) 
£25-40
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607 A model of a No.5 Mills Grenade, A model of a No.5 Mills Grenade, in green 
£25-40

608 Two Third Reich enamel signs, Two Third Reich enamel signs, comprising NSKK Instandsetzung Repair and 
RLB, 12cm x 17cm possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£25-40

609 A D96 Holster, A D96 Holster, complete with cleaning rod, stamped Berlin N.39 1916 
£100-150

610 Two Yugoslavian/Czech M56 SMG leather magazine carriers, Two Yugoslavian/Czech M56 SMG leather 
magazine carriers, one marked with a Star to the reverse, both with carry straps 
£30-40

611 A K98 cleaning kit, A K98 cleaning kit, together with a Metropolitan SRG 1949 whistle (2) 
£30-40

612 A Madsen LMG Gunners Leather Magazine Pouch, A Madsen LMG Gunners Leather Magazine Pouch, the flap 
of the pouch stamped '2EC', complete with carry handle 
£50-80

613 A John Chapman & Co leather and canvas cartridge back, A John Chapman & Co leather and canvas cartridge 
back, in brick red, with maker's label to reverse 
£30-40

614 A WWII German K98 ammunition pouch, A WWII German K98 ammunition pouch, stamped Leipzig 1940 to the 
reverse, with three pouches 
£30-40

615 A War period blue water bottle with strap, A War period blue water bottle with strap, missing some of the blue 
enamel 
£25-40

616 A General Purpose Machine Gun Cartridge Collector, A General Purpose Machine Gun Cartridge Collector, in 
standard grey 
£40-60

617 A Special Operation Executive (SOE) Smoking Pipe, A Special Operation Executive (SOE) Smoking Pipe, with 
concealed 5cm curved blade 
£300-400

618 A George VI Royal Artillery Silver Sweetheart Compact, A George VI Royal Artillery Silver Sweetheart Compact, 
dated Birmingham 1939, by Turner & Simpson, with engine turner design with applied motif, complete with 
powder puff 
£40-60

619 A WWII War Department Jerry Can, A WWII War Department Jerry Can, dated 1944, marked BMB, in dark 
green 
£20-30

620 A WWII War Department Jerry Can, A WWII War Department Jerry Can, dated 1944, marked with a diamond to 
the centre, in light green 
£20-30

621 An A.F. Matthews Military Drum, An A.F. Matthews Military Drum, dated 1947, with Broad Arrow stamps, serial 
1407, also stamped 1 over 3542 
£40-60

622 Two Inert Grenades, Two Inert Grenades, comprising an F-1 Pineapple and a RG-42 (2) 
£30-50

623 An Inert WWI French Viven-Bessieres Rifle Grenade Projectile, An Inert WWI French Viven-Bessieres Rifle 
Grenade Projectile, with indistinct markings to the top 
£40-60
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624 A WWI Diary of the Electric Light Lorry And Crew by Corporal L.C. Wills, Royal Engineers, A WWI Diary of the 
Electric Light Lorry And Crew by Corporal L.C. Wills, Royal Engineers, dated March 13th 1916, the well 
documented diary describing their time travelling in the 2 tonne Daimler lorry across Africa, one train and road, in 
places such as Kilindini, Mombasa, Mbuyuni, Serengeti and Taveta, hand written on Wilkin & Wiese, Hamberg-
Ganga heading paper, also with typed copy on same headed paper 
£250-350

625 A Prince Charlie Cantle sporran, A Prince Charlie Cantle sporran, with a five sided top, with black leather centre, 
surrounded by white metal, with ornate thistle decoration, with white metal horsehair body, with black horsehair 
tassels, faded name to the leather on reverse, together with Royal Highlanders Black Watch cap badge (2) 
£60-100

626 A collection of Swift Training Rifle Practice Paper Targets, A collection of Swift Training Rifle Practice Paper 
Targets, to include five No.1 Targets, 23 No.2 Targets and 12 No.3 Target, complete with original carry case, 
both case and targets marked 9B/1592 
£60-80

627 Commandos and Rangers of World War II by James Ladd, Commandos and Rangers of World War II by James 
Ladd, together with A Primer of World Bayonets Part One & Part Two by John Walter & Gordon Hughes, All in 
Fighting 1942 by Captain W.E Fairbairn, and a selection of Swift Training Rifle Paper Targets (1,2 and 3) 
(parcel) 
£30-50

628 A WWII Period 'Smoking Strictly Prohibited' enamel sign, A WWII Period 'Smoking Strictly Prohibited' enamel 
sign, red lettering on white background, with six mounting holes, 48cm x 26cm 
£120-150

629 An Inert German Model 1915 Kugel Hand Grenade, An Inert German Model 1915 Kugel Hand Grenade, 
together with an inert WWI German Egg Grenade (2) 
£60-80

630 A scarce WWII German Waffen Marked inert improvised grenade, A scarce WWII German Waffen Marked inert 
improvised grenade, circa 1945, originally dropped by parachute, later in the war when munitions were lower 
were also used as hand grenades, the top and the bottom marked with the Waffen mark, the fuse stamped 
'ZDSCHANZ DM4' to one side and 'LOS BM-1' to the other, 8.7cm tall, together with an Inert French F1 grenade 
and a tail fin 
£50-80

631 A WWI British 18lb shell, A WWI British 18lb shell, dated 1916, together with a smaller 1955 dated shell, plus a 
French T-Back bayonet relic, unable to take scabbard off 
£20-40

632 A large carved wooden Knight, A large carved wooden Knight, with gilt/gold armour with red cross, carrying a 
shield, with sword to his left hip, approx 188cm tall 
£80-120

633 A collection of Naval Ship plaques, A collection of Naval Ship plaques, varying ages, to include Submarine 
Development Squadron, USS Narwhal SSN671, USS Seahorse SSN669, USNS Hayes, Tiger, Hermes and 
Waterwitch, plus a wall clock for HMS Hermes (parcel) 
£60-100

634 Two large Ship's Plaques, Two large Ship's Plaques, including HMS Sentinel and HMS Tireless, approx 47cm H 
£50-80

635 A White Ensign Naval Flag, A White Ensign Naval Flag, believe to be from HMS Antrim, marked with a broad 
arrow, 'White Ensign' and the number 5713298, approx 175cm x 86cm 
£40-60

636 A Red Ensign Naval Flag, A Red Ensign Naval Flag, also known as 'Red Duster', marked 2YD Red Ensign, 
approx 179cm x 86cm 
£40-60
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637 A large White Ensign Naval Flag, A large White Ensign Naval Flag, believe to be from HMS Glamorgan, 
stamped with Broad Arrow, White Ensign 6 and number 5713299, approx 260cm x 136cm, together with small 
white pennant with Red Welsh Dragon, also believed to be from HMS Glamorgan (2) 
£70-100

638 A group of six Royal Air Force Regimental glass photographic slides, A group of six Royal Air Force Regimental 
glass photographic slides, 30cm x 25cm, some with printed photographs, together with a photograph album, 
containing photographs from Iraq, 1930, including Vickers Aircrafts, ''70'' Bombing Squadron, plane crashes and 
more (parcel) 
£50-80

639 A British Made Presentation Barometer, A British Made Presentation Barometer, presented to 'W.Liens, on his 
return after being P.O.W in Germany by Residents of Mill Road, North Hykeham 1945', together with a smaller 
barometer marked with military broad arrows (2) 
£20-30

640 A brass model of a Field Artillery Gun, A brass model of a Field Artillery Gun, together with two miners lamps, 
one being E.Thomas & Williams Ltd (3) 
£50-80

641 A large Military Bible, A large Military Bible, with applied Victorian helmet plate to the front, together with a 
collection of paper ephemera, comprising Protection Against Gar and Air Raids, Civil Defence Information 
Leaflets, Clothing Booklets, Daily Mail War Album, Maps, Official Programme of the Victory Celebrations, glass 
Victory Squares and more (parcel) 
£40-60

642 Two Pairs of WWII Gas Masks, Two Pairs of WWII Gas Masks, one in 1939 dated carry case, together with two 
pairs of Eye shields in original cardboard sleeves, a pair of S.G Brown Ltd, Type F Earphones, another pair of 
earphones, a clacker and a pair of goggles (parcel) 
£50-80

643 A Third Reich Armband, A Third Reich Armband, with stamp to inside possibly reproduction, please form own 
opinion before bidding 
£25-40

644 A German Timer Fuse, A German Timer Fuse, stamped Dopp.Z.C/92, together with a German cap of a fuse, 
marked No.400IIBR5.41.60, a WWI piece of Trench Art made of two shells both dated 1916 plus another item 
(4) 
£40-60

645 A WWII Period Lancaster Bomber Radio Receiver, A WWII Period Lancaster Bomber Radio Receiver, complete 
with attached speaker, believe to be a Type R1155A, missing Air Ministry Plaque 
£100-150

646 Winston S Churchill - The Second World War, Winston S Churchill - The Second World War, six volumes by 
Cassell & Co, Vol.1 The Gathering Storm, Vol.2 Their Finest Hour, Vol.3 The Grand Alliance, Vol.4 The Hinge of 
Fate, Vol.5 Closing The Ring, and Vol.6 Triumph and Tragedy, all with dust jackets, dust jackets AF 
£40-60

647 Rt. Hon. Winston S Churchill - The Great War, Rt. Hon. Winston S Churchill - The Great War, three volumes by 
Newnes, together with Winston S Churchill The World Crisis 1911-1914, no dust jackets (4) 
£50-80

648 Winston S Churchill - The Second World War, Winston S Churchill - The Second World War, six volumes by 
Cassell & Co, Vol.1 The Gathering Storm, Vol.2 Their Finest Hour, Vol.3 The Grand Alliance, Vol.4 The Hinge of 
Fate, Vol.5 Closing The Ring, and Vol.6 Triumph and Tragedy, only two with dust jackets, dust jackets AF 
£30-50

649 An assortment of N.C.I.S (Naval Criminal Investigation Services) items, An assortment of N.C.I.S (Naval 
Criminal Investigation Services) items, to include a note pad, a small and large medallions, an unused 2010 
Zippo lighter, plus two sets of Awareness cards, a peak cap and some patches (parcel) 
£60-80
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650 A 1980s document carrier, A 1980s document carrier, together with two military button cleaners, Tommy Gun - 
Rifle & Bayonet and The .303 Lewis Gun by Nicholson & Watson, a 1943 Home Guard Drill book, and more 
paper ephemera (parcel) 
£30-50

651 A Niger Toubou knife, A Niger Toubou knife, with double edged 21cm long blade, with woven grip, small blade 
terminal, complete with scabbard, together with a bayonet relic, a SRD (Service Rum Dilute) stoneware bottle, 
and a campaign knife and fork 
£60-80

652 A WWII 'Secret' Document, A WWII 'Secret' Document, ent to Major Barnes (DAQMG), this secret document of 
an evacuation plan from France, detailing Armoured Division tanks to go by train, various infantry Divisions, such 
as 157 I.B, Beaman Div, 52 Division, Canadian Division and more, also detailing which station each division will 
go to. The document is made up of four message forms and writing in pencil, no obvious dates, fragile 
£40-60

653 A group of four Ammunition Cases, A group of four Ammunition Cases, comprising two 6x Flare Tripwire Kits, 
and two 27mm cartridge cases (4) 
£30-50

654 Two 18lb shells, Two 18lb shells, together with a 15lb shell, plus three timer fuses (3) 
£100-150

655 Queen Elizabeth II Military Commission, Queen Elizabeth II Military Commission, awarded to Amy Barbara 
Jones, for the rank of 2nd Lieutenant, dated March 1952, with a very faded Queen Elizabeth signature, with 
applied blind stamp, af 
£50-100

656 A pair of WWII Military Issue Bino Prism Mo.2 Mk3 Field Binoculars, A pair of WWII Military Issue Bino Prism 
Mo.2 Mk3 Field Binoculars, dated 1945, No.327767, six time magnification, with broad arrows to either side, nine 
vertical lines of varying length to the right lens, complete with carry strap, plus a 1941 dated military issue khaki 
case (2) 
£30-40

657 A Pair of WWI Military Issue Ross of London Prismatic Mo.2 MkII Field Binoculars, A Pair of WWI Military Issue 
Ross of London Prismatic Mo.2 MkII Field Binoculars, dated 1917, No.7023, six time magnification, marked with 
two Military Broad Arrow and 560 to the front, with nine vertical lines of varying length to the right lens, leather 
carry strap, plus an A Garstin & Co Ltd No.2 Prismatic Binocular military issue leather carry case, dated 1916 
£30-40

658 A pair of Military Issue Ross of London Prism No.5 MkII Field Binoculars, A pair of Military Issue Ross of London 
Prism No.5 MkII Field Binoculars, dated 1938, No.4462, seven time magnification, Broad Arrow marked, nine 
vertical lines of varying length to the right lens, together with a Military Issue British Monocular, stamped A.P 
No.1900A, Serial 67217, plus three Military issue optic carry cases, dated 1935 and 1937, one not dated (parcel) 

£40-60
659 A pair of Pre-War Military Issue Ross of London Field Binoculars, A pair of Pre-War Military Issue Ross of 

London Field Binoculars, stamped with Broad Arrow, 'I', and dated 1904, with serial 9895, complete with a 
Military issue leather carry case, dated 1909, plus another pair of unmarked binoculars and carry case (4) 
£50-80

660 A pair of WWII Military Issue Bino Prism No.2 MkII Field Binoculars, A pair of WWII Military Issue Bino Prism 
No.2 MkII Field Binoculars, dated 1943, marked 'Calcutta M10 10F, six time magnification, No. W 9907, stamped 
with an S Anchor S to the front, leather carry strap, complete with a Ross of London Military issue carry case 
£30-40

661 A WWI Tel Sig (Mk III) Telescope by Ross of London, A WWI Tel Sig (Mk III) Telescope by Ross of London, 
stamped 'ALSO G.S', dated 1914, No.4527, four draw brass, with leather case, AF one small glass lens loose 
inside 
£60-80
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662 A Military Issue Watson & Sons Field Telescope, A Military Issue Watson & Sons Field Telescope, dated 1887, 
marked Watson & Sons 313 Holborn, London, WD with Broad Arrow, No. 2082, four draw with leather case 
£120-150

663 A WWI Military Issue W Ottway & Co Gun Sighting, A WWI Military Issue W Ottway & Co Gun Sighting, dated 
1917, Patt No.G 327Y, Broad Arrow marked with serial number 6469 
£30-40

664 A 1930s Range Finder No.2 Mark II by Barr & Stroud, A 1930s Range Finder No.2 Mark II by Barr & Stroud, 
dated 1937, serial number 3065, 110cm long 
£40-60

665 An A. Clarkson & Co Monocular, An A. Clarkson & Co Monocular, with x8 magnifying, complete with leather 
carry case, AF 
£40-60

666 A small group of Monoculars, A small group of Monoculars, comprising a Panora 8x21 by Wray of London, a 
Dolland Monocular 8x25 with carry case, plus another unnamed (AF) 
£40-60

667 A pair of USSR binoculars, A pair of USSR binoculars, 8x30, in carry case, with strap, together with a USSR 
Microscope 5M-51-2 (2) 
£20-30

668 A Trieder Binocle by C.P. Goerz, A Trieder Binocle by C.P. Goerz, with 12x magnification, serial 85240, with 
carry case, together with an unnamed 8x25 pair of binoculars, and a lens case, stamped 'Glasses Moderating 
Binoculars No.1 MkI', with four lenses 
£50-80

669 Three pair of early 20th Century Binoculars, Three pair of early 20th Century Binoculars, to include a military 
pair, stamped with broad arrow, V.F2506, in 10 Degree Field Glass case, plus two unnamed pairs, all with cases, 
all AF (3) 
£50-80

670 A Pair of WWI Sherwood & Company No.2 MkII binoculars, A Pair of WWI Sherwood & Company No.2 MkII 
binoculars, no.4849, Magnification 6, dated 1917, complete with J.A.J & Co 1917 Military stamped carry case, 
also stamped for the Royal Field Artillery, together with a pair of Military issue Lumina Series C Binoculars, with 
carry case (2) 
£50-80

671 Two pairs of WWII Military Field Binoculars, Two pairs of WWII Military Field Binoculars, comprising a Bausch & 
Lomb, 6x30, in MkI case, together with a pair of 1940 dated A Kershaw & Son No.2 MkII, with 1943 dated 
canvas case (2) 
£60-80

672 A pair of Commando/Airborne Forces binoculars, A pair of Commando/Airborne Forces binoculars, the 
lightweight binoculars made of plastic and brass, stamped with broad arrows 
£60-80

673 A WWI Military Issue W Ottway & Co Gun Sighting, A WWI Military Issue W Ottway & Co Gun Sighting, dated 
1916, Patt No.G 328Y, Broad Arrow marked with no.25, in original carry case 
£30-40

674 A WWII Tel Sig Mk VI by Ottoway & Co Ltd, A WWII Tel Sig Mk VI by Ottoway & Co Ltd, dated 1940, no.165, the 
four draw scope in brass and leather, the smaller drawer loose 
£40-60

675 A pair of Bino Prism Mk IV field glasses, A pair of Bino Prism Mk IV field glasses, with vertical markings to the 
right lens, together with a pair of smaller military marked field glasses and The Barrel Scope by J.H. Steward Ltd 
in case 
£60-80

676 A pair of Mk5 5x40 Military binoculars, A pair of Mk5 5x40 Military binoculars, complete with hard case 
£30-40
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677 A WWI Sighting Tel No.4 Mark III, A WWI Sighting Tel No.4 Mark III, by W.Watson & Son Ltd, dated 1915, 
No.2077 
£40-60

678 A WWII British Special Forces 'Tabby' Night Vision monocular scope, A WWII British Special Forces 'Tabby' 
Night Vision monocular scope, with plate to the front marked, OS 960 GA, BJ31, together with leather carry 
case, with stencil to the top, 'Z.A.23119 M.K.I.(T)' 
£60-80

679 A military sighting scope, A military sighting scope, later painted green khaki, no visible maker's name, with fine 
crosshair to the sight, with later made fitted wooden carry case 
£40-60

680 A 1960s Flight Lieutenant's Uniform, A 1960s Flight Lieutenant's Uniform, for F/Lt ARN Higgins, Birmingham, 
comprising jacket, waistcoat and trousers (3) 
£25-40

681 A late 20th Century Worcestershire & Sherwood Foresters Regiment jacket and trousers, A late 20th Century 
Worcestershire & Sherwood Foresters Regiment jacket and trousers, together with a wooden swagger stick, plus 
a small collection of buttons (parcel) 
£25-40

682 An assortment of feather and horse hair hackles/plumes, An assortment of feather and horse hair 
hackles/plumes, to include the Royal Tank Regiment, 40th (Ulster) Signal Regiment, Welsh Guards, Coldstream 
Guards, Grenadier Guards, Irish Guards and more (12) 
£60-80

683 A 1949 Pattern Battle Blouse, A 1949 Pattern Battle Blouse, size 11, dated 1956, together with 1949 Pattern 
trousers, size 12, dated 1951, plus a Swedish woollen jacket and trousers (4) 
£50-80

684 A Royal Navy Ratings No 1 uniform, A Royal Navy Ratings No 1 uniform, with HM Submarine Tally, together 
with RAF aircrew DPM Mk2A jacket and trousers, plus Aircrew coverall inner knitted MkI (parcel) 
£50-80

685 A 1956 Belgian Paratrooper smock, A 1956 Belgian Paratrooper smock, in camo, with label to the neck 
£30-40

686 An assortment of British Royal Air Force uniforms, An assortment of British Royal Air Force uniforms, to include 
a Women's Raincoat WRAF, with label marked with name, a Man's Officer's Raincoat, a 1970s Jacket for 
T.Marshal (31484), two formal dress jackets, five pairs of trousers and a pair of shoes (parcel) 
£50-100

687 A pair of United States Air Force Type B-1 flying trousers, A pair of United States Air Force Type B-1 flying 
trousers, the leather trousers with wool lining, with fitted braces and label for the American Air Force, Talon zip to 
front, with repair to one knee and missing some of the leather 
£120-180

688 An Overseas Khaki Green Great Coat, An Overseas Khaki Green Great Coat, with double stamped label to the 
inside 
£40-60

689 A WWII Period Dispatch Riders coat, A WWII Period Dispatch Riders coat, size 8, dated 1945, with Premier 
Garments Ltd Label to the inside 
£250-300

690 A WWII Battle Dress by John Lee & Co, A WWII Battle Dress by John Lee & Co, with Commando patches to the 
shoulders, plus Combined Operations Command patches, label to inner, also with hand written name '2/Lt 
Howard' to the inside 
£120-150

691 Three Pattern 08 belts, Three Pattern 08 belts, two green the other slightly lighter, all with various stencil 
markings (3) 
£100-150
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692 A 3rd East Yorkshire Regiment Marked Pattern 08 belt, A 3rd East Yorkshire Regiment Marked Pattern 08 belt, 
together with two other Pattern 08 belts 
£120-150

693 A 1943 stamped satchel, A 1943 stamped satchel, together with another satchel with hand written to underside 
of the flap, plus a khaki long sleeved shirt (3) 
£30-50

694 An assortment of various webbing, An assortment of various webbing, to include a 1937 Pattern pouch, dated 
1940, SMLE slings, webbing belt with small pouches, a pair of desert shorts and more (parcel) 
£40-60

695 A small collection of Royal Air Force items, A small collection of Royal Air Force items, to include a Mark III 
pouch, dated 1942, a satchel, with hand written 'Cresswell' to the back, an R.A.F. Regiment cloth badge, a 
cleaning kit, a water bottle and some webbing (parcel) 
£50-80

696 A Luftwaffe leather belt and buckle, A Luftwaffe leather belt and buckle, marked 029 to the leather and dated 
1940 to the back of the buckle 
£120-150

697 A Staffordshire Regiment cap, A Staffordshire Regiment cap, together with a Russian example, plus two 
reproduction American Civil War Kepis, one with CSA buttons (4) 
£20-25

698 A WWII Belgian Civilian Defence German Occupation Adrian helmet, A WWII Belgian Civilian Defence German 
Occupation Adrian helmet, in black, with applied cap badge to the front, complete with liner and chin strap 
£30-40

699 A WWII Period British Brodie helmet, A WWII Period British Brodie helmet, stamped HS 37, together with a 
1950s Turtle Helmet, with hand written 75 to the front (2) 
£50-80

700 A WWI German Prussian NCO m1915 Pickelhaube, A WWI German Prussian NCO m1915 Pickelhaube, with 
1887-1915 issued Spike, with large helmet plate to the front, marked R.B.A.18 to the inner, with other stamps, 
with metal visor trim, rear neck guard, plus loose cockades 
£200-250

701 A South African issue Brodie helmet, A South African issue Brodie helmet, with original liner and chin strap, with 
hand written 'A Marsh 74851' to the inner part of the helmet 
£40-60

702 A British Lightweight/Summer flying helmet, A British Lightweight/Summer flying helmet, in Khaki green, wired 
with earphones and microphone, marked to the inside 22c/8415-99-130-1765, broad arrow and size 1 
£120-180

703 A British Army M76 Armoured Unit M.F.V Tank Crew helmet, A British Army M76 Armoured Unit M.F.V Tank 
Crew helmet, complete with microphone, earpiece and large clip on talk button, together with another vehicle 
crew helmet, also with earphones, a neck mount Amplivox microphone and communication button 
£40-60

704 A General Post Office Peak cap and badge, A General Post Office Peak cap and badge, together with another 
cap badge, with reproduction RAF cap badge (2) 
£30-40

705 A group of five horse hair plumes, A group of five horse hair plumes, one completely black, the others black and 
green/blue (5) 
£50-80

706 A German Wurttemberg Other Rank Pickelhaube, A German Wurttemberg Other Rank Pickelhaube, hand 
written name to the inner leather liner, complete with large brass helmet plate, leather chin strap, front visor with 
brass visor trim, Reich and Wurttemberg cockade, brass spike with ventilation holes, plus neck guard 
£300-500
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707 A Prussian Garde Officer's Private Purchase Pickelhaube, A Prussian Garde Officer's Private Purchase 
Pickelhaube, with brass ball top, with four star rivets, a large helmet plate with applied star to an eagle with 
wings spread, leather and metal chin strap, with private purchase chin strap mounts, with all black and black and 
red cockade, front visor with visor trim, leather and cloth liner 
£400-600

708 A German M35 SS single decal helmet, A German M35 SS single decal helmet, with partial SS decal to the right 
side, in green, missing liner, stamped *kp66 5007 on the inside possibly reproduction, please form own opinion 
before bidding 
£80-120

709 A WWII German Officer's Cap, A WWII German Officer's Cap, believe to belonged to Admiral Fukadome, 
Japanese Commander of Singapore when retaken by British Forces in 1945, complete with spectacles and 
chopsticks taken from Admiral Fukadome by the vendor's grandfather (Cyril Frederick Dodman) who was the 
Officer who raised the British Flag after the Recapture of Singapore by the British Navy, please form own opinion 
before bidding 
£150-200

710 A small collection of white metal German Sweetheart brooches, A small collection of white metal German 
Sweetheart brooches, Souvenir of Germany Clausthal, to Mother and Dorothy, and more, together with a WWI 
Iron Cross, Edward VII Coronation medal, George VI Coronation medal and a boxed Lord Nelson Flagship 
medallion (parcel) possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£40-60

711 A Worcestershire Regiment all brass Valise Star Pouch badge, A Worcestershire Regiment all brass Valise Star 
Pouch badge, together with a Worcestershire Foresters example, plus a selection of other badges, including 
Inniskilling, Royal Fusiliers, General Service Corps, Welsh Guards and 52nd Regiment of Foot (Oxford Light 
Infantry) (parcel) 
£30-40

712 A 53rd Foot (Shropshire) Regiment Last Shako plate, A 53rd Foot (Shropshire) Regiment Last Shako plate, 
together with a 85th (King's Light Infantry) Shako plate, plus a 17th County of London helmet plate (Tower 
Hamlet Rifles( (3) 
£40-60

713 A group of six helmet plates, A group of six helmet plates, to include Queen's Division, Royal Guernsey Light 
Infantry, Royal Jersey Light Infantry, Wessex Regiment and a reproduction Waterloo Period Shako plate (6) 
£60-80

714 An assortment of Dragoon Guards and Hussars cap badges, An assortment of Dragoon Guards and Hussars 
cap badges, including 1st King's Dragoon Guards, 2nd Dragoon Guards (Queen's Bays), 6th Dragoon Guards 
(Carabiniers), 4th Queen's Own Hussars, 7th Queen's Own Hussars and the 8th King's Royal Irish Hussars, 
Victorian to Post War (22) 
£80-120

715 An assortment of British Cap Badges, An assortment of British Cap Badges, to include Liverpool Irish & 
Liverpool Scottish, Royal Norfolk Regiment, Devonshire Regiment, Somerset Light Infantry, East Yorkshire 
Regiment and Royal Leicestershire Regiment, Victorian to Post War (28) 
£80-120

716 A selection of Victorian and later British Cap badges, A selection of Victorian and later British Cap badges, to 
include Derbyshire Yeomanry, Middlesex Yeomanry, Devonshire Regiments, Queen's Own Oxfordshire 
Hussars, Lancashire Hussars, Surrey Yeomanry, Fife & Forfar Yeomanry, Norfolk Yeomanry and 2nd County Of 
London Yeomanry (Sharp Shooters) 
£80-120

717 British Cap Badges, British Cap Badges, an collection of various cap badges, to include Royal Irish Regiment, 
Lancashire Fusiliers, Cheshire Regiment, South Wales Borderers and Brecknockshire Battalion, East Surrey 
Regiment, Royal Sussex Regiment and South Lancashire Regiment, slider and loop construction (26) 
£100-120
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718 Two 21st (Empress of India's) Lancers, Two 21st (Empress of India's) Lancers, Victorian badges, one with 
crossed lances, the other with straight lances, both with applied white metal to the pennons, both with two loop 
construction (2) 
£60-80

719 An assortment of Volunteer Regiment badges, An assortment of Volunteer Regiment badges, to include West 
Yorkshire, Lancashire Fusiliers, Royal Artillery, Fifeshire, Hants R.G.A, Middlesex, Royal Berkshire, Essex 
Regiment, plus a selection of Artillery and Infantry badges (parcel) 
£70-100

720 A collection of Hussars cap badges, A collection of Hussars cap badges, comprising 10th Royal Hussars, 11th 
Hussars, 12th Royal Lancers, 13th Hussars, the 15th King's Hussars, the 16th Queen's Lancers, and the 18th 
Queen Mary's Own Hussars, Victorian to Post War (22) 
£100-120

721 Royal Warwickshire Regiment, Royal Warwickshire Regiment, three badges comprising the 14th (Service) 
Battalion, 1st Birmingham Regiment, 15th (Service) Battalion, 2nd Birmingham Regiment, and 16th (Service) 
Battalion, 3rd Birmingham Regiment, all with sider, two by J.R. Gaunt (3) 
£50-80

722 A collection of British Cap badges, A collection of British Cap badges, including Durham Light Infantry, Royal 
Ulster Rifles, Royal Irish Fusiliers, Royal Munster Fusiliers, King's Own Scottish Borderers, and Cameroonians 
The Scottish Rifles (28) 
£100-120

723 A small collection of badges, A small collection of badges, to include 15/19th King's Royal Hussars, 49th Division 
West Riding Reconnaissance Corps, two Reconnaissance Corps, 20th, 21st, 22nd, 23rd & 29th Northumberland 
Fusiliers (Tyneside Scottish), and 24th-27th Battalion Royal Northumberland Fusiliers (Tyneside Irish) (9) 
£60-80

724 A small selection of Russian badges, A small selection of Russian badges, covering various subject matter, in 
including hunting, Olympics, aviation, motoring and the space race (parcel) 
£15-25

725 An assortment of German items, An assortment of German items, to include a WWI Iron Cross, Eastern Front 
medal, General Assault badge, a white metal framed glass cameo of Adolf Hitler, a Souvenir Spoon and much 
more (parcel) possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£120-180

726 A sterling silver United States Air Force Aerial Gunner's badge, A sterling silver United States Air Force Aerial 
Gunner's badge, marked Sterling to reverse, approx 23.6g 
£40-60

727 A 9ct gold Army Service Corps Sweetheart Brooch, A 9ct gold Army Service Corps Sweetheart Brooch, approx 
3g 
£50-60

728 A job lot of various items, to include a German 4 Year Service medal, A job lot of various items, to include a 
German 4 Year Service medal, an Iron Cross, WWII Merit Cross, a Bulgarian Commemorative War medal, an 
Acme Thunderer, a belt buckle, a Flak badge, Coastal Artillery badge and more (parcel) possibly reproduction, 
please form own opinion before bidding 
£50-80

729 A 9ct gold Special Air Service (SAS) sweetheart brooch, A 9ct gold Special Air Service (SAS) sweetheart 
brooch, approx 4.5g 
£100-150

730 A group of six reproduction German badges, A group of six reproduction German badges, to include Observer's 
badges, Air Gunner & Flight Engineers badge, National Socialists Flyers Corps, Panzer Assault and more 
(parcel) 
£30-40

Page 57 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



731 A WWI and WWII Royal Army Medical Corps (RAMC) medal group, A WWI and WWII Royal Army Medical 
Corps (RAMC) medal group, awarded to Private Leonard Hardman (68965), comprising WWI Victory, War, 1914
-15 Star and WWII War and Defence, Hardman also linked with the Royal Welsh Fusiliers (93163) and Cheshire 
Regiment (76054), also sold in the lot, a Welcome home flag, Hardman's Dog Tags, two silver hallmarked ARP 
badges, a Royal Welsh Fusiliers cap badge, a 9ct gold medallion for R&D-Ups awarded to Hardman (4g), plus a 
selection of other badges 
£120-180

732 A WWI Royal Field Artillery (RFA) trio, A WWI Royal Field Artillery (RFA) trio, awarded to Corporal Norman Hill 
(1040), also with the Service Number 780108, comprising Victory, War and 1914-15 Star, also sold in the lot, 
dog tags, a 1918 Engineer Corps Field Pocket compass, a Royal Artillery Cap badge, two silver RAF sweetheart 
brooches, two Navigators cloth wings, a POW cigarette case, plus an RAF Holy Bible (parcel) 
£80-120

733 A Manchester Regiment Military Medal, A Manchester Regiment Military Medal, awarded to Private Henry 
Walker (18747), 21st Battalion Manchester Regiment, 91st Infantry Brigade, ''A'' Company, Platoon No.11, 
receiving a gunshot wound in the right thigh while on duty in Italy, entitled to wear a Wound Stripe, also sold in 
the lot his miniature medals, buttons, pips, a Lancashire Constabulary County whistle, another whistle, and a 
small Bradford Territorial tin 
£200-250

734 A WWI Devonshire Regiment duo, A WWI Devonshire Regiment duo, awarded to Private A Hewitt (55506), also 
linked to the Labour Corps (102199), also sold with WWII medals, War, 1939-45 Star, Italy Star, and Africa Star, 
plus a selection of Order of the Foresters medallions and small sashes, and more (parcel) 
£70-100

735 A WWI Army Service Corps Australian Imperial Force Victory medal, A WWI Army Service Corps Australian 
Imperial Force Victory medal, awarded to Private R McCaffrey, (AF), together with WWII War and Defence 
medals, a Royal Engineers cap badge, plus a small collection of coins (parcel) 
£30-50

736 A Royal Air Force General Service medal 1918-62, A Royal Air Force General Service medal 1918-62, awarded 
to Senior Aircraftman Dennis Vincent Smythe (4017941), with Malaya clasp together with a Pakistan 
Independence medal 1947 (1950), awarded to Gunner Mohammad Sharif (1214095) of the Royal Pakistan 
Army, together with a French Croix de Guerre with Bronze Palm, dated 1939 to the reverse (3) 
£40-60

737 An unattributed WWII medal group, An unattributed WWII medal group, comprising a 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star, 
a reproduction Air Crew Europe Star, Africa Star, Pacific Star, Burma Star, Italy Star, France and Germany Star, 
Defence medal and 1939-45 War medal (10) 
£150-180

738 A WWI Memorial Plaque, A WWI Memorial Plaque, awarded to George Reed, multiple possible recipients, with 
drill hole to the top 
£50-80

739 A Royal Navy WWII and Korea medal group, A Royal Navy WWII and Korea medal group, awarded to SEN CD 
EL O.F Maitland R.N, comprising 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star, Africa Star with North Africa 1942-43 clasp, 
Defence, War with Mentioned in Dispatches Oak Leaf, Korea Medal and th4 United Nations Korea medal, 
complete with miniatures and ribbon bars (parcel) 
£250-350

740 A Royal Navy WWI group, A Royal Navy WWI group, awarded to Able Seaman James E Davies (240001), 
comprising Victory, War, 1914-15 Star and the Messina Earthquake Commemorative medal, Davies in 1908 was 
a Boy 1st Class on the HMS Euryalus, during the Earthquake in Southern Italy, December 1908, later in 1918 
Davies, an Able Seaman on Temeraire was awarded the other three medals, together with The German Fleet 
Commemorative medallion, and three British coins (parcel) 
£300-500
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741 Two named WWII War medals, Two named WWII War medals, comprising 213092 S Reynolds and 209159 
E.W. Eagelsman, together with a small selection of other WWII medals, including two War medal, two Defence 
medals, and two 1939-45 Stars 
£30-50

742 A collection of British WWII medals, A collection of British WWII medals, including seven War medals, two 
Defence medals and six 1939-45 Stars, some missing ribbons (parcel) 
£60-80

743 A group of British WWII medals, A group of British WWII medals, comprising three Defence medals, three War 
medals, three 1939-45 Stars, Italy Star, Africa Star and Burma Star (12) 
£60-80

744 Four Reproduction Iron Crosses, Four Reproduction Iron Crosses, together with a small bust of Adolf Hitler, a 
Metropolitan whistle by Hudson, some optics (AF),, and small plane pin badges (parcel) 
£40-60

745 A WWI Iron Cross 1st Class A WWI Iron Cross 1st Class with pin back 
£120-150

746 A Khedive Egypt 1882 Star, A Khedive Egypt 1882 Star, missing hanger and ribbon, together with a WWII British 
Defence medal (2) 
£30-50

747 A group of four British WWII medals, A group of four British WWII medals, comprising Defence, War, 1939-45 
Star and France and German Star, together with A 'Serving King and Country' hanging pin badge, plus five WWII 
German letter with 1940 and 1941 postal stamps 
£50-60

748 A WWI Memorial Plaque, A WWI Memorial Plaque, awarded to Samuel Perry, one of multiple recipients of the 
same name, stamped WA for the Royal Armoury of Woolwich to the reverse, and the identity number 23 
between the back leg and tail of the lion 
£70-100

749 A WWI Rifle Brigade Trio, A WWI Rifle Brigade Trio, awarded to Private T A Rogers (S-10612), Rifleman in the 
Rifle Brigade, comprising 1914-15 Star, Victory and War, Rogers only saw Service in the United Kingdom, 
serving from 11/05/15 - 25/09/16, after being discharged on medical grounds for no longer being physically fit for 
War Service, together with two WWI Christmas Tins 
£70-100

750 A WWII and later Special Air Service (SAS) medal group, A WWII and later Special Air Service (SAS) medal 
group, awarded to Staff Sergeant Howard Frederick Painter (22529586), medals comprising WWII Defence and 
War, A General Service medal, with Palestine 1945-48 clasp, awarded to Painter while serving in the 3rd 
Hussars and the Territorial medal awarded while in the SAS, complete with his Service and Pay Book 
£300-500

751 A WWII Naval medal Group, A WWII Naval medal Group, awarded to Cyril Frederick Dodman, part of the 
Russian Convoy Club that went to the Arctic Circle, the medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star, Africa 
Star, Burma Star with Pacific Clasp, Arctic Star and two Russian medal, along with large collection of documents 
and paperwork that he collected, including buttons, bullion badges, his hat, ID Card, Ration Books his and his 
fathers (Albert James Dodman) Certificates of Service, photograph albums with photographs from the War in 
China, The Destruction of Canton, very graphic images, a good collection of Oriental Banknote, part of a diary, 
family photographs, negatives of some of the photographs, war period Postcards and Stamps, British and 
Overseas, telegrams and their receipts, Egyptian Christmas Cards, Original Signal letters, HMS Myngs 
Certificate for crossing the Arctic Circle, his Tallies and much more (parcel) 
£1,000-1,500

752 A collection of World Medals, A collection of World Medals, to include a Belgium Croix de Guerre with leaf, a 
French Croix de Guerre, US Bronze Star, US Silver Star, Combatants Cross, Medal of Merit, and more (parcel) 
£60-80
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753 A Russian Order of the Red Star, A Russian Order of the Red Star, together with two Russian Orders of the 
Patriotic War 2nd Class, each with maker's name and engraved numbers to the reverse (3) 
£60-80

754 A group of five rifle scopes, A group of five rifle scopes, including a Nikko Stirling Mount Master 4x20 with fine 
crosshair, a silver SMK 4x40 with duplex crosshair, a 1.25-4.5x26E example with duplex cross hair plus two 
others (AF) 
£50-80

755 Two SMK 4x32 scopes, Two SMK 4x32 scopes, one is 21.5cm long, the other is 28cm, together with two other 
scopes, a 4x28 and a 5x42E, all with duplex crosshairs (4) 
£40-60

756 A Tasco World Class 5-20x50 scope, A Tasco World Class 5-20x50 scope, together with a Walther 3-9x40, and 
an unnamed 4-12x50 scope, all with duplex crosshair (3) 
£60-80

757 A Richter Optik 3-9x50A0E rifle scope, A Richter Optik 3-9x50A0E rifle scope, with fine crosshair, together with a 
Simmons Model 21050 3-9x50 scope with duplex crosshair, and a Hawk Eclipse 3-12x50AOIR scope with Mil-
Dot crosshair (3) 
£50-80

758 Four Nikko Stirling Rifle scopes, Four Nikko Stirling Rifle scopes, to include a Gameking Illuminated 4-16n40 
AO, with Mil-Dot crosshair, a Mount Master 3-9x40, with duplex crosshair, a Gold Crown 4-12x50 AO, with 
duplex crosshair, and a Mount Master 4x32 with duplex crosshair (4) 
£50-80

759 Two Professiona Airgun Optics (PAO) 3-9x40 Mil-Dot rifle scopes, Two Professiona Airgun Optics (PAO) 3-9x40
 Mil-Dot rifle scopes, together with a Nikko Stirling Gold Crown 1.5-5x20, a Nikko Stirling Mount Master 3-9x40, a 
Simmons Scope and a SSB2 Carb Moderator, with retailer's boxes, boxes AF (parcel) 
£70-100

760 A selection of SMK scopes, A selection of SMK scopes, to include an Electic Reticule 5x42E, a 3-9x40, a 3-
9x40E and a 1.25-4.5x28E, together with an SMK Flashlight Tact Led, all with retailer's boxes (parcel) 
£70-100

761 Three Walther Rifle Scopes, Three Walther Rifle Scopes, include two 4x32 Reticle No.8's, and a 3-9x40 
illuminated reticle No.8, all with retailer's boxes (3) 
£60-80

762 A Model SMKS3 .22 Air Pistol, A Model SMKS3 .22 Air Pistol, together with a Model SMKS3-1 .177 pistol, both 
with retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-120 & A-121) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

763 Two SMK Super Air Pistols, Two SMK Super Air Pistols, one .177, the other .22, both in retailer boxes (2) 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-117 & A-118) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

764 A Crosman Model 1377 Air Pump .177 pistol, A Crosman Model 1377 Air Pump .177 pistol, unopened in original 
retailer's packaging, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-129) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

765 A Crosman Model 2240 single shot CO2 pistol, A Crosman Model 2240 single shot CO2 pistol, unopened in 
original retailer's packaging, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-130) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-50

766 Two Gamo P900 .177 air pistols, Two Gamo P900 .177 air pistols, comprising Truglo (04-4C-705487-15) and a 
Truglo Inert Gas Technology (04-4C-661193-16), both in the original retailer's boxes, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-131 & A-132) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

767 Two West Lake XHS3 Air Pistols, Two West Lake XHS3 Air Pistols, .22 break barrel, one marked Mod S3, the 
other 316, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-135 & A-136) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-50
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768 An Air Force One Tornado .22 Air Pistol, An Air Force One Tornado .22 Air Pistol, serial S/N000323, together 
with a Czech TAU-7 .177 Air Pistol, serial T90620, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-137 & 
A-138) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

769 Two SMK G2005 Repeater .177 Air Pistols, Two SMK G2005 Repeater .177 Air Pistols, in black and brown, 
serials 07114989 & 04285327, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-143 & A-144) Untested, 
sold as seen 
£40-60

770 Two West Lake Break Barrel .22 Air Pistols, Two West Lake Break Barrel .22 Air Pistols, one with serial 
9431558, the other with no visible serial, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-139 & A-140) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

771 The Gat .177 Pistol, in chrome by T.J.Harrington, The Gat .177 Pistol, in chrome by T.J.Harrington, together with 
another The Gat in black, by S/R Industries, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-141 & A-142) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

772 A Webley .177 Air Pistol, A Webley .177 Air Pistol, over painted with replacement grips, similar to a Premier, 
serial 58684,18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-145) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-50

773 A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistol, circa 1946-1973, bakelite grips, with rusty and 
pitted body, serial 657, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-146) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

774 A Webley Hurricane .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Hurricane .177 Air Pistol, no visible serial number, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-148) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

775 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, no visible serial number, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-147) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

776 A Umarex Colt SAA.45 CO2 BB Air Gun, A Umarex Colt SAA.45 CO2 BB Air Gun, serial 16M26399, with 
retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-262) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-100

777 A Colt Defender CO2 .177 Air Pistol, A Colt Defender CO2 .177 Air Pistol, serial 20L12876, complete with 
retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-263) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-100

778 A 1930s German DRGM Tell II Air Pistol, A 1930s German DRGM Tell II Air Pistol, with light wooden grip with 
cross hatch 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-180) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-120

779 A Webley Mark I .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Mark I .177 Air Pistol, serial 9551, with straight wooden grip, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-194) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-120

780 A Webley Mark I .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Mark I .177 Air Pistol, serial 955, with slanted grip, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-196) Untested, sold as seen 
£70-100

781 A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistols, A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistols, with tin grip, serial J9786, also marked 786, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-188) Untested, sold as seen 
£70-100

782 A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistols, A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistols, with Bakelite grips, one with damage, serial 
943, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-184) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80
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783 A Webley Senior .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Senior .177 Air Pistol, with brown Bakelite grip, serial 606, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-186) Untested, sold as seen 
£70-100

784 A Webley Senior .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Senior .22 Air Pistol, with brown bakelite grip, no visible serial, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-189) 
£70-100

785 A Webley Premier .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Premier .177 Air Pistol, serial 416, AF, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-195) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

786 A Webley Premier .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Premier .22 Air Pistol, serial 1304, with brown Bakelite grip, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-191) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

787 A Webley Premier MkII .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Premier MkII .177 Air Pistol, serial 603, with black Bakelite grip, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-193) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

788 A Webley Hurricane .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Hurricane .22 Air Pistol, no serial, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-200) Untested, sold as seen 
£70-100

789 A Webley Tempest .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Tempest .177 Air Pistol, no serial, complete with fitted polystyrene 
insert, leaflet and cardboard box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-127) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£70-100

790 A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Tempest .22 Air Pistol, serial TR HT 001665, With retailer's box, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-174) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-100

791 The Gat Air Pistol, The Gat Air Pistol, .177 cal, complete with retailer's case, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-256) Untested, sold as seen 
£20-30

792 A Daisy Power Line Model 717 .177 Air Pistol, A Daisy Power Line Model 717 .177 Air Pistol, serial K124972, 
complete with fitted retailer's box with instructions, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-248) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

793 An XTS3 Break Barrel Air Pistol, An XTS3 Break Barrel Air Pistol, .22, no serial number, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-271) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

794 A Webley Premier .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Premier .22 Air Pistol, serial 1013, with brown bakelite grip, complete 
with retailer's box, invoice and paper targets, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-272) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

795 A Diana MkIV .177 Air Pistol, A Diana MkIV .177 Air Pistol, over lever, no serial, complete with paper targets, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-273) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

796 A Gamo PT80 .177 Air Pistol, A Gamo PT80 .177 Air Pistol, in black plastic, serial 04-4C-128188-02, 18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-274) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

797 A T.J.Harrington & Son 'The Gat' gun, A T.J.Harrington & Son 'The Gat' gun, in black, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-274) Untested, sold as seen 
£25-40
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798 A Sig Sauer P226 .177 Air Pistol, A Sig Sauer P226 .177 Air Pistol, serial 15J04017, complete with three 
magazines and original retailer's plastic casing, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-268) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

799 A Colt Python .357 Magnum CTG CO2 Air Revolver, A Colt Python .357 Magnum CTG CO2 Air Revolver, serial 
14H01400, chrome finish, complete with fitted retailer's box and accessories, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-267) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

800 An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, unused, complete with SMK 4x32 
scope with mount, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-085) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

801 Two Milbro ACCQR8 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, Two Milbro ACCQR8 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, unused, black 
plastic stock, serial 2320170390870M-G and 2318229955061377H, with retailer's boxes, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-066 & A-067) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

802 An SMK XS36-1 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, An SMK XS36-1 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, dark wooden stock, fore 
and rear sights, in retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-073) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£50-60

803 A Chinese B2-2A Model 62 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Chinese B2-2A Model 62 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, dark 
wooden stock, fore and rear sights, in retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-090) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

804 An SMK Sportsmarketing XS38-1 Under Lever .22 Air Rifle, An SMK Sportsmarketing XS38-1 Under Lever .22 
Air Rifle, fore and rear sight, with retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-111) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£50-60

805 An SMK Sportsmarketing XTB2-2 .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK Sportsmarketing XTB2-2 .177 Break 
Barrel Air Rifle, fore sight, with adjustable rear sight, in retailer's box, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-086) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

806 An SMK QB78DL CO2 Bolt Action.22 Air Rifle, An SMK QB78DL CO2 Bolt Action.22 Air Rifle, with dark wooden 
stock, with rubber butt pad, fore sight, with adjustable rear sight, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature 
needed (A-099) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-60

807 A Norica Spider GRS .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Norica Spider GRS .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 1277216, 
with camouflage plastic stock, fore sight, with adjustable rear sight, unused, in retailer's box, 18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-071) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

808 A Crosman Phantom .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Crosman Phantom .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 
612X01883, in black, complete with original 4x32 scope, in retailer's box, unused, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-051) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

809 A Gamo Cadet 2001 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Gamo Cadet 2001 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 04-
1C-118160-01, with dark wooden stock, adjustable rear sight, with retailer's box, 18+ Identification and 
Disclaimer Signature needed (A-072) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

810 An SMK B2 Traditional .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK B2 Traditional .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 
2318229956110907E, wooden stock, adjustable rear sight, no rubber butt pad, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-074) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40
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811 A Crosman Model 2260 CO2 Air Rifle, A Crosman Model 2260 CO2 Air Rifle, serial 205B10881, dark wood 
stock, unused, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-089) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

812 An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, unused, with moderator,18+ 
Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-113) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

813 A Marksman 1790 Series .177 Air Rifle, A Marksman 1790 Series .177 Air Rifle, serial 04222380, with front 
sight, with grey stock, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-159) Untested, sold as seen 
£40-50

814 An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK 19 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, with light wooden stock, complete 
with SMK 4x40 scope with Duplex Crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-160) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£40-60

815 An SMK Synxs .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK Synxs .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, with black plastic stock, 
complete with Nikko Stirling 4x20 scope with fine crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-164) Untested, sold as seen 
£50-70

816 A BSA Lightning .177 Break Barrel Air Rife, A BSA Lightning .177 Break Barrel Air Rife, serial AR51082, with 
wooden stock, moderator, complete with a Hawke Airmax 3-9x40 scope with Duplex Crosshair,18+ Identification 
and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-166) Untested, sold as seen 
£120-180

817 An Umarex 850 Airmagnum CO2 Bolt Action .22 Air Rifle, An Umarex 850 Airmagnum CO2 Bolt Action .22 Air 
Rifle, serial G024927, in black, with moderator and bipod, complete with Walther 6x42 scope with duplex style 
crosshair, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-165) Untested, sold as seen 
£150-180

818 A BSA Hornet .22 PCP Air Rifle, A BSA Hornet .22 PCP Air Rifle, serial 2B 2999, with moderator, complete with 
AGS 3-9x50MD2 Mil Dt scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-170) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£120-180

819 Air Rifle Spares and Repairs, Air Rifle Spares and Repairs, comprising an under leaver missing trigger and 
mechanism, another barrel, plus a spare stock (parcel) 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

820 A Weihrauch HW35 air rifle, A Weihrauch HW35 air rifle, break barrel, .22 calibre, serial 732181, complete with 
Weihrauch HW3940MA scope , 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-254) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£180-220

821 A BSA Lightning XL SE .22 break barrel, A BSA Lightning XL SE .22 break barrel, serial XLSE2-750538-1416J, 
complete with Tasco 3-9x40E scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-260) Untested, sold 
as seen 
£100-150

822 An Anschutz Model 335 .177 break barrel Air Rifle, An Anschutz Model 335 .177 break barrel Air Rifle, serial 
90549, complete with a Bisley scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-048) Untested, sold 
as seen 
£60-80

823 A Parker Hale Striker .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Parker Hale Striker .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 0314, with 
Parker Hale No MMI moderator, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-275) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£60-80
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824 A Unarex Sportwaffen 850 Air Magnum Bolt Action Air Rifle, A Unarex Sportwaffen 850 Air Magnum Bolt Action 
Air Rifle, .22 calibre, serial G034241, CO2 powered, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-276) 
Untested, sold as seen 
£50-80

825 A Vintage BSA .22 under lever Air Rifle, A Vintage BSA .22 under lever Air Rifle, serial S49890, it early sights, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-270) Untested, sold as seen 
£60-80

826 An Air Arms S510 TDR CO2 PCP .22 Air Rifle, An Air Arms S510 TDR CO2 PCP .22 Air Rifle, serial 164815, 
complete with Hawke scope with Duplex Crosshair, in fitted Walter hardcase, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-277) Untested, sold as seen 
£500-700

827 An SMK19-18 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An SMK19-18 .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, no obvious serial number, 
complete with Konushot #7732 4x32 scope and moderator, plus scope's retailer's box, with spare sights and 
mounts, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-265) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-120

828 A Cometa Fenix 400S .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Cometa Fenix 400S .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial 14611-
12, with short barrel and long moderator, angle mounted Richter Optik 3-9x50A0E scope, with mil-dot crosshair, 
18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-266) Untested, sold as seen 
£100-150

829 A Norica Commando .22 Break Barrel rifle, A Norica Commando .22 Break Barrel rifle, serial K08239, the 
wooden stock in camo colours, trigger guard and grip AF, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed 
(A-203) Untested, sold as seen 
£30-40

830 A Theoben .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Theoben .22 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial TB3295, complete with Tasco 
Euro-Class 3-9x44 scope with Duplex Crosshair and leather carry strap, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer 
Signature needed (A-204) Untested, sold as seen 
£120-180

831 A Webley Mark 3 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, A Webley Mark 3 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, serial 7651, front and 
middle sights, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-244) Untested, sold as seen 
£80-120

832 A Weihrauch HW80K .22 Break Barrel rifle, A Weihrauch HW80K .22 Break Barrel rifle, no serial, with front and 
middle sight, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-231) Untested, sold as seen 
£100-150

833 An Original Mod.50 Under Lever .177 Air Rifle, An Original Mod.50 Under Lever .177 Air Rifle, serial 70100897, 
with Bushmaster 4x20 scope, 18+ Identification and Disclaimer Signature needed (A-207) Untested, sold as 
seen 
£120-180

834 A Theoben SLR-88 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, A Theoben SLR-88 .22 Under Lever Air Rifle, no serial, with Zieler 
Wide Angle, Waterproof 3x-9x-40 scope, with duplex crosshair and leather carry strap Untested, sold as seen 
£400-600

835 � A Mossberg .410 Pump Action shotgun, A Mossberg .410 Pump Action shotgun, serial number TD24666, hush 
power, fully suppressed, 18+, ID and Section 2 Certificate required to purchase this lot, Collection only 
£150-250

836 A collection of various gun slips, A collection of various gun slips, various materials, sizes and ages (9) 
£40-60

837 A group of six leather gun slips, A group of six leather gun slips, comprising maroon and red/brown examples, 
including one by Kite (6) 
£40-60

838 A group of four modern gun slips, A group of four modern gun slips, all green and padded, one by Napier, 
another by Sabre (2) 
£40-60
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839 A group of five vintage canvas gun slips, A group of five vintage canvas gun slips, all with leather piping (5) 
£30-50

840 Four leather shot flasks, Four leather shot flasks, all of various style, unnamed, together with three powder 
measures, including two French examples (7) 
£70-100

841 An 1849 Colt .31 Pocket revolver, An 1849 Colt .31 Pocket revolver, with stage coach scene on the cylinder, 
cylinder marked No.8 3181, with 9.5cm long hexagonal barrel, with matching serial numbers to the grip and 
body, 19051, with possible replacement barrel, action AF 
£300-500

842 A Deactivated German Panzerfaust 3 Grenade Launcher Tube, A Deactivated German Panzerfaust 3 Grenade 
Launcher Tube, by Heckler & Koch, serial 13760, 60mm calibre, complete with Deactivation certificate from The 
London Proof House, number 432, dated 21 June 2019 
£500-600

843 A Deactivated Czechoslovakian B.R.N.O Sub Machine Gun, A Deactivated Czechoslovakian B.R.N.O Sub 
Machine Gun, 7.65mm, serial U6806, complete with deactivation certificate from Birmingham Gun Barrel Proof, 
cert no. 1660114, dated 26/11/2021 
£180-220

844 A Deactivated Swedish Bofors Heat Seeking M72A2 66mm Rocket Launcher, A Deactivated Swedish Bofors 
Heat Seeking M72A2 66mm Rocket Launcher, serial 274, with 24'' barrel, in green with stencilled yellow text, 
with Certificate from Birmingham Proof House, no.149814, dated 05/02/2019 
£60-80

845 A Deactivated Polish RPG-75 Rocket Launcher, A Deactivated Polish RPG-75 Rocket Launcher, 66mm, serial 
B07, with 32'' barrel length, green with black stencil text '01-1316G-14' complete with Birmingham Certificate, 
no.157819, dated 29/10/2020 
£60-80

846 A Deactivated British Flare Pistol, A Deactivated British Flare Pistol, serial 086037, 1'' calibre, 3.5'' barrel length, 
complete with Birmingham Certificate, no.170977, dated 11/07/2022 
£120-180

847 A Deactivated Belgian .22 12 shot revolver, A Deactivated Belgian .22 12 shot revolver, serial 301, named 
Fritum to the top, with import and other stamps, complete with Birmingham Certificate, no.146473, dated 
27/06/2018 
£120-150

848 A Deactivated Belgian St Etienne 11mm Six Shot Revolver, A Deactivated Belgian St Etienne 11mm Six Shot 
Revolver, serial 54284, various stamps, pitting all over, action works well, complete with Birmingham Certificate, 
no.163743, dated 14/09/2021 
£250-300

849 A Deactivated British Webley Mark IV .38 Six Shot Revolver, A Deactivated British Webley Mark IV .38 Six Shot 
Revolver, War Finish, Serial no.125290, with 5'' barrel length, together with a holster, with partial stamp, with 
Birmingham Certificate, No.171768, dated 11/08/2022 
£300-500

850 A Deactivated German Ortgies 7.65mm Semi-Automatic Pistol, A Deactivated German Ortgies 7.65mm Semi-
Automatic Pistol, serial 143109, complete with Birmingham Certificate, no.165329, dated 26/10/2021, certificate 
states Spanish, barrel stamps Germany 
£300-400

851 An MG36 30cal machine gun tripod/stand, An MG36 30cal machine gun tripod/stand, stamped DISA, complete 
with carry straps 
£180-220
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852 A Deactivated British Enfield .303 Bolt Action Snider rifle, A Deactivated British Enfield .303 Bolt Action Snider 
rifle, no.4 Mk.1, serial 56L0709, dated 1943, with certificate from Birmingham Proof House, dated 11/12/20, 
no.158233, the rifle complete with carry sling, No.4 bayonet, clip, No.53 MkI scope, tripod (MkV) and tripod carry 
case, the carry case being stamped Warners and dated, all in later reproduction carry/display case 
£1,000-1,200

853 A Deactivated Italian Bren MkII 30-06 cal Light Machine Gun Barrel, A Deactivated Italian Bren MkII 30-06 cal 
Light Machine Gun Barrel, serial number PS1569, 24'' barrel, complete with the handle, with certificate from The 
Birmingham Gun Barrel Proof House, Cert No. 158539 dated 05/01/2021 
£40-60

854 A Deactivated Italian Bren MkII 30-06 cal Light Machine Gun, A Deactivated Italian Bren MkII 30-06 cal Light 
Machine Gun, serial PS181, complete with deactivation certificate from The London Proof House, dated 
10/02/21, cert number 9190, complete with wooden carry case, with black stencilled writing to the front, 
detachable magazine, cleaning rod and deactivated spare barrel, also with certificate from The London Proof 
House, same date, cert number 9092, serial PS1811B 
£1,000-1,200

855 A Horn handled kukri knife, A Horn handled kukri knife, with 31cm long blade, complete with sheath and one 
small horn handled knife, togethyer with a wooden handled kukri knife, with 32.5cm long blade 
£60-80

856 An assortment of various Jack Knives, An assortment of various Jack Knives, various maker's, including one 
dated 1939, AF (parcel) 
£40-60

857 An collection of various pocket knives, An collection of various pocket knives, different ages and styles, some 
with maker's names, some AF (parcel) 
£30-50

858 A group of antler pocket knives, A group of antler pocket knives, including an antler campaign pocket knife, plus 
a selection of horn pocket knives (parcel) 
£40-60

859 A small assortment of wooden and horn handled pocket knives, A small assortment of wooden and horn handled 
pocket knives, various styles and ages (parcel) 
£25-40

860 A collection of Commemorative and Tourist pocket knives, A collection of Commemorative and Tourist pocket 
knives, including 1937 Coronation, 1977 Silver Jubilee, 1953 Coronation, Houses of Parliament and more, 
together with a large selection of white metal knives, for various Companies (parcel) 
£60-80

861 An array of Tortoiseshell and Faux Tortoiseshell pocket knives, An array of Tortoiseshell and Faux Tortoiseshell 
pocket knives, British and Overseas examples, some with some damages 
£50-60

862 A collection of Mother of Pearl and white metal pocket knives, A collection of Mother of Pearl and white metal 
pocket knives, various sizes and styles, some with shield cartouche, some with damages (parcel) 
£50-80

863 A group of six silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, A group of six silver and mother of pearl pocket knives, 
five marked for Sheffield, dates range from 1964-1919, the other hallmarks worn, with damages (6) 
£80-100

864 A small horn handled kukri knife, A small horn handled kukri knife, with 24cm long blade, marked 'India', 
complete with scabbard and brass handle skinning knives, AF blade tough to get in completely, scabbard with a 
split, split to material for skinning knives 
£30-40

865 A Taylor of Sheffield Bowie Knife, A Taylor of Sheffield Bowie Knife, with 13cm long single edged blade, 
stamped 0795, complete with cross hatched grip, with non-original scabbard 
£80-120
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866 A Hitler Youth Knife, A Hitler Youth Knife, with 13.5cm long single edged blade, with the naming rubbed off, with 
cross hatched grip, with applied enamel motif, enamel AF, with scabbard 
£200-300

867 An Italian Ritual Dagger, An Italian Ritual Dagger, with brass handle and guard, with head terminal, 16cm double 
edged triangular blade, together with another overseas knife (2) 
£70-100

868 A WWI dated Kukri, A WWI dated Kukri, stamped 1916 to the curved blade, with 443 underneath, together with 
turned wooden handle, with metal pommel, plus scabbard 
£100-120

869 A WWII US M3 Combat knife by PAL, A WWII US M3 Combat knife by PAL, marked to the cross guard, later 
removed, leather washer grip handle, oval metal pommel, complete with a leather M6 scabbard, AF 
£150-200

870 A WWI US M4 Combat knife/bayonet, A WWI US M4 Combat knife/bayonet, for the M1 Carbine, stamped to the 
cross guard and the pommel, leather washer grip, complete with M8A1 scabbard by PWH 
£80-120

871 A WWII US M3 Combat knife by Case, A WWII US M3 Combat knife by Case, marked to the cross guard, 
leather washer grip handle, oval metal pommel, complete with a leather M8 scabbard, together with another US 
M3 Combat knife, by Imperial, stamped to the cross guard, plus scabbard 
£150-200

872 A WWII US M3 Combat knife by PAL, A WWII US M3 Combat knife by PAL, together with marked to the blade, 
missing some of the leather washer grip, together with An East German M1985 Training Bayonet for an AK47, 
with rubber tip plunger, together with another East German bayonet by Rostfrei, complete with scabbard 
£40-60

873 A WWI German Trench Knife, A WWI German Trench Knife, the FS style double edged blade, 13cm, dated 
1915, with antler handle, complete with scabbard 
£50-80

874 A William Rodgers Falklands Campaign Commemorative Fairbairn Sykes FS dagger, A William Rodgers 
Falklands Campaign Commemorative Fairbairn Sykes FS dagger, with engraving to the blade, with fitted 
retailer's box 
£70-100

875 A Middle Eastern Kukri knife, A Middle Eastern Kukri knife, with decorative chrome blade, with horn handle, with 
applied white metal decoration, complete with two skinning knives 
£40-60

876 A WWII British/Indian Military Issue Kukri, A WWII British/Indian Military Issue Kukri, dated 1945, with stamps to 
the leather scabbard, wooden handle with stamp to the blade 
£120-150

877 A German Unit Marked SA dagger by Carl Grah of Solingen-Ohligs, A German Unit Marked SA dagger by Carl 
Grah of Solingen-Ohligs, with brown grip, with unit mark stamped to the cross guard, 'R.13 Nm 12170', complete 
with matching unit marked scabbard, and hanger 
£500-600

878 A Middle Eastern Islamic Jambiya, A Middle Eastern Islamic Jambiya, early 20th Century, with amber coloured 
bakelite grip, complete with leather sheath, with later belt 
£40-60

879 A German S98 Bavarian bayonet by C G Haenel, A German S98 Bavarian bayonet by C G Haenel, dated 1907, 
52cm long blade, stamped to the blade and the pommel, complete with scabbard and leather frog, frog AF 
£120-150

880 A scarce German 98/05 Parade Sawback bayonet, A scarce German 98/05 Parade Sawback bayonet, by WKC, 
37.5cm long blade, with plated pommel and cross guard, complete with scabbard, also with plated top mount 
and finial 
£100-150
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881 A Shortened German Parade S98 Mauser bayonet, A Shortened German Parade S98 Mauser bayonet, by 
WKC, marked with a Knight to the blade, blade 31.5cm long, plated pommel and cross guard, together with short 
scabbard with plated top mount and finial 
£60-80

882 A Shortened German S98 bayonet, A Shortened German S98 bayonet, by PD Lunechloss Solingen, possibly 
Marine, with serial *8467 to the cross guard, with Unit number to the other side, dated 0624.5cm long blade, 
complete with steel scabbard stamped to either side of the throat, plus leather frog 
£100-120

883 A French Model 1936 MAS Rod bayonet, A French Model 1936 MAS Rod bayonet, serial 61224, with 33cm long 
cruciform blade 
£30-40

884 A Pattern 08 frog, A Pattern 08 frog, complete with tab 
£40-60

885 A German M1898 bayonet, A German M1898 bayonet, with a Solingen blade, 52cm long blade 
£30-40

886 A Socket Bayonet by John Gill, A Socket Bayonet by John Gill, with 40cm long triangular blade, complete with 
scabbard, possibly reproduction 
£120-180

887 A Serbian M1899 Bayonet, A Serbian M1899 Bayonet, by Plume, dated 1916, complete with scabbard, stamped 
KN 4280 
£60-80

888 A converted Chassepots bayonet, A converted Chassepots bayonet, appears to be a Masonic conversion, blade 
dated 1877, serial on the scabbard M4001 
£40-60

889 A British 1856 Artillery Yataghan, A British 1856 Artillery Yataghan, Royal Artillery marked to the scabbard, hand 
engraved D23 123 R.A, with other stamped to the scabbard and the pommel, blade by FH 
£100-150

890 A British Constabulary sword bayonet, A British Constabulary sword bayonet, c1900s, with 42.5cm long double 
edged, single fullered blade, with brass guard, ribbed brass grip with push button release 
£80-120

891 An 1840 Pattern Irish Constabulary Carbine socket bayonet, An 1840 Pattern Irish Constabulary Carbine socket 
bayonet, with 33cm long triform blade, stamped with a Crown V and D, with push lever release, complete with 
brass and leather scabbard 
£100-150

892 A Japanese Type 30 Arisaka bayonet, A Japanese Type 30 Arisaka bayonet, with Arsenal markings for 
Kokura/Hikari Seiki, with 39.5cm long single edged blade, complete with a rare Naval scabbard with hanger 
£200-250

893 A rare Italian Bersaglieri M1836 bayonet, A rare Italian Bersaglieri M1836 bayonet, with brass handle and guard, 
marked A775, with 46.5cm long single edged blade by P.F, with AF Spring Catch, complete with scabbard the 
spring is absent, also the spring catch looks like it might have been restored, as you can see in images 846-3 
and 846-4, UK postage approx £25+VAT 
£150-250

894 A German S1871 Extra Seitengewehr Dress Sidearm, A German S1871 Extra Seitengewehr Dress Sidearm, 
with treble etched 48cm long, single edged blade, etched with the motto 'Mit Gott Fur Kaiser Und Reich', and 
etched with a swag design, brass grip, complete with brass and brown leather scabbard 
£250-350

895 A German M69 Unit Marked Werder, A German M69 Unit Marked Werder, marked for 13JR 4E, to the 
crossguard, serial 93583, brass grip, with 37cm long blade 
£150-200
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896 A German Captured Russian M1891 socket bayonet, A German Captured Russian M1891 socket bayonet, 
German Unit marked for the 3rd Kompany, with cruciform blade, plus scabbard 
£150-180

897 A German Poinierfaschinenmesser PFM M71 Sawback bayonet, A German Poinierfaschinenmesser PFM M71 
Sawback bayonet, unmarked, brass grip with 48cm long blade, complete with brass and leather scabbard 
£1,200-1,500

898 A Dutch M1895 Mannlicher bayonet, A Dutch M1895 Mannlicher bayonet, by Henbrug, the blade and pommel 
both marked with a Crowned Z, the cross guard stamped KK with serial B955, with 35cm blade, with scabbard 
£50-80

899 A German DRP Dress bayonet by Alcoso, A German DRP Dress bayonet by Alcoso, stamped DRP 845 to the 
25cm long single edged blade, complete with scabbard 
£150-180

900 A WWI German 84/8 Sawback Bayonet, A WWI German 84/8 Sawback Bayonet, by Gottlieb, with 25cm long 
blade, with small stamp to the pommel, complete with scabbard 
£150-200

901 A German K98 Matching Number Bayonet, A German K98 Matching Number Bayonet, by F.W.Holler, dated 38 
to the spine of the 25cm long blade, serial number 5454h, complete with scabbard, also stamped with maker 
name, dated and serial number 
£100-150

902 A German Army Double Etched K98 bayonet, A German Army Double Etched K98 bayonet, with Artillery 
Regiment 13 etching to one side and 'Erinnerung An Meine Dienstzeit' to the other meaning 'Reminder of My 
Service Time', blade by Solingen, complete with scabbard possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before 
bidding 
£100-150

903 A German Army Double Etched K98 carbine bayonet, A German Army Double Etched K98 carbine bayonet, 
Erinnerung An Meine Dienstzeit' etched to one side, meaning 'Reminder of My Service Time', blade unnamed, 
complete with scabbard possibly reproduction, please form own opinion before bidding 
£100-150

904 Two German 98/05 Butcher Bayonets, Two German 98/05 Butcher Bayonets, one by Simson & Co, dated 1915, 
with damaged handle, the other unmarked, together with an 84/98 Sawback Removed by F.Koeller & Co, no 
scabbards (3) 
£80-100

905 A Prussian 1871 Unit Marked Mauser Bayonet, A Prussian 1871 Unit Marked Mauser Bayonet, dated 75, maker 
mark worn, with 46.5cm long blade with unit mark to the cross guard, together with a cut down German trench 
knife by Packohliger & Co, Solingen, dated 15 (2) 
£60-80

906 A WWI German Ersatz, A WWI German Ersatz, serial 1045, complete with scabbard, together with an 84/98 Unit 
Marked (*.R.E.4.100) bayonet by C.G Haenel, dated 88, plus a captured German/Russian Mosin Nagant socket 
bayonet and scabbard, AF (parcel) 
£150-180

907 An assortment of various blades, An assortment of various blades, to include two overseas decorative blades 
(AF), a film prop Brown Bess, an unknown socket bayonet, an SKS bayonet, Austrian Socket, Austrian Parade 
bayonet and others (parcel) 
£30-50

908 A South African No.9 bayonet, A South African No.9 bayonet, together with two FAL bayonets, a German Tail 
Fin, a reproduction K98 frog and knot and a Royal Artillery Swagger stick/Horse Whip (parcel) 
£40-60

909 A WWI Matching Numbers French Lebel bayonet, A WWI Matching Numbers French Lebel bayonet, serial 
67287, stamped to both bayonet and scabbard, with 52cm long cruciform blade, together with a WWII French 
Lebel bayonet, with 33cm cruciform blade, scabbard AF (4) 
£60-80

Page 70 of 72TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023

TWO DAY: Military & Collectables Auction, 10th May, 2023 - 11th May, 2023



910 Three SA80 bayonets, Three SA80 bayonets, together with two No.9 bayonets, one marked to the socket (5) 
£50-80

911 Three French Gras (T-Back) bayonets, Three French Gras (T-Back) bayonets, together with two French Lebel 
bayonets, with cruciform blades (5) 
£60-80

912 Four British 1876 Pattern Socket Bayonets, Four British 1876 Pattern Socket Bayonets, all marked with the 
Military Issue Broad Arrow, one with unit numbers to the socket, together with one reproduction socket bayonet 
marked John Gill (5) 
£50-80

913 A Reproduction 1907 Pattern bayonet, A Reproduction 1907 Pattern bayonet, with hook quillon and scabbard, 
together with a reproduction Sten Bayonet and scabbard (4) 
£50-80

914 A WWI French Lebel bayonet, A WWI French Lebel bayonet, with 52cm long cruciform blade, marked SG, 
together with a WWII French Lebel bayonet with 33.5cm long cruciform blade, both with scabbards (4) 
£60-80

915 A Canadian Ross MkI Unit Marked Bayonet, A Canadian Ross MkI Unit Marked Bayonet, Pattern 1907, marked 
to the pommel, together with a Belgian Bayonet with scabbard (4) 
£60-80

916 Six No.9 MkI Bayonets, Six No.9 MkI Bayonets, four being marked 50,51,52 & 54, together with an unusual 
SLR/No.9 fighting knife (7) 
£50-80

917 A British L3A1 (SA80) Bayonet and scabbard, A British L3A1 (SA80) Bayonet and scabbard, in original 
unopened packaging, the plastic outer has been opened but the covering has not (2) 
£50-80

918 Three British 1903 Pattern Bayonets, Three British 1903 Pattern Bayonets, one dated 1905 by Sanderson, 
another Unit Marked and dated 07, plus another (3) 
£60-80

919 A British 1856 Yataghan bayonet, A British 1856 Yataghan bayonet, with multiple stamps to the blade, together 
with a Remington Pattern 1913, dated 17 (2) 
£50-80

920 A 1907 SMLE by Wilkinson, A 1907 SMLE by Wilkinson, dated 17, complete with scabbard, together with a 
WWII RFI MkII Indian cut down bayonet (3) 
£40-60

921 An assortment of various scabbards, An assortment of various scabbards, to include an Australian WWII SMLE, 
a British SMLE (AF), 2x US Scabbards (M8 and M8A1), US Springfield Socket, plus others, AF (parcel) 
£70-100

922 An 1853 Pattern socket bayonet, An 1853 Pattern socket bayonet, with 55cm long triform blade, complete with 
WD stamped scabbard, dated 12, together with an overseas example with engraved text to the blade, plus an 
SA80 Socket 
£70-100

923 Two 1856 Yataghan bayonets, Two 1856 Yataghan bayonets, one a Whitworth, with serial 2.60.827, the other 
yataghan dated 27 (2) 
£80-120

924 An unopened SA80 bayonet, An unopened SA80 bayonet, in original packaging, with Bayonet L3A1 label, 
together with another SA80 bayonet with scabbard, and another without scabbard 
£60-80

925 A Post War Fairbairn Sykes FS Fighting knife, A Post War Fairbairn Sykes FS Fighting knife, with WWII 
scabbard, together with a selection of other scabbards (parcel) 
£60-80
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926 A British 1907 SMLE bayonet, A British 1907 SMLE bayonet, stamped EFD, complete with rare H.G.R.15 double 
stitched scabbard with leather frog, together with a Volunteer Lee Metford Pattern 1888 bayonet (3) 
£120-180

927 Two Chassepot bayonets and scabbards, Two Chassepot bayonets and scabbards, one dated 1874 and the 
other unmarked (2) 
£40-60

928 A Middle Eastern Kris sword, A Middle Eastern Kris sword, with 54cm long double edged asymmetric blade, 
missing handle and scabbard 
£25-40

929 An 18th Century German Hunting sword, An 18th Century German Hunting sword, with 49cm long curved blade, 
with Solingen Crowned stamp, with antler grip, and brass guard with pictorial cartouches to either side, together 
with a Linder Kris Snake dagger, with 15cm long double edged wavy blade, with acorn terminals to the guard, 
spiral grip, maker marked blade, complete with scabbard 
£100-150

930 A Japanese wooden practice Katana, A Japanese wooden practice Katana, also known as a Kendo, with plastic 
Tsuba, with rubber mount102cm in length, with associated carry case 
£40-60

931 A German Court Sword by Horster, A German Court Sword by Horster, with etched single edged 80cm long 
blade, brass guard with wire grip, complete with knot, plus scabbard, scabbard AF scabbard weak in one place, 
care needed 
£100-120

932 A German Eisenhauer Officer's Sword, A German Eisenhauer Officer's Sword, wooden and wire grip, with 
maker's name to the blade, the blade being pitted, the tip worn down, complete with brass scabbard 
£60-100

933 A late 19th/ early 20th Century Sword Stick, A late 19th/ early 20th Century Sword Stick, with 21cm long spike, 
with base metal top, stamped with a small WM, overall length 92cm 
£40-60

934 An early 20th Century sword stick, An early 20th Century sword stick, with 71cm long blade, with etched floral 
design, in wooden shaft, with brass collar and terminal 
£30-50

935 A Middle Eastern Sword Stick, A Middle Eastern Sword Stick, with 55cm long blade, marked India, with screw 
release collar, split to the shaft, with lion terminal 
£50-80

936 A Victorian Officer's sword, A Victorian Officer's sword, with 80 cm long single edged blade, blade pitted with tip 
worn down, VR Crown and Cipher to the basket guard, sword AF 
£60-100

937 An Elizabeth II Royal Artillery Officer's Sword, An Elizabeth II Royal Artillery Officer's Sword, by Wilkinson, with 
86cm long single edged etched blade, with cipher and motto to the centre of the blade, complete with fish skin 
and wire grip 
£50-80

938 An early 20th Century riding crop sword stick, An early 20th Century riding crop sword stick, with 54cm long 
shaft, with leather crop terminal, the other end containing 16.5cm long blade 
£80-120

939 A Victorian Middle Eastern sword stick, A Victorian Middle Eastern sword stick, with 60cm long blade, with plain 
blade, with screw release collar, with lion terminal 
£80-120
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